
Parts List 

FEED-OFF· THE-ARM MACHINE FOR FLAT SEAMING 

FD-62G 

MODELS & DEVICES 

FD-62G-Ol MR FD-62G-Ol MS FD-62G-03MR 
FD-62G-03MS FD-62G-06MR FD-62G-07MS 
FD-62G-l 2MR FD-62G-l 2MS FD-62G-l 2HR 
FD-62G-12HS FD-62G-l 5MS 

FDL-4 AC AC 1 /SC3 SC3 SC4 RF AC 16 RF I AC 1 6 

~ YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO.,LTO. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C::JJ)J\-'Y ')At-- [~FD-62G-Ol MR~¥*:C7'J[;[C:: GL"-{ 7 At-- ~f!=JJJG G-z:-t,\*9 o 

rN§ 1-...- 11 tc:: r~¥*:c-r·;t;~~ci!G G L" \,\ *9 o 

l.W§ 12-...--t:r/':C-T'J[;, 1i*~~~~~ci!G G L" t,\ *9 o 

J\-'Y 'JAr- tc::~ci!G~n L"t,\.Q 1J 7-0)\ti!t~I~Ff~x jf-f~ x ~~~*b G L"\,\ *9 o 

~c%0)~1lf.l (Parts No. O)l~lHc::~ai!GanL"I;'*9o ) 
[ ] §fl@]O)J\-'Y 'J At-- tc:::XJ G L", ~@l~~~:htc'MBaEt~*b G ""[\,\ *9 o 

[ ] I~H~IE3 Parts No. BzU-*9~~0)%~~ 

+ §f]@]O)J\-'Y 'J At-- tc:::XJ GL", ~@l~:IJD~:htc'MBaEt:&U:C7'J[;~*b G ""[t,\*9 o 

$~5.13<:0)~0) c5.i~ * L..O)J\-'Y 'J A Hc::~ci!G~n L"t,\.Q'MBaEt~ c:::·5.i3<:0)~[~, Parts No.(iJUX.t;f, 3020293)-cc!BJmt,\ G *9 o * 0068011 0)~-8-r~, 00680ll:>Zt~680ll -c·c:::·i.i3t"""F~ t,\0 
'k I 7 7-:::1.- :1'f005.i3(:0)~[~dft* C:: ffi:~ ~ c!B~D S i±"""F~ \; \o 

-------------------------------------
How to use this Parts List 

The illustrations on this Parts List are drawn on the basis of FD-62G-O l MR. 
The items from No.1 to No.ll contain the standerd model. 
The foiiO\Ning items included No.l2 contain the submodel and Devices. 

The dimension of Collar on this Parts List shows Inside diameter X Outside 
diameter X Width. 

Explanation of Marks (marked at the Side of Part No.) 
[ ] means this part is changed from the previous Parts List 

Inside of [ ] shows the previous Part No. and the shape of screw or the like. 

+ means this part and model is added to the previons Parts List. 

How to place an order for the parts 
'k When placing an order for the parts from this Parts List, please clearly state the Parts No. 

(e.g.3020293) which you require so that we can deliver the correct Parts to you. 
'k When the Part No. is "0068011" , please place an order for the part by showing "0068011" 

or "68011" . 

'k When ordering Air Tube, please inform us of the Part No. and the length. 

This Parts Listis subject to change without notice. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Installation 1! 'Y 1'- .A~ -1 J~ 
SL-C !J!~~il-1±~=£:-91' If, !,J(?7•Y7=E-5Z) 

(MFS+SL-C1 +MLS) Table Installation, Motor mounted on bottom of table(Ciatch Motor). 

SU-C-R !!!~~ il'1±~=E-5Z..t~IHt( ?7•Y7=E-5Z) 

(SU-C 1 +Motor and Table) Table Installation, Motor mounted on top of table(Ciatch Motor). 

su-s !j!~~il'1±~=E-5Z..t~it(~-~=E-5Z) 

(SU-S1 +S-S2) Table Installation, Motor mounted on top of table(Servo Motor). 

Contents 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(1) :t.JH-001* (1) 1 

MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) :t.JH-001* (2) 2 

MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS ~H~001* 3 

MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS -:/ 'Y ~ ~ 001* 4 

CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM ~"\77t--&tF~~~ffij 5 

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM :tlfi.I~ffij 6 

UPPER KNIFE, CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM .txJ.&V::fv 1J77·:~?11 7 

LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM 

FEED DRIVING MECHANISM 

FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM 

LUBRICATING MECHANISM 

FD-62G-O 1 MR-1 2, 01 MR-59 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

FD-62G-01 MS, 01 MS-12 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

FD-62G-03MR, 03MS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 

FD-62G-03MR, 03MS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 

FD-62G-06MR EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 

FD-62G-06MR EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 

FD-62G-07MS, 07MS-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

FD-62G-12MR EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

+FD-62G-12MR-12 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

FD-62G-12MS EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

+FD-62G-12MS-52 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

+FD-62G-12MS-53 EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

FD-62G-12HR EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 

FD-62G-12HS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) 

FD-62G-12HR, 12HS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 

J~-H~ffij 8 

~ l) ~ffij 9 

~ l) m.JiiJ~ffij 10 

ilia )ffi ~ ffij 1 1 

i)/t7J~W:JflffB~ 12 

-1)-:/=E-T J~W:JflffB~ 13 

-1)7't7 J~W:JflffB~ 18 

-1)-:/=E-T J~W:JflffB~ 19 

i)/t7J~W:Jfl$~ 20 

-1)-:/=E-T J~W:JflffB~ 21 

-l):;i=E-T J~W:JflffB~ 22 

-1)7't7 J~W:JflffB~ 23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Contents 

FD-62G-15MS EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

FDL-4 DEVICE 

AC DEVICE 

AC1 /SC3 DEVICE(l) 

AC1 /SC3 DEVICE(2) 

SC3 DEVICE 

+SC4 DEVICE 

RF DEVICE 

AC16, RF/AC16 DEVICE(1) 

AC16, RF/AC16 DEVICE(2) 

AC16 DEVICE(3) 

AC16 DEVICE(4) 

RF/AC16 DEVICE(3) 

RF/AC16 DEVICE(4) 

SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 

SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 

+SET STYLE SU-C-R EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1) 

+SET STYLE SU-C-R EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) 

SET STYLE SU-S EXCLUSIVE PARTS 

EXTRA PARTS(1) for SU-C, SU-S 

EXTRA PARTS(2) 

EXTRA PARTS(3) 

EXTRA PARTS(4) 

EXTRA PARTS(5) 

EXTRA PARTS(6) 

+EXTRA PARTS(7) 

EXTRA PARTS(8) 

THREAD STAND 

ACCESSORIES 

+EXTRA TOOLS & GAUGES 

WARNING LABEL 

LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS 

INDEX 

FDL-4~li 28 

AC ~ii 29 

AC 1 /SC3 ~ii( 1) 30 

AC 1 /SC3 ~ii(2) 31 

SC3~ii 32 

SC4~ii 33 

RF~li 34 

AC16, RF/AC16~ii(1)35 

AC 16, RF I AC 16 ~ii(2)36 

AC 16 ~ii(3) 37 

AC 16 ~ii(4) 38 

RF/AC16~ii(3) 39 

RF/AC16~ii(4) 40 

sL-cwmW~(1) 41 

SL-C wlf.l:00~(2) 42 

SU-C-Rwlf.l:00~(1) 43 

SU-C-R W:lf.l$~(2) 44 

SU-S wlf.lffB~ 45 

SU-C, SU-S~)i$~(1) 46 

~)i$~(2) 47 

~)i$~(3) 48 

~)i$~(4) 49 

~51 61 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(l) f.JJ\-~1*( 1) 1 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

3021523 Crank Chamber Cover ?7/?'f£1J1\-

2 3020444 Crank Chamber Cover Gasket ? 7 /? 'f£1J1\-1\ 'Y :!f / 

3 004445 Screw( 11 /64-40 x 11) ll:f.V' 5 
4 004192 Screw(M12-1.75 x 9) 77?.f.':) 2 
5 0032421 O-ring(P1 0) 0 IJ/?" 2 
6 0068011 Oil Sight Top Window ;t -1 Jt-~~?gi'@: 2 
7 004352 Screw(9/64-40 x 11.3) ll:f.V' 10 
8 3021524 Top Cover(Middle) ...ttJ1\-($) 1 
9 009853 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 6.5) ll:f.V' 2 

10 000340 Nut T'Y'"' 2 

1 1 004358 Screw(9/64-40 x 5.6) ll:f.V' 4 
12 0068013 Top Cover(Middle) Spring ...ttJ1\-($)1\;f. 

13 000322 Nut T'Y'"' 2 
14 0068014 Top Cover(Middle) Hinge ...ttJ1\-($) 1:::/ V' 
15 004184 Screw(9/64-40 x 6) ll:f.V' 7 
16 3021525 Top Cover(Front) ...ttJ 1\- (iW) 

17 004196 Plug Screw(M12-l.75 x 7) 77?";f.9 
18 3020445 Top Cover(Front) Gasket ...ttJ1\-(WJ)J\'Y :!f / 1 
19 009104 Screw(5/16-24 x 32) ll:f.V' 3 
20 000472 Washer '7 'Y ~"\"' 3 

21 2049401 Serial Number Plate ~1171...--" 1 
22 000726 Rivet 11:.)( ~~ 2 
23 3020448 Machine Frame End Cover Gasket .I/ ~tJ1\-1\'Y:!f/ 

24 3021526 Machine Frame End Cover .I/ ~tJ1\-

25 3020442 Looper Lever Shaft Cover Gasket Jl--1\ 1...-1 \-llbtJ 1\-1\ 'Y :!f / 

26 3020441 Looper Lever Shaft Cover )[.,-)\ ~)\-~)])\-

27 009142 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.1) ll:f.V' 13 
28 0032421 0-ring(P1 0) 0 IJ/?" 
29 005076 Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24 x 8) )ffi :tbz :!f ;f. 9 
30 190036 Plug Screw(M 14-1 x 4) 77?'f.V' 2 

31 004175 Screw(l /4-28 x 32.5) ll:f.V' 2 
32 000474 Washer '7 'Y ~"\"' 3 
33 0068307 Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield ?7/?'fE.)ffi~-7 1 
34 0093059 Oil Seal Plug ~.)(~ 1 
35 3020434 [0068004] Sewing Head Oil Defender 'J ---( / ?' ~ 'Y ~ ~)ffi1.&: 

36 0068003 Sewing Head Key 'J--1/?·~,y ~:!f- 2 
37 007621 Screw(9/64-40 x 8.5) ll:f.V' 2 
38 004174 Screw(1 /4-28 x 20) ll:f.V' 
39 000479 Pin T-1\l::::"/ 

40 3021530 Knife Driving Connection Oil Guard ...t.)( .AD 'Y ~)ffi§!t-7 

Ref. No. 41 to 59 See the following page. 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

1 

'
·.,:·:.-.· ... 

···.::)r·('l 1:·. 
:'.· 

48 ~-

49 \ 
27 

FD-62G 

58 

3 

~-~. 
-~-~ 

52~ "·~. 
erJ) 
53~ 
54---o 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(l) :t.J J\- ~1~d 1 ) 1 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

41 0068323 Knife Driving Connection Felt ....t.)(.::ZD'Y ~7:r:Jltl--

42 3020457 Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod Oil Guard :t--v 1) 7 · 7 'Y-70 'Y ~)EIJ~-7 1 

43 001175 Screw(9/64-40 x 8) .lC;f:.:J 2 

44 000187 Seal J I. 'Y :t-:,; 2 

45 000335 Nut T'Y 1-- 2 

46 3020455 Sewing Head Cover(Left) ')--{y?"A..'Y ~~:tJJ\-

47 390207 "FD-62G" Emblem FD-62G I"/ 7' ~b. 
48 5544886 Seal Plug ~~ 

49 0093864 Seal Plug ~~~ 

50 0068308 Oil Guide Wire :::t-1 )[.,jj'-{ ~'7-1-\7 

51 0068196 Frame Chip Guard Washer =f- 'Y /jj'- ~ '7 'Y ;.;-v 
52 0068191 Frame Chip Guard T'Y/jj'- ~ 

53 0068193 Frame Chip Guard Spring =f-'y/jj'- ~J\;f:. 

54 004188 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8.7) .lC;f:.:J' 
55 3020447 Sewing Head Cover Gasket ') --{ "Y?"A.. 'Y ~ :tJ )\-J\. 'Y :t- "/ 
56 3020446 Sewing Head Cover(Front) ')--{ "Y?"A.. 'Y i"'M':tJJ\-

57 3020464 Needle Thrad Take-up Guard Wf*** I) jj'- ~ 1 
58 110013 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .lC;f:. ~)' 2 
59 390206 Brand Name Sticker(95mm) 1~1& 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS COVERS(2) j] }\- ~{* (2) 2 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3020392 Sewing Cylinder ~I)';./~" 

2 0068006 Sewing Cylinder Gasket ~ I) ';./ ~") '\ 'Y =f- ';./ 
3 0068007 Sewing Cylinder Alignment Eccentric Pin IDi\jrfji.=f-iz 'Y r:·-y 
4 000478 Knock Pin .J ''Y ? r:· 'Y 

5 004194 Plug Screw(3/8-24 x 5.4) 7' 7 ?";f. 9 ({:1) 

6 3020450 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Front) Gasket ~I) -y~"M:tJJ\-J\ ''Y =f- 'Y 

7 3021529 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Front) ~I) -y~"M:tJJ\-

8 004312 Screw(1 /8-44 x 7.9) .!.I: ;f.~' 4 

9 0068032 Sewing Cylinder Oil Gauge ~I) ';./~";1--( )1./f-~' 

10 ll 0136 Plug Screw(M22-1.5 x 5.7) 7'7 ?";f. V'(ti:) 

11 300061 Gasket }\'Y=f-'Y 

12 3020440 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Left) Gasket ~ IJ -y~·m:tJ;\-J\ ''Y =f- 'Y 

13 3021531 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Left) ~ IJ -y~·m:tJ;\- 1 

14 007621 Screw(9/64-40 x 8.5) .1.1:-f.~' 6 

15 2129420 Model Plate(Green) ~:ct~J.R(**) 
16 0068024 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) ~I) ';./~"_tf.Jj\-

17 3020449 Cylinder Cover(Upper) Gasket _tf.J)\-}\'Y =f-'Y 

18 004134 Screw(1 /8-44 x 6.5) .1.1:-f.~' 8 

19 0068027 Dust Defender(Upper) Z 1) B-~~7 (_t) 

20 004141 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.1) .1.1:-f.~' 

21 0068094 Dust Defender(Lower) z 1JB-~~7Cf) 

22 000480 Pin {:ll~)j;!;.)( 1:::" 'Y 2 

23 0068227 Looper Cover Spring Support J \;f.J1)({-gi3' 

24 007650 Screw(11 /64-40 x 5) .1.1:-f.V' 
25 0068226 Looper Cover Spring )[.,-J\:h }\-J \;f. 

26 001203 Screw(9/64-40 x 4.5) .1.1:-f.V' 

27 0068225 Looper Cover )[.,-J\:hJ\-

28 000486 Pin I::'YV'I:::"'Y 

29 004190 Screw(9/64-40 x 15.8) .!.I: ;f.~' 
30 3021060 Chain-off Cutting Knife 7 :r. -1 'Y :tJ ''Y ~ 

31 3021061 Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard 7 :r. -1 'Y :tJ ''Y ~ jj'- ~ 

32 180025 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4.5) .1.1:-f.V' 
33 007627 Screw(M4-0.7 x 6) .1.1:-f.V' 

34 0068265 Looper Thread Guide Wire 1J' -1 ~ '7 -1 "\7 Cf) 

35 007405 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) .1.1:-f.V' 1 

36 3020453 Feed Drive Shaft Cover Gasket z I) [._., J\-$ffif.J J \- }\ '':; =f- ';./ 2 
37 3020452 Feed Drive Shaft Cover z I) [...,}\-$ffif.JJ\- 2 
38 009142 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.1) .1.1:-f.V' 6 

Note: Order for Model Plate must be accompanied by model designation(including symbols of gauge 
and devices). 

(B:) ~~;f&~fWB:JtO)~fi~IM'll!i'l(/f'-.Y~Cl%, jrfj"'if~fii~tr)~i;9;D i;-1t < N.~ v)a 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

6 

54 55 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS *31!1*11* 3 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 0068356 Thread Guide Plate *~pg~JX 1 
2 004440 Screw(11 /64-40 x 8.3) .It*>" 12 
3 0068359 Thread Eyelet Bushing *~pg*Ji7',y ~ :::1. 4 
4 0068358 Thread Eyelet *~pg*)i 4 
5 0093538 Thread Pipe *JiJ\-17' 2 
6 0093528 Thread Pipe Stay *JiJ\-17'3!Z.I 2 
7 000532 Washer '7'Y~t' 2 
8 004358 Screw(9/64-40 x 5.6) .lt*V' 2 
9 0068357 Thread Guide Plate Support *~pg~JX3!ZIW 2 

10 001601 Screw(11 /64-40 x 7) .It*>" 2 

1 1 3020034 Thread Tension Support *~-TB' 
12 3020035 Thread Tension Support Bracket *~-TB-7'7"7'>'" 2 
13 004552 Screw(? /32-32 x 9.5) .lt*V' 4 
14 
15 0068235 Tension Release Shaft Spring *~.><Will\* 
16 0068234 Tension Release Shaft *~.)(*HJ 1 
17 000485 Nut -j- '>' " 6 
18 0068273 Tension Spring Bushing *~TT '>' "~ 1) .tt.>< 6 
19 0068244 Looper Thread Tension Spring Jl--J\*~-TJ\* 
20 0068243 Top Cover Thread Tension Spring runiJ*~rJ\* 

21 0068245 Needle Thread Tension Spring *~-TJ\* 4 
22 0068413 Tension Release Pin Bushing *~.)( t."Y7.'Y ~ :::1. 7 
23 0031111 Thread Tension Disc *~-Tlill 12 
24 0068411 Thread Tension Disc Eyelet *~-TB-*Ji 3 
25 004206 Tension Post *~.:rw 6 
26 0068412 Tension Release Pin *~.)(t."y 7 

I 

27 0068355 SP Device, C. Set SP~~(i\\H) 

28 0068350 Oil Cup Lid SP?I:/-7~ 1 
29 001107 Hinge Pin 1::::/V't."::,t 2 
30 0068353 SP Felt SP 7 :r: Jl- 1-- 4 

31 0068403 SP Felt Stay SP 7 :r: Jl- 1--~7 

32 310086 Oil Wick(Woollen Yarn) (200mm) )ffi/5(=6*) 
33 0068349 SP Container SP?I:/-7 
34 0068351 SP Container Support SP?I:/?~f;:t;f.& 1 
35 007619 Screw(9/64-40 x 6.3) .lt*V' 2 
36 0068259 Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder run IJ *~.:r/J -A*JiJ!\Jt-5" 
37 0068260 Thread Take-up Eyelet run IJ *~-T/J -A*Ji 
38 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) .lt*V' 
39 0068258 Looper Thread Take-up Guide Jt--J\*~-T/J b*~pg 
40 001222 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) .lt*V' 4 

Ref. No. 41 to 67 See the following page. 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS *J11!1*11* 3 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

41 0068256 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Front) )[,-J\*~-T:tJ b*l!!(WJ) 
42 0068257 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet(Rear) J [,-J \ * ~T-1J b *l!! (f&) 1 
43 004245 Screw(ll /128-56 x 3.2) Jlf.V' 4 
44 0068255 Eyelet Supporting Plate 1J b*l!!~1"1~BZ 
45 0068262 Looper Thread Guard )[,-J\*jj'- ~ 

46 0032339 Top Cover Thread Pipe m!i I) *J!!J\4 / 
47 0068261 Looper Thread Guide Wire(Upper) tJ'4 ~'74-\?(_t) 
48 0068269 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket U*)!t7Jt\J[,5"~1"1tl 

49 0068270 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin U*)!t-7 4 
50 004197 Screw(l /8-44 x 2) Jlf.V' 4 

51 0068324 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder U*)!t7Jt\J[,5" 1 
52 004187 Screw(3/32-56 x 6.2) Jlf.V' 2 
53 0068242 Needle Thread Guide Wire *l!!tJ'4 ~ '7 4 -v 
54 0068267 Head Cover Thread Eyelet A.. 'Y ~1JJ\-*J!! 

55 009730 Screw(l /8-44 x 5.3) Jlf.V' 
56 0068246 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder 7 L---bU*l!!Jt\J[,5" 
57 007311 Screw(ll /64-40 x 12.6) Jlf.V' 
58 0068249 Needle Thread Eyelet 71...--bU*l!! 4 
59 0068250 Stitch Unlocking Mounting Bracket U*l!!J \f. 7' 7 7 'Y I-- 1 
60 004191 Screw(ll /128-56 x 2.5) Jlf.V' 

61 004134 Screw(l /8-44 x 6.5) Jlf.V' 
62 0068251 Stitch Unlocking Spring U*l!!J\f. 
63 0068252 Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder U*l!!J\f.Jt\J[,5" 
64 004321 Screw(l /8-44 x 6.4) Jlf.V' 
65 003312 Screw(l /8-44 x 3.4) Jlf.V' 
66 001196 Screw(l /8-44 x 6) li:f.V' 
67 005431 Screw(l /8-44 x 4.4) Jlf.V' 2 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS 7' 'Y :Y :::L 00 1* 4 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3020411 Adapter, C. Set 7 ~)7"/ $' (*fll 
2 3020400 Adapter 7$'"7'5 1 
3 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) .l.t;:f-9 2 
4 3500054 Ball Bearing 7K-Jl.t""71J yiJ" 

5 3020435 Bushing Housing 7' ") ~ :::L J \''J :;)' y Jy" 

6 004202 Screw(3/16-32 x 11.5) .l.t;f.:J' 3 
7 0068047 Bushing Housing Gasket "j'•y ~ :::1./\ '7 :J'yly")\'Y ::t: Y 

8 3020417 Oil Seal 7\"1 Jl-~-J[; 4 
9 0068048 Crankshaft Bushing(Front) Jy 7 yly ~t' 7 r- /'•y ~ :::L (iW) 

10 3020401 Main Shaft Bushing(Rear) .)( 1 Y ~ t' 7 !-- /' 'Y ~ :::1. (f~) 

11 0068050 Main Shaft Bushing(Front) X1Y~t'7 l--7"·y~:::L("iW) 

12 310087 Oil Wick(Woollen Yarn) (320mm) )EIJ;j$(.=:§*) 2 
13 000463 Oil Wick(Laced Wire) )E!Ji5('E- J[;) 
14 3020402 Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Rear) ...t.><A L--J\-7'·:~ ~ :::L U~l 

15 3020403 Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Front) ...tx A L--J\-7'·:~ ~ :::1. (iW) 

16 0068139 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing A 1-- 'Y 7'7'7 y:J't' 7'Y ~ :::1. 

17 0068230 Looper Driving Lever Shaft Bushing )[;-J\l--J\-~/'•y ~ :::L 

18 000390 Oil Wick(¢ 9 x 2.5mm) )ffi/5 
19 0068035 Seal Plug ~;fi 

20 310017 Oil Wick(No.2 -300mm) )ffi/5 

21 004440 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 8.3) .Lt ;f. :;J' 

22 3020097 Vinyl Tube J:::'_-J[;J\1/ 

23 0068131 Presser Bar Bushing :IEJli~7'Y ~ :::1. 

24 3020014 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) Lid ~~7·Y~:::L(...t)~ 
25 000509 Gasket J\•y=ty 
,...,,.. 

3020013 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) ~~ ./•y ~ :::L (...t) LO 

27 3020404 Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) ~~/'·y~:::LCF) 

28 3020416 Oil Seal 7\"1 Jl-~-Jt-
29 0068214 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Front) )[--J \~7 'Y ~ :::1. (iW) 

30 3020405 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Rear) Jl--J\~/',y ~ :::L (f~) 

31 3020418 Oil Seal 7\"1 Jl-~-J[; 2 
32 3020406 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing $1) i:3'I::t:iz y l:::"y'"j'•y ~ :::1. 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

27 

FD-62G 

39 

f
46 

45-1 
45-2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM ~-v 7 1--&lf~~~~ 5 

Ref.No Parts No. 
0068039 

2 0068033 
3 0068253 
4 0068254 
5 008047 
6 003410 
7 0068043 
8 003434 
9 0068493 

10 300049 
1 1 004177 
12 003649 
13 003646 
14 0068276 
15 004186 
16 0068038 
17 0068146 
18 0068145 
19 0068147 
20 007619 
21 3020087 
22 004123 
23 0068060 
24 005070 
25 0034406 
26 0068059 
27 000203 
28 001ir0 
29 3020431 
30 160009 
31 3160038 
32 3020433 
33 0090321 
34 0090320 
35 000278 
36 004313 
37 0068057 
38 004185 
39 3020422 
40 0068053 
41 
42 
43 004170 
44 0068490 
45-1 0068491 
45-2 3028003 
46 004182 
47 3020429 
48 3020432 
49 003659 

Description 
Main Shaft 
O-ring(P12.5) 
Looper Thread Take-up 
Top Cover Thread Take-up 
Screw(7 /32-32 x 3.6) 
Positioning Screw( 1 /8-44 x 4) 
Collar(l2.7 x 25.4 x 8mm) 
Screw(11 /64-40 x 6) 
Main Shaft Coupling, C. Set 
Washer 
Screw( 11 /64-40 x 1 7) 
Screw(1 /4-28 x 8.5) 
Screw(l /4-28 x 6.35) 
Pump Driving Gear 
Screw(1 /8-44 x 7.7) 
Crankshaft 
Needle Bearing 
Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod(Right) 
Needle Bearing Retaining Plate 
Screw(9/64-40 x 3) 
Pulley 
Screw(1 /4-28 x 1 0) 
Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod 
Screw(3/16-32 x 14) 

Cl 
JJJJ 

0 I)'/?" 

/-1) 

Needle Bearing __ ~JI.t-"'7 1) '/?" 

Needle Ber Lever Connecting Rod Pin ~~D "J ~I:::"'/ 

Oil Wick(4 x 5 x 50mm) )EB~ 

Screw(9/64-40 x 12) 
Needle Bar Lever 
Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) 
Retaining Ring 
Thrust Ring 
Needle Bar Connecting Link 
Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin 
Oil Wick(2.5 x 2.5 x 1 8mm) 
Screw(l /8-44 x 5) 
Needle Bar Connecting Bracket 
Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) 
Needle Bar 
Needle Clamp(5.2) 
Needle(system:UY118GAS) 
Retainer(system:3621 1) 1) T-( -T 
Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) ll:. .f. :SJ' 
Stitch Plate ~t.&: 

Stitch Plate Tongue ~t.&:JT\ 

Stitch Plate Tongue(forwoollythread) (Extra) ~;f.&:/T\( 'J- 1) iRffl) (~)i®) 
Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) ll:. .f. :SJ' 
Needle .Bar Lever, C. Set ~~ L.-J\-(*fil 
Collar(12.7 x 22 x 8) 7J7-
Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) ll:..::f:.:SJ' 

Amt. Req 

4 
2 
2 

4 

3 
3 
2 

4 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 
2 

4 

4 

5 

2 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM 

Ref.No Parts No. 
004167 

2 100030 
3 0068132 
4 3020024 
5 004437 
6 3020021 
7 000039 
8 3020023 
9 3020020 

10 100049 

ll 3020022 
12 160024 
13 0068130 
14 3027092 
15 3027090 
16 009853 
17 0068127 
18 0068128 
19 0068129 
20 004172 

21 0068126 
22 0068124 
23 004353 
24 0068125 
25 0068123 
26 004180 
27 0068346 
28 0068347 
29 004154 
30 0068121 

31 3027123 
32 001227 
33 0068117 
34 3027120 
35 004180 
36 0068118 
37 0068119 
38 004173 
39 0068120 
40 0068187 

Description 
Adjusting Screw(M 1 2-1 x 19.1 5) 
Lock Nut 
Presser Spring 
Presser Bar Connecting Bracket 
Screw( 1 1 /64-40 x 1 0) 
Presser Foot Adjusting Screw 
Pin 
Connecting Bracket Cushion 
Presser Bar Guide 
Lock Nut 

Adjusting Nut 
Screw(M6-1 x 8) 
Presser Bar 
Presser Foot, C. Set3 
Presser Foot 
Screw(11 /64-40 x 6.5) 
Carrier/Hook Driving Segment 
Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link 
Link Pin 
Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) 

Thread Hook Driving Lever 
Top Cover Thread Hook 
Screw(9/64-40 x 7) 
Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever 
Top Cover Thread Carrier 
Screw( 1 /8-44 x 4.8) 
Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) 
Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) 
Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) 
Lower Knife 

Lower Knife Clamp 
Screw(1/8-44 x 3.8) 
Yielding Section Spring 
Yielding Section 
Screw( 1 /8-44 x 4.8) 
Presser Foot Spring Plate(A) (Left) 
Presser Foot Spring Plate(A) (Right) 
Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) 
Spring Plate Holder 
Chip Guard 

Cl 
llll 

:i'Ejl.I 

Ref. No. 41 to 63 See the following page. 

6 

Amt. Req 

4 

2 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6 

1 i 

13--------, 

14 

ACCESSORY PARTS 
48 

47 ~ 

~~ 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM tffl.:c :t~MM 6 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

41 3027087 Chip Guard Spring =f-'y-:Jjj'- ~)\~ 

42 004166 Screw( l /8-44 x 3.2) 1.1:~ ~)' 

43 0068135 Presser Foot Guide(Right) j:(jlijj'-{ ~(15) 

44 004176 Screw(M5-0.8 x 12) 1.1:~9 

45 0068136 Presser Foot Guide(Left) :f(jlijj'-{ ~(1i:) l 
46 005650 Screw(M5-0.8 x 14) ll:~V' 2 

47 0068157 Presser Foot Spring Plate(B) (Left) j:(jl If_&)\~ (B)(1i:) 

48 0068158 Presser Foot Spring Plate(B)(Right) j:(jl If_&)\~ (8)(15) 

49 0068164 Lifter Lever Supplementary Plate j:(jlim-:t L-J\-:tm1lM.& l 
50 004216 Screw(3/l6-32 x 4) 1.1:~9 5 

51 0068162 Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Large) :f(jlim-:tL-J\-(:kl 

52 005553 Screw(? /32-32 x l 2) ll:~V' 

53 0068141 Stop Plunger Segment Pin iz?"..)( Y 1--l::::•y 
54 160009 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) 1.1:~9 

55 0068140 Stop Plunger Segment A 1-- 'Y7'7'7Y>i't'iz?"..)(y 1--
56 000363 Nut -j- 'Y 1--
57 0068138 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger A 1-- 'Y 7'7'7 Y9t' 
58 0068142 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link(Long) j:(jlim-:t 1J Y? (ffi:l 

59 004358 Screw(9/64-40 x 5.6) 1.1:~9 2 

60 0068154 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link(Short) :f(jlim7 1J y? (ml 

61 0068163 Presser Bar Lifter Lever(Small) :f(jlim-:tL-J\-{IN 

62 003670 Screw(? /32-32 x 6.3) ll:~V' 

63 0068144 Presser Bar Lifter Lever :f(jlim-7 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7 

18 

22 

FD-62G 

9 

32 

11 
10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



UPPER KNIFE, CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM 

Ref.No Parts No. Description ~ ~ Amt. Req 
1 0068968 Carrier /Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set :t--v 1) 7 · 7 'Y? D 'Y ~ (1i:) (*JD 
2 0068148 Carrier Hook Driving Rod(Left) :t--v 1) 7 · 7 'Y? D 'Y ~ (1i:) 
3 0068174 Rod Baii(Left) D 'Y ~J:j((1i:) 

4 001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) ll:.f.:S.I' 2 
5 000471 Nut 
6 000347 Nut 2 
7 0068150 Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever A 1) -·::ivJ\-
8 007609 Screw(9/64-40 x 9) 
9 3020425 Needle Thread Take-up 

10 110003 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 6) 

1 1 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) 2 
12 3020426 
13 3020430 Knife Driving Lever _.t.)( A v J \-

14 0068176 Steady Washer ~ v li:..)( 
15 3020061 Knife Driving Connection(Right), C. Set _.t.)( AD 'Y ~ (::b)(*Jl.) 

16 3020048 Knife Driving Connection(Right) _.t.)( AD 'Y ~(::b) 

17 3020047 Knife Driving Connection Baii(Right) _.t.)( AD 'Y ~J:j{(::b) 

18 120053 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 14) ll:.f.:S.I' 4 
19 000356 Nut(Left-handed Screw) -}- 'Y H1i:f. :S.I') 
20 0068175 Knife Driving Connecting Rod 

21 000355 Nut 
22 3020062 Knife Driving Connection(Left), C. Set 
23 3020049 Knife Driving Connection(Left) _.t.)( AD 'Y ~ (1i:) 

24 3020050 Rod Baii(Left) D 'Y ~J:j((1i:) 

25 3020407 Knife Holder Bracket, C. Set 
26 3020410 Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing 
27 3020409 Bushing Ring 
28 3020436 Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve 
29 310113 Oil Wick 
30 3020414 Oil Seal 

31 3020415 Oil Seal ;t-1 Jl-:S/-Jl-
32 3020002 Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set 
33 0068348 Knife Holder Shank Support 
34 0068181 Knife Holder Spring 
35 0068182 Knife Holder Guide Collar 
36 004185 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) 
37 0068180 Knife Holder Shank 
38 001175 Screw(9/64-40 x 8) 2 
39 004181 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.6) 
40 0068185 Knife Support 

41 004179 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.2) 
42 0068184 Upper Knife 
43 0068183 Knife Holder 
44 004171 Screw(3/32-56 x 1 3) 2 
45 003635 Screw(1 /4-40 x 6) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8 

< 

33=-7 
34 

FD-62G 

31 

35 

36 

9 

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM )[1-J\~m: 8 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 0068197 Looper Driving Crank Pin }[;-J\?7:/? ~o:/ 

2 004165 Screw(9/64-40 x 16.3) .l!::f. ;.;· 

3 000477 Roll Pin for Main Shaft t:":/ 
4 3020040 Looper Lever Driving Rod, C. Set )[;-)\[...,J\-0 'Y ~(*,§_) 

5 3020042 Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball )[;-J\[...,J\-0 'Y ~J;j( 

6 120053 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 14) .l!::f.V' 2 
7 3020041 Looper Lever Driving Rod J[;-J\[...,J\-0•:; ~ 

8 000586 Washer '7·:;~"\"' 1 
9 000356 Nut(Left-handed Screw) -j- 'Y Hli::f. V') 2 

10 0068202 Retaining Ring .A.f--•y/l)y-7" 2 
1 1 0068205 Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin )[;-J\[...,J\-0•:; ~t:":/ 

12 001222 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 4.8) .l!::f. ;.;· 

13 0068207 Collar(8.1 x 14 x 6.4mm) iJ7- 2 
14 009604 [001457] Screw(l1/64-40 x 5.5)[11/64-40 x 3.3].l!::f.V' 2 
15 0068204 Looper Lever Shaft )[;-)\[...,)\-~ 

16 
17 004164 Screw(? /32-32 x 20) l.l:.:f.V' 
18 0068203 Looper Lever )[;-)\[...,)\-

19 3020060 Looper Driving Connection Rod, C. Set J[;-J\0 •:; ~(*J3.) 

20 3020051 Looper Driving Connection(Upper) )[;-J\0 'Y ~(...t) 

21 120053 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 14) .l!::f. ;.;· 4 
22 3020047 Looper Driving Connection Baii(Upper) J[;-J\0 'Y ~l'j{(...t) 

23 000470 Nut -j- 'Y 1--

24 0068175 Looper Driving Connecting Rod J[;-J\0 'Y ~)j*a~ 

25 000355 Nut -j- 'Y 1--

26 3020052 Looper Driving Connection(Lower) J[;-J\0 'Y ~Cf) 

27 3020053 Looper Driving Connection Baii(Lower) J[;-J\0 •:; ~l'j{(""f) 

28 000306 Nut -j- •j 1--

29 0068069 Steady Fork t~ [..., 1.1:..>< 
30 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) l.l:.:f.V' 
31 0068213 Looper Rocker Shaft )[;-)\~ 

32 0068222 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve )[_.-)\~_A I) -7' 
33 000548 Washer '7 'Y ~"\"' 

34 004352 Screw(9/64-40 x 11.3) l.l:.:f.V' 
35 0068223 Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide )[;-)\~_A I) --;jjj'-{ ~ 

36 003473 Screw(3/16-32 x 7.9) l.l:.:f.V' 
37 0068224 Collar(9.53 x 16 x 8mm) iJ7-
38 005550 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 13.5) l.l:.:f.V' 
39 0068216 Looper Holder )[;-J \15 
40 005040 Screw(11 /64-40 x 8.5) l.l:.:f.V' 
41 000489 Packing )\•y :!fy 

42 004169 Adjusting Screw(9/64-40 x 8.2) ~W=f.V' 

43 0068217 Looper )[;-)\ 

44 210007 Screw(1 /4-24 x 20) l.l:.:f.V' 
45 0068218 Needle Guard(Front) ~~7(il!J) 1 
46 004284 Screw(29/256-48 x 3.2) l.l:.:f.V' 2 
47 004181 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.6) l.l:.:f.V' 
48 3020063 Looper Driving Connection(Upper), C.Set ) [;-J\ 0 'Y ~ (...t)(*J3.) 

49 3020064 Looper Driving Connection (Lower}, C. Set )[;-J\0 'Y ~(""f)(*J3.) 

50 3020043 Spacer A."'--lf 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9 

1 t-14 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING MECHANISM $•) ~ffij 9 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req JJJJ 

3020056 Feed Lift Eccentric, C. Set z 1) _t l' D 'Y ~ (*fil 
2 3020028 Feed Lift Connection(Upper) z 1) ...tl'D 'Y ~(...t) 2 
3 004441 Screw(11 /64-40 x 16) .Lt .f. ::J' 4 
4 3020029 Feed Lift Eccentric Ball Z 1) ...t"""f£3.1(I=t-iz "/ 
5 003638 Screw(11 /64-40 x 4) .Lt .f. ::J' 4 
6 000356 Nut(Lift-handed Screw) -}- 'Y Hli:: .f. ::J') 2 
7 0068066 Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod z 1

) ...t l' o 'Y ~~*a~ 1 
8 000355 Nut -}- 'Y 1-- 2 
9 3020052 Feed Lift Connection(Lower) z 1J...tl'D'Y ~Cf) 

10 120053 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 14) .Lt .f.::;· 4 

1 1 3020045 Feed Lift Connection Ball z 1J...tl'o 'Y ~£3.1< 

12 0068069 Steady Fork t~ [._,.Lt.>< 
13 110004 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) .Lt.f.::J' 1 
14 310084 Oil Wick(Woollen Yarn)(70mm) 5!Eil$(=§*) 2 
15 000755 Pin .l.t~"Y 2 
16 3020058 Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set z 1

) w.if~ D 'Y ~ (*Hl 
17 3020033 Feed Drive Eccentric Ball Z 1) §fjf~J)j(I=t-iz "/ 
18 3020112 Feed Drive Eccentric Connecting Rod z 1

) Mf~ o 'Y ~~*a~ 
19 3020049 Feed Drive Connection(Lower) z 1) w.if~ D 'Y ~(""f) 

20 3020046 Feed Drive Connection Ball z 1) w.if~D 'Y ~})j( 

21 0068076 Steady Washer t~ [._,.Lt.>< 
22 000474 Washer '7 'Y ~"V 

23 000306 Nut -}- 'Y 1--

24 0068079 0-ring(P9) Q I) "/?• 

25 0068345 Feed Drive Shaft ziJ L-J\-~ 
26 0068077 Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever ziJ L-J\-

27 0068080 Feed Drive Shaft Bushing z I) [._,)\-~:f'Y ~ .:::z. 

28 005047 Screw(3/16-32 x 9.5) .Lt .f.::;· 
29 004203 Screw(3/16-32 x 9.5) .l.t.f.::J' 
30 0068219 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod, C. Set J~-J\§fjf~D 'Y ~(*fi) 

31 004162 Screw(7 /32-32 x 1 5) .Lt.f.::J' 2 
32 0068221 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod BushingJ~-J\w.if~D 'Y ~7'';; ~ .:::z. 2 
33 0068199 Needle Bearing ~7 1) "Y?.(G B-65) 2 
34 0068220 Looper Avoid Connecting Rod J~-J\§fjf~D 'Y ~ 

35 0068228 Looper Avoid Adjusting Nut ~ liJ-}- 'Y 1--

36 3020027 Feed Lift Connection(Upper), C. Set z 1) _t l' D 'Y ~ (...t) (*fil 
37 3020057 Feed Lift Connection(Lower), C. Set z 1

) _t l' D 'Y ~(""f) (*fll 
38 3020032 Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper), C. Set z 1) w.if~ D 'Y ~ (...t) (*fl.) 
39. 3020059 Feed Drive Eccentric(Lower), C. Set z 1

) w.if~ D 'Y ~(""f) (*fll 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM ~I) ~Np~ffij 1 0 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 0068106 Feed Bar, C. Set ~ i) i3-(*fl.) 
2 0068092 Main Feed Bar f&~ i) .g. 
3 0068091 Differential Feed Bar WI~ 'J .g. 
4 0068093 Feed Bar Plate ~ i) i3'1ifi.ll.}J;j<~ 2 
5 005004 Screw(11 /64-40 x 18.5) 1.1:.~:/ 4 
6 009508 Screw(11 /64-40 x 7.5) 1.1:.~9 

7 0068095 Differential Feed Dog(P= 1.8mm) WI~') 

8 0068096 Main Feed Dog(P= 1.8mm) f&~') 

9 004440 Screw(11 /64-40 x 8.3) 1.1:.~9 2 
10 0068097 Needle Guard(Rear) wt~'i"(f&) 

1 1 240009 Screw(l /8-44 x 4.8) 1.1:.~5/' 

12 3020423 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin ~ 1) i3-I:fiz Y ~·y 

13 003434 Screw(11 /64-40 x 6) 1.1:.~5/' 

14 3020424 O-ring(P8) 0 i)y?" 

15 
16 0068090 Feed Bar Slide Block ~~ 
17 0068083 Feed Rocker Link Bushing ~ 1) 0 'Y 1J 1) Y? ·f 'Y 5.1 ::I. 3 
18 004178 Screw(? /32-32 x 11.5) 1.1:.~9 2 
19 0068088 Main Feed Bar Driving Link f&~ 1) 1) Y? 

20 0068084 Feed Rocker Link Pin ~ 1) 0 'Y 1J 1) Y? i::::"Y 2 

21 0068086 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link WI~')'):.;? 

22 004163 Screw(? /32-32 x 5) 1.1:.~5/' 

23 0068085 Feed Rocker ~ 1) 0 'Y 1J 
24 0068087 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider WI~ 1) 1) Y? .A715" 
25 004161 Screw(? /32-32 x 12) 1.1:.~5/' 

26 0068099 Differential Feed Adjusting Link WI~ 'J Wi\!Wvi\-'J >7 
27 004160 Screw(11 /64-40 x 1 0.6) 1.1:.~5/' 

28 0068098 Differential Feed Adjusting Lever WI~'J~WvJ\-

29 0068079 0-ring(P9) 0 i)y?" 

30 0068078 Feed Rocker Shaft ~ 1) D 'YfJ~ 

31 003473 Screw(3/16-32 x 7.9) 1.1:.~9 2 
32 0068080 Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing ~ 1) 0 'Y 1J~7',y 5.1 ::I. 

33 0068082 Feed Rocker Link ~ ') 0 'Y jJ ') :,t?" 

34 004551 Screw(? /32-32 x 1 3) 1.1:.~9 

35 0068107 Feed Adjusting Nut ~~J~WT'Y J-.. 

36 0068101 DifferentiaiFeedAdjustingLever(Middle) WI~'J~W$vJ\-

37 0020472 0-ring(P6) 0 i)y?" 

38 3020451 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket WI~ 1) ~W5"1"\7 Jl.-1 \ 'Y :f Y 

39 0068103 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial WI~ 'J ~W5"1"\7 Jt-
40 007621 Screw(9/64-40 x 8.5) 1.1:.~5.1' 4 

41 000475 Spacer(Fiber) .:;zr-::-+t(7 :r-1 /\) 
42 000487 Wave Washer )Ez%'7 'Y 5.1-t> 
43 0068105 Differential Feed Operating Lever WI~ 1J ~ffllW5i-vJ\-
44 004168 Screw(M3-0.5 x 2.8) 1.1:.~5/' 2 
45 000488 Nut T'Y J-.. 2 
46 007616 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.2) 1.1:.~5/' 

47 004138 Screw(1 /8-44 x 5) 1.1:.~5/' 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 1 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LUBRICATING MECHANISM *fi )EI3 ~ ffij 1 1 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 0068303 Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit ?5Y?~;:;t--( Jl.t7-9(*fl) 
2 0068304 Oil Height Indicator )ffi];_j:i§ /)\~ 

3 3020090 Oil Reciver(Rear) ;:;t-{ Jl.t5 Y? {1~) 
4 310111 Oil Wick(No.3-280mm) 5EB/5 
5 0068079 O-ring(P9) 0 i)y?" 

6 0068483 Pump, C. Set Jtey/(*.13.2) 
7 0068290 Pump Housing Cover(Rear) Unit Jtey 7 J \ '7 ';J'y?"t.JJ\-(1~) (*fl.) 1 
8 007605 Screw(9/64-40 x 9.5) 1.1:.*::/ 6 
9 0068294 In-take Filter IJ&.)\ 7 1 Jl-5 

10 0068482 Pump, C. Set Jtey/(*.13.) 

1 1 0068480 Pump Housing Jtey/J\'7:S)'y?" 1 
12 0068281 Pump Gear Shaft(Short) Jtey7~:r:::;-v 7 H~.Il.) 2 
13 0068280 Pump Gear Shaft(Long) Jtey/~?Y"\'7 H~l 

14 0068481 Oil Pump Gear Jtey-:1~? 4 
15 0068277 Pump Driven Gear Jtey7ftEii.J~? 1 
16 007650 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 5) 1.1:.*9 2 
17 0020472 O-ring(P6) 0 i)y?" 

18 000474 Washer '7 'Y ::_; "\"' 1 
19 004249 Screw(9/64-40 x 3) 1.1:.*9 2 
20 009150 Screw(11 /64-40 x 11) 1.1:.*9 2 

21 0068282 Pump Housing Cover(Front) Unit Jte y -:1; \ '7 9 y ?"t.J; '- cwo (*fll 
22 004198 Screw(M 1 0-1.5 x 6) l.I:.*V' 
23 0068298 Thread Take-up Oil Defender Unit *~-Ttl bi\JJ)EI31~ 1 
24 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) 1.1:.*9 2 
25 000550 Seal J\•y :f-y 

26 000532 Washer '.J 'Y ::_; "\"' 

27 0068287 Oil Reciver(Front) :t-1 Jl-5 Y? (mf) 

28 310085 Oil Wick(Woollen Yarn)(90mm) ;EI:li5(=6*l 3 
29 0068344 Rubber Bushing ·:::Jb/•yy::J.. 

30 0068343 Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal )EB~7)J#,)®if]J \ 'Y :f- Y 

31 0068342 Oil Filter Screen ;EI:l~?-;J#,)®if.l 

32 3020443 Oil Reservoir Gasket )EB~-7 J\ 'Y :f- Y 

33 3020454 Oil Reservoir ;EI:l~-7 

34 005650 Screw(M5-0.8 x 14) 1.1:.*9 6 
35 0032421 0-ring(P1 0) 0 i)y?" 

36 005076 Drain Hole Screw(3/8-24 x 8) ;EI:l 1&: =t- * V' 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 2 
FD-62G-O 1 MR-12, 01 MR-59 

FD-62G-01MR-12 

1 

FD-62G-01MR-59 

FD-62G 

l}-34 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

33 

32~ 
~· 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-O 1 MR-1 2, 01 MR-59 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -1) "1' =(: 7') Lt w Jtl :g~ ~ 1 2 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3027127 Presser Foot, C. Set3 ¥fi.I(*J3.3) 
2 3027090 Presser Foot ¥fi.I 

3 009853 Screw(11 /64-40 x 6.5) Jl;f.V' 

4 0068127 Ca~e~HookDri~ngSegmem ~"\'I) 7 · 7 'Y -:7 iz -:7" .>( :::/1---
5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link ~"\'I) 7 · 7'Y-:7l...-J\- 1)Y-:7 2 

6 0068129 Link Pin I) Y-:7 1:::0:/ 4 

7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) ll;f.~) 4 

8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever fril 1) * 7 'Y -:7 [...,}\- 1 

9 0068124 Top Cover Thread Hook fril 1)*7'Y-:7 
10 004185 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) Jl;f.V' 

1 1 0068125 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever frill)*~"\' I) 7 [...,}\-

12 0068123 Top Cover Thread Carrier ~ffll)*~"" 1)7 
13 004180 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 4.8) Jl;f.~' 

14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) ¥fi.Ijj'.-( ~~(:ti) 

15 3027079 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) :tEfi.Ijj'-1 ~f~(lc) 1 
16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) Jl;f. ~)' 4 

17 0068121 Lower Knife ""f.>(.A 
18 3027123 Lower Knife Clamp ""f.><.A-:77:/7' 
19 001227 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) Jl;f.V' 

20 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\:tEfi.IJ\;f. 

21 3027120 Yielding Section Jj\¥fi.I 

22 004180 Screw(l /8-44 x 4.8) Jl;f. ~)' 

23 0068118 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) j:EJl.If~/\;f.(tc) 

24 0068119 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) j:EJl.I f~/ ';f. (:ti) 
25 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) Jl;f.V' 

26 0068120 Spring Plate Holder :j:EJl.I;j;~J\;f.;j\J[.,:$7" 

27 3020093 Chip Guard Plate 7- 'Y /jj'- ~f~ 

28 210031 Screw(3/32-56 x 4.2) Jl;f.~' 

29 3020092 Chip Guard T'Y/1]'- ~ 

30 3027087 Chip Guard Spring T'Y/jj'- ~J\;f. 

31 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) Jl;f.~' 

32 0068157. Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) j:EJl.If~/\;f.(tc) 

33 0068158. Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) j:EJl.I f~} \;f. (:ti) 

34 3021096 Presser Foot Guide(Left) j:EJl.Ijj'.-( ~(lc) 

35 3027098 Presser Foot, C. Set3 j:EJl.I(*J3.3) 
36 3027096 Presser Foot j:EJl.I 

37 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) j:EJl.Ijj'-1 ~f~(lc) 

38 0068157 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) J:EJl.If~/\;f.(1c) 

39 0068448 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) j:EJl.I f~/ \;f. (:ti) 

40 0068187 Chip Guard T'Y/jj'- ~ 

41 0068443 Stitch Plate ~H~ 

42 0068444 Stitch Plate Tongue ~H~JT\ 

43 0068441 Differential Feed Dog "imz 1J 
44 0068448 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) j:EJl.I f~/ \;f. (:ti) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 3 01 MS-12 FD-62G-O 1 MS, 

FD-62G-01MS 

.A>.' 4-1 ~4-2 

35 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

~~ 
16 

FD-62G-01MS-12 -------

ACCESSORY PARTS 

16 ~~ 
FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-O 1 MS, 01 MS-1 2 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -lJ·:i=E7''J~:W:fflffB~ 13 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req tltl 

1 0068553 Needle Clamp(6.0mm) ~.1.1:.)( 

2 000393 Pin 1:::"/ 5 

3 0068559 Stitch Plate ~H.!R 

4-1 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue ~H.!RJT\ 
4-2 3028004 Stitch Plate Tongue(EXTRA) ~;t!RJT\ (!f-¥5il1~66) 

5 
6 
7 3027095 Presser Foot, C. Set3( 01 MS) :tlfli.(*!l.3) 
8 3027093 Presser Foot :j:(jli. 

9 009853 Screw(11 /64-40 x 6.5) .1.1:.:?-~' 

10 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ::\=-"\'I) 7 7 'Y? iz?".)( / !-- 1 
ll 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link ::\=-"\'I) 7 7 •y? 1..--J\-1) /? 2 

12 0068129 Link Pin 1)/?l:::"/ 4 
13 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) .1.1:.:?-~' 4 

14 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever :@ffl 1)*7'Y? 1..--J\-

15 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook !ffi 1)*7'Y? 

16 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) .1.1:.:?-~' 

17 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever :@fiji)*::\=-"\' I) 7 1_..)\-

18 0068558 Ornamental Thread Carrier :@fljl)*::\=-"\'1)7 

19 004180 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 4.8) .1.1:.:?-~' 2 

20 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) :tlfli.)j'-f ~;t.!R(:Ei) 

21 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left)(01 MS) :tlfli.)j'-f ~f.!X(li:) 1 
22 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) .1.1:.:?-~' 4 
23 0068121 Lower Knife ""f.)(.A 
24 3027123 Lower Knife Clamp ""f.)(.A-?7/7' 
25 001227 Screw(l /8-44 x 3.8) .1.1:.:?-~' 

26 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\:tlfli.J\.:?-

27 3027120 Yielding Section tJ\IEfli. 
28 0068561 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :tlfli.f.!XJ '* (li:) 
29 0068562 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :tlfli.f.IXJ\.:?-(:5) 1 
30 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) .1.1:.:?-V' 2 

31 0068120 Spring Plate Holder :tlfli.;t,!RJ \.:?-11\Jv~>r 
32 0068187 Chip Guard(01 MS) 7-•y/:ti- ~ 

33 3027087 Chip Guard Spring T 'Y /)j'- ~.A 7' 1) /?" 

34 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) .1.1:.:?-~' 

35 3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set ::\=-"\' 1) 7 · 7 'Y ? D 'Y ~ (li:) (~.§.) 
36 0068148 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) ::\=-"\'I) 7 , 7 'Y ? D 'Y ~ (li:) 1 

37 001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) .1.1:.:?-~' 2 
38 0068551 Rod Baii(Left) D 'Y ~ }3.1( (li:) 

39 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever ::\=-"\'I) 7 • 7 'Y? A 1) --:;1'1..--J\- 1 
40 000347 Nut T'Y 1-- 1 
41 3027187 Presser Foot, C. Set3(01 MS-12) :tlfli.(~.§.3) 

42 3027079 PresserFootAttachPiece(Left)(01 Ms-12) :j:(jli.)j'-f ~;t.!R(li:) 

43 3021095 Chip Guard(01 MS-12) T'Y /)]'- ~ 

44 3020093 Chip Guard Plate 7 'Y /)]'-~fiR 

45 210031 Screw(3/32-56 x 4.2) .1.1:.:?-~' 

46 3021096 Presser Foot Guide(Left) :j:(jli.)j'-f ~(li:) 

47 0068561 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :j:(jli.;t,!RJ\.:?-(li:) 

48 0068562 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :j:(jli.;t,!RJ\.:?-(:5) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 4 FD-62G-03MR, 03MS(l) 

5 

11-1 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-03MR, 03MS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) -lJ:i=E7'J[IwfflffB~(l) 14 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3020467 Tape Reel Support 'T- /I)- )~~11-El' 1 
2 007405 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) ll:f. V' 2 
3 000568 Rubber Cushion :::fb?·Y~='IY 2 
4 0068428 Tape Reel Shaft 7-/ 1)- J~fl!l 

5 000145 Nut -j- 'Y f.. 1 
6 0011168 Tape Reel T-/1)-)~ 2 
7 0068432 Tape Reel Spring T-/1) -)~A /I) y"7" 

8 0032719 Collar(1 0 x 16 x 6mm) 1J7-
9 006434 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.9) ll:f.V' 

10 3020466 Tape Guide T-/1]'-{ ~ 

1 1 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) ll:f.V' 
12 0068426 Frame Chip Guard 7 v-b-T·y 715'- ~ 

13 0068431 Folder ~m 1 
14 001203 Screw(9/64-40 x 4.5) ll:f.V' 2 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 5 FD-62G-03MR, 03MS(2) 

FD-62G-03MR 

1 

FD-62G-03MS 

20 

-~ 

I 
21 

FD-62G 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

L_____________ -

ACCESSORY PARTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-03MR, 03MS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) -IJ 1' 1: Y''J~Wm gB~ (2) 1 5 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3027102 Presser Foot, C. Set3 ffl3I.(*.l3.3) 
2 3027100 Presser Foot, C. Set1 ffl3I.(*J3. 1) 
3 009853 Screw(11 /64-40 x 6.5) .1.1:*~) 
4 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) fflli.:;Ij'-{ ~f!X(:ti") 

5 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) fflJI.:;Ij'-{ ~f!X(ti:) 
6 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) .1.1:*9 4 
7 0068121 Lower Knife """f.>(.A 

8 3027123 Lower Knife Clamp """F.><.A?7Y7 
9 001227 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) .1.1:*~/ 

10 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\ffjli.)\* 

1 1 3027120 Yielding Section Jj\~I. 

12 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) .1.1:*9 
13 0068423 Presser Foot Spring Plate(D) (Left) ~I.f}X/ '*(D) (ti:) 
14 0068424 Presser Foot Spring Plate(D) (Right) ~I.f}XJ '* (D)(:ti") 
15 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) .1.1:*~/ 2 
16 0068120 Spring Plate Holder ~I.t&J\*71\JI.t-:$7. 

17 0068425 Chip Guard 7':;/:;lj'-~ 

18 3027087 Chip Guard Spring T'Y-::1:;1]'- ~.A-::1 1) :;-:7· 
19 004166 Screw(l /8-44 x 3.2) .1.1:*~/ 
20 0068553 Needle Clamp(6.0) Wi-.1.1:.>< 

21 000393 Pin I:::"Y 5 
22 0068559 Stitch Plate · Wit& 
23 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue Wi"f!Xffi 
24 3020015 Carrier /Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set =t- t' 1) 7 · 7 'Y ? D 'Y ~ (ti:) (*I'l) 
25 0068148 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) =t- t' 1) 7 . 7 'Y ? D 'Y ~ (ti:) 
,..,,.. 

001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) .i.i:*9 2 LO 

27 0068551 Rod Baii(Left) D 'Y ~J3J((ti:) 

28 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever :f."\" I) 7 • 7 'Y? A 1) -·::iL.-1\- 1 
29 000347 Nut T'Y 1-- 1 
30 3027106 Presser Foot, C. Set3 ffl3I.(*.l3.3) 1 

31 3027104 Presser Foot, C. Set1 ~I.(*J3.1) 
32 3027023 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) ~I.t&/\*(ti:) 
33 3027024 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) ~I.f}X/\*(:tl) 

34 0068423 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(D) (Left) ~I.f}X/ '* (D)(ti:) 
35 0068424 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(D) (Right) ~I.f}X/ \*(D)(:ti") 
36 3027023 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) ~I.t&J\*(ti:) 
37 3027024. Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) ~I.t&/\*(:tl) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 6 

FD-62G 

62G-06MR(l) FD-

25 

22 

, _____ _ 

10 

16, ~17 14-1~tt 
14-2 ~ 

~ 15 ~ 

18~ 
19~ 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-06MR EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 
1 3021023 Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set 
2 3021021 Knife Holder Shank Support 
3 0068181 Knife Holder Spring 
4 3021022 Knife Holder Guide Collar 
5 004185 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) 
6 0068180 Knife Holder Shank 
7 3020471 Sewing Head Cover(Front) 
8 3021026 Frame Chip Guard Bracket 
9 001175 Screw(9/64-40 x 8) 

10 000322 Nut 

1 1 3021025 Frame Chip Guard Support 
12 3021024 Frame Chip Guard 
13 001203 Screw(9/64-40 x 4.5) 
14-1 3021120 Lap Former(Note 1) 
14-2 3021087 Lap Former(EXTRA)(Note 2) 
15 3021033 Lap Former Slide Block 
16 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) 
17 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) 
18 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring 
19 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) 
20 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 

21 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 
22 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) 
23 004134 Screw(l /8-44 x 6.5) 
24 004218 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.6) 
25 3020473 Knife Driving Lever 

Note 1 :The width of the end: 5.0mm 
(7± 1) )fa)lffijO)~jj!i: 5.0mm 

Note 2: The width of the end: 4.2mm 
(7±2) )fa)lffijO)~jj!i : 4.2mm 

CJ 
llll 

7 'Y /7 ;t-~ (¥-J)i~) ()i 2) 

7 'Y /7 ;t-~#; 

...t.><.::zvi\-

Amt. Req 

2 

8 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 7 FD-62G-06MR~(2_:_)-
1 

, 
31 

32 

FD-62G 

33 

cr--23 

~34 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-06MR EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) -lJ 7' =E 7'Jt;W.ffl tiB~ (2) 1 7 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3027052 Presser Foot, C. Set3 ¥fJI(*Jl.3) 1 

2 3027054 Presser Foot, C. Set 1 j:lfli(*Jl.1) 
3 009853 Screw(11 /64-40 x 6.5) J.tf.V' 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ~'\'I) 7 ' 7 'Y ?iz?•.)( Y 1-- 1 

5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link ~1'')7. 7 'Y-7 l..-J\- 1) Y? 2 

6 0068129 Link Pin 1JY?t:"Y 4 

7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) J.tf.V' 4 

8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever ~')*7 'Y-7 l..-J\-

9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook ~')*7'Y-7 

10 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) J.tf.V' 

1 1 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever ~')*~"' 1) 7l..-J\-

12 0068123 Ornamental Thread Carrier ~')*~"' ')7 
13 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) J.t::t-9 2 

14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) ;IEjlijj'-{ ~;f.&(;fi) 

15 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) ;IEjlijj'-{ ~~JR(:ti:) 

16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) J.tf.V' 4 

17 0068121 Lower Knife "'f.)(A. 
18 3027062 Lower Knife Clamp "'f.)(A.?7Y/ 
19 001222 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) J.t::t-9 
20 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\j:lfliJ\;f. 

21 3027010 Yielding Section Jj\:fE!li 

22 3027058 Cloth Guide Plate ;fjJjj' 1 ~ 1 

23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2) J.tf.V' 2 
24-1 3027056 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :fEll I~JR/ '\f. (:ti:) 
24-2 3027039 PresserFootSpringPiate(Left) (Short) (EXTRA) :fEll I ;f.&/ \f. (:ti:) (~E) (!f-J~:i~) 
25-1 3027057 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) ¥fl It!RJ \f. (;fi) 
25-2 3027040 PresserFootSpringPiate(Right) (Short) (EXTRA) :fEll I ;f.&/ \f. (;fi) (m) (!f-J~:i~) 1 
26 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) J.t::t-9 2 

27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder :fEll I ;f.&/ \:f-71\Jt-~" 

28 3027009 Chip Guard 7-'y/jj'- ~ 

29 3027087 Chip Guard Spring 7- 'Y /jj'- ~A. / 1) Y?" 

30 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) J.tf.V' 

31 3029014 Main Feed Dog(P=2.1 mm) 1~~1) 

32 3029018 Differential Feed Dog(P=2.1 mm) mi~') 

33 3028013 Stitch Plate(Difference : 1.0mm) ~t.!R(~~ l.Omm) 
34 0068491 Stitch Plate Tongue ~;f.&JT\ 

35 3027056 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :fEll I ;f.&/'\ f. (:ti:) 
36 3027057 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :IE!li~JR/\;f.(;fi) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 8 .· 07MS-l FD-62G-07MS, 

3~ 

FD-62G 

17 

~: 
~ 
~49 

' 

~50 
43_)! 

FD-62G-07MS-1 

60" 

EXTRA PARTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-07MS, 07MS-l EXCLUSIVE PARTS -1) 7' =f 7'') lt w Jfl/1~ ~ 18 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

0068553 Needle Clamp(6.0) ~11:.>< 

2 000393 Pin I:::":.; 5 
3 3021096 Presser Foot Guide(Left) :tEili:t.f-1 ~ (ti:) 
4 3020015 Carrier /Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set ::f t' 1) 7 · 7 'Y? D 'Y ~ (ti:) (*fl.) 
5 0068148 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) ::f "\"' 1) 7 . 7 'Y ? D 'Y ~ (ti:) 
6 001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) ll:f.V' 2 
7 0068551 Rod Baii(Left) D 'Y ~J.)j((ti:) 

8 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever ::ft' 1) 7 . 7 'Y? A 1) -7'L--J\- 1 

9 000347 Nut T'Y 1-- 1 
10 3021093 Knife Support ..t.><.A-lfil{-1--

1 1 3027109 Presser Foot, C. Set3 :tEili(*fl.3) 
12 3027107 Presser Foot :tEll I 
13 009853 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 6.5) ll:f.V' 
14 0068127 Ca~e~HookDri~ngSegmem ::f "\"'I) 7 · 7'Y?iz?".>(y 1-- 1 
15 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link ::f "\"'I) 7 7 'Y? L--J\- 1) Y? 2 
16 0068129 Link Pin l)y?I::::"Y 4 
17 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) ll:f.V' 5 
18 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever frli 1) * 7 'Y? I_,.)\-

19 3021092 Top Cover Thread Hook frli 1) * 7 'Y ? 
20 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) ll:f.V' 

21 0068125 Carrier Driving Lever frlj I) *=f "\"' I) 7 1_,.) \-

22 0068558 Top Cover Thread Carrier frlj I) *=f "\"' 1) 7 1 
23 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) ll:f.V' 2 
24 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) :f!jli:;i:J'-1 ~fJX(;f:l) 
25 3027079 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) :tEilijj'-{ ~1&(1i:) 

26 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) l.C.f.V' 4 
27 0068121 Lower Knife ""F.><.A 1 
28 3027124 Lower Knife Clamp ""F.><.A?7Y/ 
29 001227 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) ll:f.V' 
30 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\:tEiliJ\;f:. 

31 3027122 Yielding Section Jj\:tEili 

32 3027128 [3027077] Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :tE!l.I;t}XJ\;f:.(ti:) 

33 3027129 [3027078] Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :tE!l.I;t}XJ\;f:.(;f:l) 

34 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) ll:f.V' 
35 0068120 Spring Plate Holder ¥13I;f.&J\;f:.7f\J[..~7" 

36 3020093 Chip Guard Plate T 'Y /jj'- ~1& 

37 210031 Screw(3/32-56 x 4.2) ll:=f:.V' 
38 3020092 Chip Guard T'Y/jj'-~ 

39 3027087 Chip Guard Spring T'Y/jj'- ~J\;f:. 

40 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) ll:f.V' 

Ref. No. 41 to 64 See the following page. 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18 

FD-62G 

07MS-l FD-62G-07MS, 

4 

41 

52 

51 

17 

~~ 
~ 
~49 

FD-62G-07MS-1 

60~ 

EXTRA PARTS 

62 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-07 MS, 07 MS- 1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -Jt 7' =E 7' J Lt :W: ffl ffB ~ 18 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

41 3028012 Stitch Plate ~HJX 
42-1 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue ~HJXJT\ 
42-2 3028004 Stitch Plate Tongue(EXTRA) ~HJXJT\(!f-¥5i~l 

43 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2) ll:.:f.V' 2 
44 3029015 Differential Feed Dog MJ2S I) 
45 3029016 Main Feed Dog f~J2S I) 

46 3021097 Presser Bar 1Efl.I~ 

47 3021091 Lap Former 7'Y/7:;t-~ 

48 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) ll:.:f.V' 
49 0068470 Lap Former Slide Block 7 'Y /7 :;t-~-8 
50 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring 7 'Y /7 :;t-~-81\.:f. 

51 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 7 'Y /7 :;t-~jj'-{ ~f}X(l.i:) 
52 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 7 'Y /7 :;t-~jj'-{ ~f}X(;fi) 1 
53 004134 Screw(l /8-44 x 6.5) ll:.:f.V' 8 
54 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) ~I) ::.t5"_tf.J)\-

55 004218 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.6) ll:.:f.V' 
56 3020477 Sewing Cylinder ~I) :/5" 

57 3021090 Stitch Plate Stay ~HJXJZ:I 1 
58 007627 Screw(M4-0.7 x 6) ll:.:f.V' 2 
59 3021094 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Front) ~I) ::.t5"M:t.JJ\-

60 3029305 Looper )[.,-}'\ 

61 3028017 Stitch Plate wttJX 
62 3029017 Main Feed Dog(P= l.Bmm) f~)2S I) 

63 3027128 [3027070] Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) (Long) 1Efl.If}X/\.:f.(l.i:) (~) 
64 3027129 [3027071] Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right)(Long) 1Efl.IfJX/\.:f.(;fi)(~) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 9 FD-62G-l 2MR 

7 

FD-62G 

37 

36 

39 

30--o 
<!> 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

~ 
~~ 

32 
33 

31 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-l 2MR EXCLUSIVE PARTS -if ·:i =E 7'' J ~ W: J=tH1B ~ 1 9 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:1 ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

3027140 Presser Foot, C. Set3 j:EIJI(*JB) 

2 3027110 Presser Foot j:Ejli 

3 009853 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 6.5) 1.1:~9 

4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment =\=- "\7 I) 7 7•y?f7.?":J..y'"' 1 
5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link =\=- "\7 I) 7 7 'Y ? ~) \- 1) ":/? 2 

6 0068129 Link Pin 1)":/?l:::"":/ 4 

7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) 1.1:~~/ 4 

8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever ~ffi 1)*7'Y? ~)\-

9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook ~ 1)*7'Y? 
10 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) 1.1:~9 

1 1 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever ~I) *=i=--v I) 7 ~)\-
12 0068123 Ornamental Thread Carrier ~ffi I) *=\=-"\7 I) 7 1 

13 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) ll:~V' 2 

14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) j:E!li:tf-1 ~;f.&(;tl) 

15 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) j:E!li:tf-1 ~;f.&(lc) 

16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) 1.1:~9 4 

17 0068121 Lower Knife -"F:J...A 1 

18 3027124 Lower Knife Clamp -"F:J...A?7":/7' 
19 001227 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 3.8) 1.1:~9 

20 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\j:E!liJ\~ 

21 3027146 Yielding Section Jj\j:E!li 

22 3027147 Cloth Guide Plate :tiJ:tf-1 ~ 1 

23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) 1.1:~9 2 

24 3027144 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) J:Eili~liU\~(lc) 

25 3027145 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) j:EJli~&/\~(;tl) 

26 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) ll::~V' ') 
L 

27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder j:E!li~&/\~Jj\J[.,5'" 

28 0068187 Chip Guard T'Y 7'1]'- ~ 

29 0068189 Chip Guard Spring T'Y7'1J'- ~)\~ 

30 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) ll:~V' 

31 3021120 Lap Former 7 'Y /7 ;>t-~ 

32 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) 1.1:~9 

33 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) ll:~V' 

34 0068470 Lap Former Slide Block 7 'Y / 7 /I" - ~ i:l' 

35 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring 7 'Y /7 ;>t-~i:l'J\~ 

36 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 7 'Y /7 /I"-~ jj'-{ ~~&(lc) 

37 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 7 'Y /7 /I"-~ jj'-{ ~ l& (;tl) 1 

38 004134 Screw(1 /8-44 x 6.5) ll:~V' 8 

39 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) ~I) ":/5'"...t::!JJ\-

40 004218 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.6) ll:~V' 

41 3029019 Main Feed Dog f3@:z IJ 

42 3028015 Stitch Plate m:H& 

43 3027074. Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) j:E!li~&/\~(lc) 

44 3027075 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) j:E!li;f.&/\~(;tl) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20 

FD-62G 

12 MR-12 FD-62G-

9 

10 

16 

7 

6 

6 '

7 

. fo--7 
-o- --11~"' / " 

.16 32 

14J 12 31 

""'~t~,.,..,..__ll : -~1~0 

~ ' 

201jCf~ ~26 
13~ 232218 

21~ 24 

42 

33 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

47 

46 N 
~~ 

35 
36 
34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+ FD-62G-l 2MR-l 2 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -l) 7'=E 7'Jl;~Jflf?i~~ 20 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req llll 

3027188 Presser Foot, C. Set3 :lljl.I(*Jl.3) 
2 3027110 Presser Foot :lljl.I 

3 009853 Screw(11 /64-40 x 6.5) ll~V' 

4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ::\=-"\'I) 7 7 'Y ? iz ?''_>( Y 1-- 1 

5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link ::\=-"\'I) 7 7 'Y-7 ~J\- 1) Y? 2 

6 0068129 Link Pin I):/? 1::":/ 4 

7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) ll~V' 4 

8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever ~ffi 1)*7 'Y-7 ~}\-

9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook ~ffl 1)*7'Y-7 

10 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) ll~V' 

11 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever ~ 1) =*::\=-"\'I) 7 ~}\-

12 0068123 Ornamental Thread Carrier ~1)=*::\=--v 1)7 

13 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) ll~V' 2 

14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) fEil.Ijj'-{ ~1&:(ti) 

15 .3027079 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) fEll .I jj'-{ ~ 1&: (h:) 

16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) ll~V' 4 

17 0068121 Lower Knife '-f.)(,A. 

18 3027124 Lower Knife Clamp "-F.:><.A.-?7:// 

19 001227 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) ll~V' 

20 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\fEil.I/ \~ 

21 3027146 Yielding Section Jj\fEil.I 

22 3027147 Cloth Guide Plate :fjj"jj'-{ ~ 1 

23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) ll~V' 2 

24 0068464 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) ¥13I1&:J \~ (h:) 

25 0068465 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) fEil.I1JXJ\~(ti) 1 
26 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) ll~V' 2 

27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder t£1l.I1JXJ \~71\J[.,$'" 

28 3020093 Chip Guard Plate =f- 'Y / "fj'- ~ 1&: 

29 210031 Screw(3/32-56 x 4.2) ll~V' 

30 3020092 Chip Guard T'Y7'7J'- ~ 

31 3027087 Chip Guard Spring 7- 'Y /jj'- ~J\~ 

32 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) ll~V' 

33 3021096 Presser Foot Guide(Left) :tlfl.Ijj'-{ ~(h:) 

34 3021120 Lap Former 7 'Y /7 ;;t- '<' 
35 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) ll~V' 

36 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) ll~V' 

37 0068470 Lap Former Slide Block 7 'Y / 7 ;;t - '<' i3' 

38 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring 7 'Y /7 ;;t-'7i3'J\~ 

39 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 7 'Y /7 ;;t- '<' jj'-{ ~ 1&: (ti:) 

40 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 7 'Y /7 ;;t- '<' jj'-{ ~ 1&: (ti) 1 

41 004134 Screw(1 /8-44 x 6.5) ll~V' 8 

42 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) ';./I) ::,t$'"_t::iJ)\-

43 004218 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.6) ll~V' 

44 3029019 Main Feed Dog f&J2S I) 
45 3028015 Stitch Plate $-l-1&: 
46 0068549 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) fEll .I t&:J '\ ~ (h:) 

47 0068550 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) fEil.It&:J\~(ti) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21 
FD-62G- 1 2MS 

1 

35 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-12MS EXCLUSIVE PARTS -IJ7'~7Jt,~JiHf~~ 21 

Ref .No Parts No. Description 1:1 t. Amt. Req IJIJ 

3027143 Presser Foot, C. Set3 tEll I.(*.§. 3) 

2 3027113 Presser Foot tEll I. 

3 009853 Screw( 11 /64-40 x 6.5) ll::..:f:.9 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ::f t' I) 7 · 7•Y?iz?'.>(yf-. 

5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link ::f t' I) 7 · 7 •y? L..-1\- 1) Y? 2 

6 0068129 Link Pin l)y?I:::'Y 4 

7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) ll::..:f:.9 4 

8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever OOJI)*7•y?J...,J\-

9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook OOJI)*7•y? 
10 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) ll::..:f:.9 

1 1 0068125 OrnamentaiThread Carrier Driving Lever OOJI) *::f t' I) 7 1_..,/\-

12 0068558 Ornamental Thread Carrier OOJI) *=f t' I) 7 
13 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) ll::..:f:.9 2 

14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) :fEll I. jj-{ ~ ;f.& (:t:i) 
15 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) :fEll I. jj-{ ~;f.& (ft:) 1 

16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) ll::..:f:.9 4 

17 0068121 Lower Knife """F.><.:::Z 
18 3027124 Lower Knife Clamp """F.><.:::Z?7Y7 
19 001227 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) 11::.*-9 
20 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\:flll I./\ .::j<:. 

21 3027146 Yielding Section Jj\:flll I. 

22 3027147 Cloth Guide Plate 1f.ijj-{~ 

23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) 11::.*-9 2 

24 3027144 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :fllli.;t&:/ \ .:f:.(ft:) 
25 3027145 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :fEll I. ;f.&/ \.:f:.(:t:i) 
26 004173 Scre'vv(3/32-56 x 2.4) lt*-Y' 2 

27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder :fllli.;t&:/ '*-*Jt.-5'' 
28 0068187 Chip Guard r'Y 7:ff- ~ 
29 0068189 Chip Guard Spring r'Y /jj'- ~1\.::f:. 

30 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) 11::.*-9 

31 0068553 Needle Clamp(6.0mm) ~11::..>< 

32 000393 Pin I:::'Y 5 

33 3028016 Stitch Plate ~;t&: 

34 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue ~;t&:Jl\ 

35 3029019 Main Feed Dog ~~~I) 

36 3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set ::ft' 1) 7 • 7 'Y ? D 'Y ~ (ft:) (*.§.) 

37 0068148 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) ::ft'1)7. 7 'Y? D 'Y ~(ft:) 

38 001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) ll::..:f:.9 2 

39 0068551 Rod Baii(Left) D 'Y ~ :E*(ft:) 
40 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever ::ft'1)7. 7•y?.:::Z 1)-/'J...,J\- 1 

Ref. No. 41 to 53 See the following page. 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 1 FD-62G- 1 2MS 

1 

35 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

~ 
~~ 

--

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-l 2MS EXCLUSIVE PARTS -!J7'~ 7'J~:®:Jtlfi~~ 21 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJil 

41 000347 Nut -j- 'Y f.. 1 

42 3021120 Lap Former 7'Y77;;t-'< 

43 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) l.t.f.V' 
44 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) l.t .f.~)' 
45 0068470 Lap Former Slide Block 7'Y77;;t-'7#i 

46 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring 7 'Y 77 ;:;t-'7#11\.:f. 

47 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 7 'Y 77 ;;t-'(jj'-{ ~1.&:(ti:) 

48 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 7 'Y 77 ;:;t- '<' jj'-{ ~1.&:(;5") 1 

49 004134 Screw(l /8-44 x 6.5) l.t .f.~)' 8 

50 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) ~I) y5"_t)Jj\-

51 004218 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.6) l.t.f. ~)' 
52 3027074 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :fEll I 1.&:/ \.f. (;b:) 

53 3027075 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :fEll I 1.&:/ \.f. (;fi) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 
FD-62G- l 2MS-52 

1 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+ FD-62G-l 2MS-52 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -lJ 7'=E 7''J~wm:a~~ 22 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3027232 Presser Foot, C. Set3 =IE!li(~fl.3) 

2 3027230 Presser Foot :tEll I 

3 009853 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 6.5) 1.1: f. Sl' 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ::\'-"\?I) 7 . 7 '/' ?iz-:7"..>< y 1-- 1 
5 0068128 Carrier /Hook Driving Lever Link ::\'-"\?I) 7 · 7 'Y -:7 l.-) \- 1) Y -:7 2 
6 0068129 Link Pin l)y-:71::":/ 4 

7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) 1.1: f. Sl' 4 
8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever frlj I) * 7 '/' ? [_.,) \-
9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook frli 1) * 7 'Y -:7 

10 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) 1.1: f. Sl' 

1 1 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever frlj 1) *=~'-"\?I) 7 [_.,)\-

12 0068558 Ornamental Thread Carrier ~ffi I)*=~'-"\? I) 7 1 
13 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) l.l:f.V' 2 

14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) t~Ijj'-{ ~~&(;b) 

15 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) t~Ijj'-{ ~~&(1i:) 

16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) l.l:f.V' 4 
17 0068121 Lower Knife ""f..)(.A 
18 3027124 Lower Knife Clamp """F..><.A-?7:// 
19 001227 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 3.8) 1.1: f. Sl' 
20 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\f~IJ\;f. 

21 3027233 Yielding Section Jj\~I 

22 0068474 Cloth Guide Plate ;ij]jj'-{ ~ 1 

23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) l.l:f.V' 2 
24 3027144 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) ~I~&J\;f.(1i:) 

25 3027145 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) ~I~&J\;f.(;b) 

26 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) .Lt. f. Sl' 2 
27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder t~I~J.iU\f.Jj\Jt,.~t 

28 0068187 Chip Guard 7•;;/jj'- ~ 

29 0068189 Chip Guard Spring 7•;;/jj'- ~J\;f. 

30 004166 Screw(l /8-44 x 3.2) l.l:f.V' 

31 0068553 Needle Clamp(6.0mm) ~1.1:..>< 

32 000393 Pin I::":Y 5 

33 3028016 Stitch Plate ~~& 1 
34 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue ~~&m 
35 3029019 Main Feed Dog f&J25 I) 
36 3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set =1'-1> 1) 7 · 7 '/' -:7 D 'Y ~ (1i:) (*fl.) 

37 0068148 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) =1'-1> 1) 7 . 7 'Y ? D 'Y ~ (1i:) 1 
38 001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) l.l:f.V' 2 
39 0068551 Rod Baii(Left) D 'Y ~}*(1i:) 

40 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever ::\'-"\?I) 7 . 7•;;?.A 1)-7'L.-J\- 1 

Ref. No. 41 to 53 See the following page. 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22 
FD-62G- 1 2MS-52 

1 

~35 
ACCESSORY PARTS 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+ FD-62G-l 2MS-52 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -!J ·:i =E T, J l.t w J=tH1~ ~ 22 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req 00 

41 000347 Nut T'Y 1--

42 3021120 Lap Former 7'Y77;;t-"Y 

43 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) 11:*~' 
44 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) l.I:*V' 
45 0068470 Lap Former Slide Block 7'Y77;;t-yf!i 

46 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring 7 'Y 77 ;;t-yf!iJ\* 
47 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 7 'Y 77 ;;t-y"jj'-{ ~~.&:(:b:) 

48 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 7 'Y 77 ;;t-yjj'-{ ~;f.&:({S") 1 

49 004134 Screw(l /8-44 x 6.5) l.I:*V' 8 

50 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) ~I) y:)1"_tjJ}\-

51 004218 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.6) l.I:*V' 
52 3027074 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) j:EJ!I~.&:J\*(:b:) 

53 3027075 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) j:EJ!I;f'.&:J\*({S") 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 
FD-62G-l 2MS-53 

1 

7 

8 

FD-62G 

24 

26 
25 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

52 ~ 
~~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+ FD-62G-l 2MS-53 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -f) 7'=r: 7'J~wmffB~ 23 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3027235 Presser Foot, C. Set3 :fE!l.I{*Jl.3) 
2 3027230 Presser Foot :fE!l.I 
3 009853 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 6.5) .LI:::*V' 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment :t-v') y 7 '';/? ·t?/.f)l.. y r- 1 
5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link :t-v') y 7 '';/? [..,}\-') >'J 2 
6 0068129 Link Pin 'J"Y?~"Y 4 
7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) .LI:::*V' 4 
8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever ~ffi')*7'Y? l..-1\-
9 3029310 Ornamental Thread Hook m'J*7'Y? 

10 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) .LI:::*V' 

ll 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever m'J*:t-v 'J ?L--1\-
12 0068558 Ornamental Thread Carrier m'J*:t-v 'J r 1 
13 004180 Screw(l /8-44 x 4.8) .LI:::*V' 2 
14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) ;ffjl.I 1.f -1 j-: ~.IX ({5) 

15 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) :ffjl.Ijj'--( j-:~JX(li:) 

16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) .LI:::*V' 4 
17 0068121 Lower Knife ""f;I...A 
18 3027124 Lower Knife Clamp ""f;I...A?7"Y7 
19 001227 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 3.8) .LI:::*V' 
20 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\:ffjl.IJ\* 

21 3027236 Yielding Section Jj\:ffjl.I 

22 0068474 Cloth Guide Plate fj]jj'--( j-: 1 
23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) .LI:::*V' 2 
24 3027144 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :ffjl.I~}X/\*(li:) 

25 3027145 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :ffjl.I ~.IX/ '* {:t:i) 1 
26 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) .il::*V' 2 
27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder :tfJl.I1JXJ\*71\J[.,$7. 
28 0068187 Chip Guard T'Y7ti- j-: 
29 0068189 Chip Guard Spring T'Y77J'-j-:J\* 
30 004166 Screw(l /8-44 x 3.2) .Ll::*~) 

31 0068553 Needle Clamp(6.0mm) ~.Li:::;l.. 

32 000393 Pin ~y 5 
33 3028016 Stitch Plate ~~!X 
34 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue ~~JXJT\ 
35 3029019 Main Feed Dog ~&J2S ') 
36 3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set :t-v 'J? · 7 ":/ ? D '':/ j-: (li:)(*Jl.) 
37 0068148 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) ::\" t' 'J Y · 7 '':/ ? D '':/ j-: (li:) 1 
38 001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) .LI:::*V' 2 
39 0068551 Rod Baii(Left) D '':/ j-:J3.i((li:) 
40 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever :t-v') y · 7 '':/?.A 'J -'j'L.-1\- 1 

Ref. No. 41 to 53 See the following page. 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23 
FD-62G-l 2MS-53 

1 

ACCESSORY PARTS 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+ FD-62G-l 2MS-53 EXCLUSIVE PARTS -lf7'=E7'Jt;~JtlffB~ 23 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

41 000347 Nut -j- 'Y 1--

42 3021120 Lap Former 7'Y77;;t-"Y 

43 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) tt-7-V' 

44 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) tt-7-V' 

45 0068470 Lap Former Slide Block 7'Y77:t-"Yi:r 

46 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring 7 'Y 77 ;;t -y.g.J\-7-

47 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 7'Y77;;t-y'fj'-{ ~~,&:(;tt) 

48 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 7 'Y 77 ;;t-yjj'-{ ~~JX(ti) 1 

49 004134 Screw(l /8-44 x 6.5) tt-7-9 8 
50 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) ~I) y~i'_t;i]J\-

51 004218 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.6) tt-7-9 

52 3027074 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :tEjli~,&:J\-7-(:tt) 

53 3027075 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :tEjli~,&:J\-7-(ti) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



24 FD-62G-12HR(l) 

1 

39 

41 

FD-62G 

Y PARTS ACCESSOR 

46 

45 ~ 
~ 

35 
34 

33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-l2HR EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) -t:t:t'=E7'J[IWJtlit~~(l) 24 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3027177 Presser Foot, C. Set3 j:EJli(i!3) 
2 3027175 Presser Foot j:EJli 
3 009853 Screw(11 /64-40 x 6.5) l.l:.f-9 1 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ::\=--\7 I) 7 7 'Y ~ t?. ~";<. / 1-- 1 
5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link ::\=--\7 I) 7 7 'Y ~ 1.--J\- 1) /~ 2 
6 0068129 Link Pin I)/~ 1:::"/ 4 
7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) ll:.f. ~/ 4 
8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever frli 1) * 7 'Y ~ 1.--J\-
9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook fr!i 1J*7'Y~ 

10 004185 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) l.l:.f-9 
1 1 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever frlj I)*::\=- -\7 I) 7 1.--J\-

12 0068123 Ornamental Thread Carrier frlj I)*::\=- -\7 I) 7 1 
13 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) ll:.f. ~/ 2 
14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) j:EJli:t.J'-1 ~~JX({:l) 
15 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) j:EJlitJ'-1 ~~.IX(li:) 
16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) ll:.f. ~/ 4 
17 3021109 Lower Knife ""f;'..A 
18 3027124 Lower Knife Clamp ""f;'.A-~7/7' 

19 001227 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) ll:.f. ~/ 
20 3027087 Yielding Section Spring Jj\j:EfliJ\.f. 
21 3027146 Yielding Section Jj\j:EJli 

22 3027169 Cloth Guide Plate :fj]jj'-{ ~ 1 
23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) l.l:.f-9 2 
24 3027166 Presser Foot Spring Plate(C) (Left) j:EJlifJXJ\.f.(C)(li:) 
25 3027167 Presser Foot Spring Plate(C)(Right) j:EJli~.IXJ\.f.(C)(;tl) 

26 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 24) l.l:.f-9 
27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder j:EJli~}XJ\.f.Jt\JJ.,$7" 

28 3020093 Chip Guard Plate 7'Y7/J- ~;f.& 

29 210031 Screw(3/32-56 x 4.2) l.l:.f-9 
30 3020092 Chip Guard T'Y/t.J'- ~ 

31 3027087 Chip Guard Spring T'Y/t.J'- ~J\.f. 

32 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) l.l:.f-9 
33 3021119 Lap Former 7'Y/7;;t-'? 
34 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) l.l:.f-9 
35 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) l.l:.f-9 
36 0068470 Lap Former Slide Block 7 'Y /7 :;t-'1-g. 
37 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring 7 'Y /7 :;t-'1-g.J\.f. 

38 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 7 'Y /7 ;;t- '< t.J'.-( ~f.IX(li:) 

39 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 7 'Y /7 :;t-'?:t.J'-1 ~f}X({:l) 
40 004134 Screw(1 /8-44 x 6.5) l.l:.f-9 8 
41 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) ~I) /$7"_t:;i])\-

42 004218 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.6) ll:.f. V' 
43 3029019 Main Feed Dog f&~ 1) 

44 3028015 Stitch Plate ~H& 
45 3027144 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) j:EJlif}XJ\.f.(li:) 
46 3027145 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) j:EJlit.IXJ\.f.({:l) 

FD-62G 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 5 FD-62G-l2HS(l) 

6 
6 . r7 ~-7 

7 

£ ~ ·-" I 5 0 

5 7 
8 4 32 

' .16 

2 14; 12 . 31 

"'t'ci'i~lr:r 1: ~~~ -~-13 30 

/38 

FD-62G 

33 

34 (. 

~·~· ~ 

~-37 
ACCESSORY PARTS 

55 

54 ~ 
~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-l 2HS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) -lJ~i=t::r·;~wmftB~(l) 25 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req 00 

1 3027180 Presser Foot, C. Set3 fEll I (~Jl. 3) 
2 3027178 Presser Foot j:ljli 

3 009853 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 6.5) .LI:f.V' 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ::\=-1' I) 7 7•y?iz?")(y" 1 
5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link ::\=-1' I) 7 7 'Y-7 [....J~- 1) Y-:/ 2 
6 0068129 Link Pin I) Y-7 t:OY 4 
7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) .LI:f.V' 4 
8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever flli 1

) * 7 'Y-:/ [..,.}~-

9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook ffli 1)*7'Y-7 
10 004185 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) .LI:f.V' 

1 1 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever ftffi I) *::\=-1' I) 7 [_,.}~-

12 0068558 Ornamental Thread Carrier fllj I) *::\=-1' I) 7 1 
13 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) .LI:f.V' 2 
14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) fElli;Ij'.{ ~ffR(ti) 
15 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) fElli;Ij'-{ ~ffR(:ti:) 1 
16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) .LI:f.V' 4 
17 3021109 Lower Knife ""f)(.A 

18 3027124 Lower Knife Clamp ""f)(.A-:/7Y7' 

19 001227 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) .LI:f.V' 
20 3027087 Yielding Section Spring Jj\fElli/~;f. 

21 3027146 Yielding Section Jj\fElli 

22 3027169 Cloth Guide Plate :til ;lj'-{ ~ 
23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) .LI:f.V' 2 
24 3027166 Presser Foot Spring Plate(C) (Left) fEll I ;fiR/ ~f. (C)(:ti:) 
25 3027167 Presser Foot Spring Plate(C) (Right) fEll I ;fiR/ ~f. (C)(ti) 
26 004173 Screvv(3/32-56 x 24) .tl::.f.V' 
27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder j:ljlif[R/ ~;f.JI\)[.,5" 

28 3020093 Chip Guard Plate 7- 'Y / ;lj'- ~ ffR 
29 210031 Screw(3/32-56 x 4.2) .LI:f.V' 
30 3020092 Chip Guard 7- 'Y /;lj'- ~ 

31 3027087 Chip Guard Spring 7-•y/jj- ~~~+ 

32 004166 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 3.2) .LI:f.V' 
33 0068553 Needle Clamp(6.0mm) ~.Li:)( 

34 000393 Pin I:::"Y 5 
35 3028016 Stitch Plate ~fiR 1 
36 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue ~1IRJf\ 
37 3029019 Main Feed Dog f&z 1J 
38 3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set ::\=-1' 1) 7 · 7 'Y -:/ D 'Y ~ (:ti:) (~Jl.) 
39 0068148 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) ::\=-1' I) 7 7 'Y -:/ D 'Y ~ (:ti:) 1 
40 001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) .LI:f.V' 2 

Ref. No. 41 to 55 See the following page. 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25 
FD-62G-l2HS(l) 

1 

8 

~37 
ACCESSORY PARTS 

54 ~
5 

~~ 

/38 

39 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-12HS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 
41 0068551 Rod Baii(Left) 
42 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever 
43 000347 Nut 
44 3021119 Lap Former 
45 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) 
46 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) 
47 0068470 Lap Former Slide Block 
48 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring 
49 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 
50 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 

51 004134 Screw(l /8-44 x 6.5) 
52 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) 
53 004218 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.6) 
54 3027144 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) 
55 3027145 • Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) 

CJ 
IJIJ Amt. Req 

8 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26 
FD-62G-12HR, 12HS(2) 

1 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-l 2HR, 1 2HS EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) -If /'=f T'JltwffltiB~ (2) 26 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3020065 Knife Holder Guide Coller, C. Set ..t.><.:::ZJI\Jlt~";ij'-{ ~:t.J?-(*.13.) 

2 0068348 Knife Holder Shank Support ..t.>< .:::ZJI\Jlt:$1' ~ t':::,;? ~ 

3 0068181 Knife Holder Spring ..t.>< .:::ZJI\Jlt~"j \~ 
4 0068182 Knife Holder Guide Collar ..t.>< .:::ZJI\Jlt~";ij'-{ ~;!] 7-

5 004185 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) .ll~v· 

6 3021113 Knife Holder Shank ..t.>< .:::ZJI\Jlt~"~ t' :::.;? 

7 004181 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.6) .ll~V' 

8 3021112 Knife Support ..t.><.:::Z-lflt{-fo. 
9 3021111 Upper Knife ..t.><.:::z 

10 3021114 Knife Holder ..t.>< .:::ZJI\Jlt~" 

1 1 004171 Screw(3/32-56 x 13) .ll~V' 2 

12 003635 Screw(1 /4-40 x 6) .ll~v· 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27 
FD-62G-l 5MS 

19 

l'--_ 20 
. I 
'-......~ 

FD-62G 

t 
l 

8-

I 

~ 
10~ 
11-J@ ~ 

I 12--1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G-l 5MS EXCLUSIVE PARTS 27 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req !:I !:I 

1 3021180 Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set * 1) M1& D 'Y ~ (~,§_) 
2 3021181 Feed Drive Eccentric(Upper), C. Set * 1) M1& D 'Y ~ (..t) (~,§_) 
3 3021182 Feed Drive Eccentric Ball * 1) M1&~-*.I:t:iz::,; 1 

4 003638 Screw(11 /64-40 x 4) ll:.=f.V' 2 
5 3020028 Feed Lift Connection(Upper) * 1) ..t""FD 'Y ~(..t) 1 

6 004441 Screw(11 /64-40 x 16) l.l:.=f-9 2 

7 000356 Nut(Lift-handed Screw) T'Y Hlc=f.V') 2 

8 3020112 Feed Drive Eccentric Connecting Rod * IJ M1& o 'Y ~ Ji*a*' 
9 3020059 Feed Drive Eccentric(Lower), C. Set * 1) M1& D 'Y ~(""f)(~,§_) 

10 3020046 Feed Drive Connection Ball * 1) M1&D 'Y ~~* 

1 1 3020049 Feed Drive Connection(Lower) * 1) M1& D 'Y ~ (""f) 1 

12 120053 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 14) ll:.=f.V' 2 

13 3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set :tot' 1) :Y • 7 'Y? D 'Y ~(lc)(~.§.) 

14 0068148 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) :tot' I) y . 7 'Y ? D 'Y ~ (lc) 
15 001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) l.l:.=f-9 2 

16 0068551 Rod Baii(Left) D 'Y ~~-*(lc) 

17 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever :to"\"' I) y 7 'Y? A 1) -·:;1'1.--J\- 1 

18 000347 Nut j- 'Y I-- 1 

19 0068553 Needle Clamp(6.0mm) ~hi:.>< 1 
20 000393 Pin t:":/ 5 

21 0068559 Stitch Plate ~H& 

22 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue ~H&JT\ 

23 3021183 Looper Rocker Shaft )!;-)\~ 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



28 

1 

FDL-4 DEVICE 

~-r -2 -----==================== 
12 '~' <6, 

11 ' '\ 
____ --::-i 

\ I 

I e 

' 
' L---

7 

21 

15 

r­
I 
I 
I 

' 
' 
I 

I 

' I 
I 

I ----
I ~--

: : 
I 

I 

I 

' I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
J 

I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

' I 
I 
I __ J 

22 

~5 
I \ 

__ J 

> 

26 

3 

FD-6:-2G -------=============d 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FDL-4 DEVICE FDL-4 ~ li: 28 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req 00 

1 3021083 FDL-4 Device, C. Set FDL -4~Jl![ (*fll 
2 3021084 Presser Foot Lifter Cylinder, C. Set :tlfl.Im-7:Y IJ /)l"(*fll 
3 3021085 Cylinder Bracket -J'-7'i"'Y 1-- 1 
4 120029 Screw(M8-1.25 x 1 5) .Ll:-1<- ::J' 2 
5 1260000 Cylinder Holder :tlfl.Im-7:Y IJ /)7"J1)(f-ti3' 1 
6 006219 Screw(M4-0.7 x 30) .Ll:-1<- ::J' 2 
7 1091082 Air Cylinder :tlfl.Im-7:Y I) /)7'' 

8 0012029 Presser Lifter Holder :tlfl.Im-771\J~.t)l" 

9 0012030 Presser Lifter Holder Pin :tlfl.Im-771\J~.t)l"~/ 1 
10 0033024 Retaining Ring A r- 'Y 7 1) / ?" 2 

1 1 0010055 Connector(¢ 4-PT1 /8) :J-1<.?)7 4 
12 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Biack) .ITr.::J..-7'(~) 

13 1098015 [0033939] Hose Band(12-20mm) 71\-A}\/ ~ 

14 0010108 Hose Union 71\-A.:L-7\"/ 
15 1097009 Regulator v:¥.:J..v-)7 1 
16 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 16) .Ll:-1<- ::J' 2 
17 000600 Spring Washer A / 1) /?"'7 'Y :Y"V 2 
18 000426 Washer '7 'Y :Y"V 2 
19 1253240 Regulator Support [.... :¥ .::J.. [....- )7 J1)( fit.&: 1 
20 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) *-1<-V' 2 

21 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-1 /4) :J-1<.?)7 

22 1096030 Air Tube(6 x 4mm) (Black) I77-.:J..-7"(~) 

23 1090121 Solenoid Valve, C. Set ~~#(*fll 
24 0010263 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) :J-1<.?)7 1 
25 1097007 Silencer -+t-1[..../-if 2 
26 0010120 Solenoid Valve ~liJ!# 

27 1200235 Cord(S) :J- ~(S) 1 
28 009937 Wood Screw(¢ 3.8 x 20) *-1<-V' 2 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29 
AC DEVICE 

1:~ AC1 

~:~ AC2 
3:~;--A_C_3_ 

\\ 6 , 

<J}/ 
9 

38 
41 

40 44 h 
~\-~ 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC DEVICE AC~~ 29 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

1-1 3029901 AC 1 Device, C. Set AC 1 ~i!H*fll 
1-2 3029908 AC 1 Device, C. Set(for RF Device) AC1 ~l!!:(*.EI.)(RF~l![ffl) 
2-1 3029902 AC2 Device, C. Set AC2~l!!:(*fll 
2-2 3029909 AC2 Device, C. Set(for RF Device) AC2 ~l!!:(*fll (RF ~l!!:ffl) 
3-1 3029903 AC3 Device, C. Set AC3~l!!:(*fll 
3-2 3029910 AC3 Device, C. Set(for RF Device) AC3 ~l!!:(*fll (RF~l!!:ffl) 
4 1096030 Air Tube(6 x 4mm) (Black) I."j''f- :J.. -7'(!\) 

5 1094010 Elbow Connector(¢ 6-M5) I.)~Jt{::J*? 5 
6 000623 Gasket }\'Y :Jr.y 
7 1091028 Air Cylinder I."j'~1Jy5" 

8 3021036 Cutting Head ...tx.A 
9 3001101 Cylinder Holder ~I) Y5"IU({g.g. 

10 001923 Screw(9/64-40 x 14) .l!:*V' 4 
11 000532 Washer '7 'Y ~'\" 4 
12 000644 Spring Washer A 7 1) '/?"'7 'Y ~'\" 4 
13 000335 Nut j- 'Y 1-- 4 
14-1 3021015 Cylinder Holder Support ~I) 'Y5"IU({-;j.g.3'zi.fJR 1 
14-2 3021031 Cylinder Holder Support(for RF Device) ~ 1) 'Y5"IU(fg.g.3Z:I.f.IR(RF~l!!:ffl) 
15 3021016 Cutting Head Anvil "'f)(.A 
16 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) .t!:*V' 2 
17 1097009 Regulator 1..-::f::J..i..--5 
18 1253240 Regulator Support 1..- ::f :J.. 1..- - 5IU( 1it.IR 1 
19 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 6) .t!:*V' 2 
20 000600 Spring Washer A 7 1J 'Y-:7"'7 'Y ~'\" 1 
21 000426 Washer '7 'Y ~'\" 2 
22 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) **V' 6 
23 1098015 [0033939] Hose Band(12-20mm) Jt\-.AJ\'Y ~ 
".>A 0010108 Hose Union 71\-~~-/t/ L. .... 

25 0010264 Connector( cb 6-PT1 /4) ::J*-?5 
26 
27 1090164 Solenoid Valve, C. Set ~~:tN*.EI.l 
28 0010120 Solenoid Valve ~~# 
29 009937 Wood Screw(¢ 3.8 x 20) **V' 2 
30 0010263 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) ::J*-?5 
31 0010119 Seal Plug X?-;;77?" 
32 0010293 [0010263] Speed Controller .AI::::"-~::J'/1--D--;; 

33 0010869 Cord(B) ::J- ~(B) 1 
34 0011709 Control Box Stay i!JU1JEO;t{ 'Y ? .A .AT -1' 2 
35 1249087 Control Box, C. Set i!JU1JEO~l!!: (*fll 
36 0011340 Control Board i!JU1JEO~t.IR 
37 0010565 Knee Switch, C. Set H~.A-{ 'Y 7-(*fll 
38 0092232 Knee Switch Holder ~.A-{ 'Y7-IU(fif.IR 
39 0010564 Knee Switch ~.A-{ 'YT 

40 300031 Washer '7'Y~'\" 4 
41 100038 Wing Nut 7-:=~97-'Yi-- 2 
42-1 0011943 Power Cord(for 100 Voltage) ~;~ ::J- ~ (1 oov Jtl) 
42-2 0011944 Power Cord(for 200 Voltage) ~;~ ::J- ~ (200V Jtl) 
42-3 0011945 Power Cord(for 220 Voltage) ~;~ ::J- ~ (220V Jtl) 
42-4 0011946 Power Cord(for 380 Voltage) ~)~::J- ~(380V Jtl) 

43 1200039 Cord(G) ::J- ~(G) 

44 300033 Spring Washer A 7 1) '/?"'7 'Y ~'\" 2 
45 006910 Wood Screw(¢ 6.8 x 26) **Y 2 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30 
ACl /SC3 DEVICE(l) 

1~----------------------------------~ 
2 ® 
~ 

46 ~ 0 \-,-
14 13 

27 

33 

41 421 
43 

44 ~/ ;p-- ~43 
' ' f"-44 

' 

~46 
© 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC1 /SC3 DEVICE(1) AC 1 /SC3 ~ll![ (1) 30 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req I] I] 

1 3029950 AC 1 /SC3 Device, C. Set AC 1 /SC3 ~~(*Ell 
2 3029903 AC3 Device, C. Set AC3~~(*fll 
3 3021015 Cylinder Holder Support ~ 1) y~"II)(1-;JB'::5zif_& 

4 001923 Screw(9/64-40 x 14) J.l:.:f. V' 4 
5 000532 Washer '7'Y ~'"\7 6 
6 000644 Spring Washer A. / 1) Y?"'7'Y ~'"\7 4 
7 000335 Nut T'Y 1-- 4 
8 1091028 Air Cylinder I7~ 1) y~" 

9 3001101 Cylinder Holder ~I) y~"Il)(1-;JB-

10 3021036 Cutting Head J:.)(A. 

1 1 3021016 Cutting Head Anvil "f.)(A. 1 
12 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) J.l:.:f.V' 2 
13 000623 Gasket J\•y =!fy 

14 1094010 Elbow Connector(¢ 6-M5) I)[,~:J.:f.?~ 

15 3021007 Suction Pipe, C. Set2 Ol)ZQ, ~ (*El 2) 
16 3021005 Suction Pipe Support Ol)ZQ, ~II)(11t.& 1 
17 001132 Screw{9/64-40 x 14.7) J.l:.:f.V' 2 
18 3021000 Suction Pipe Unit Ol)ZQ, ~ (*fl) 
19 005000 Screw(9/64-40 x 5.7) J.l:.:f.V' 
20 1096001 Vinyl Tube(36 x 30 x 200mm) 1:::'-- }[,)\-{ 7 

21 1070017 Bundler(Small) *~}\y ~(JJ\) 2 
22 0010263 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) :J.:f.?~ 3 
23 0010084 Speed Controller A.t:'-~:::JYI--D-7 1 
24 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /4) :J.:f.?~ 2 
25 0010142 T-Joint( ¢ 2-PT1 /4) T:J.:f.?~ 

26 0010108 Hose Union(¢ 8-PT1 /4) ;t\-~2-;t/ 

27 1090164 Solenoid Valev, C. Set ~li.~.t!T(il\§.) 

28 0010120 Solenoid Valve ~~# 
29 0010869 Cord(B) :J- ~(B) 1 
30 009937 Wood Screw(¢ 3.8 x 20) *-*>" 2 

31 0010119 Seal Plug .)(?777?" 
32 0010293 [001 0263] Speed Controller A.t:'-~:::JY!--D-7 

33 1298000 Air Valve, C. Set I?)\}[., ·:;t'(*_El) 

34 0033938 Collar(6.4 x 13 x 9mm) I? /\J[,7ffllMJ\.:f.:t.J 7- 1 
35 005040 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 8.5) J.l:.:f.V' 5 
36 0033937 Return Spring I?}\}[, /'ffll!!;/JJ\.:f. 

37 0033936 Air Valve Holder I 7} \)[,/'II)( 1-;JB-

38 0033935 Air Valve Stop Iy}\)[,/';z 1-- 'Y}\ 

39 000334 Nut T'Y 1--

40 005505 Adjusting Screw(11 /64-40 x 16) ~W.:f.V' 

41 1090133 TAC Valve, C. Set TACJ\Ji;7'(*Ell 1 
42 0010052 TAC Valve TACJ\J[.,/' 1 
43 000623 Gasket J\•y =!fy 2 
44 0010112 Joint @-:F 2 
45 1098015 [0033939] Hose Band(l2-20mm) 71\-A.J\y ~ 

46 1096030 Air Tube(6 x 4mm)(Biack) I?'f- :::J.. -/'(~) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31 
ACl /SC3 DEVICE(2) 

8 < 10 

I 

l-16 
15 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ACl /SC3 DEVICE(2) AC 1 /SC3 ~ fi![ (2) 31 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 1097009 Regulator L--::f.:::z.L---5 1 
2 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 16) .1.1: .f.~)' 2 
3 000600 Spring Washer A "J'I) "/?"'7 "J ~1' 2 
4 000426 Washer '7 'Y ~1' 2 
5 1253240 Regulator Support L--::f.:::z.L---$'£&1-;Jt.&: 1 
6 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) *.f.>" 6 
7 0011709 Control Box Stay ilJU1iEIJ7K'Y? AAT-1 2 
8 1249087 Control Box, C. Set ilJU1iEP~~ (~fl) 

9 0011340 Control Board ilJU1iEP¥t.&: 
10 0010565 Knee Switch, C. Set JltA-{ 'Y T (~fl) 

1 1 0010564 Knee Switch JltA-f 'Y T 
12 300031 Washer '7 'Y ~1' 4 
13 300033 Spring Washer A 7 1) "/?"'7 'Y ~1' 2 
14 100038 Wing Nut T 3 r)-j- 'Y !-- 2 
15 0092232 Knee Switch Holder JltA-{ 'Y T £&fit.&: 1 
16 006910 Wood Screw(¢ 6.8 x 26) *.f.>" 2 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



32 
SC3 DEVICE 

1 

2 

'\ 
8 

\\ 
3 

\ 
6 

13 

FD-62G 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SC3 DEVICE SC3 ~ill[ 32 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 3029919 SC3 Device, C. Set SC3;J&~(*.Ell 

2 3021007 Suction Pipe, C. Set2 I!&J6 ~ (*Jl2) 
3 3020472 Suction Pipe Support 0,&)6 ~1&1\J"f& 1 
4 001132 Screw(9/64-40 x 14.7) lt*9 2 
5 000532 Washer '7 'Y ::;_; 1' 2 
6 3021000 Suction Pipe Unit 0,&)6 ~ (*Jl) 
7 005000 Screw(9/64-40 x 5.7) lt*V' 
8 1096001 Vinyl Tube(36 x 30 x 2000mm) t:'_-JI,..J\17 1 
9 1070017 Bundler(Small) 5Rt.'JU\:/ ~(1N 2 

10 1096030 Air Tube(6 x 4mm)(Biack) IY'T:::L-7(~) 

1 1 0010263 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) ::J*-:7->' 2 
12 0010084 Speed Controller .::;zt:·-~::J:/I--D-7 

13 1298000 Air Valve, C. Set I7 J\)1,.. ::i(*Jl) 
14 0033938 Collar(6.4 x 13 x 9mm) :h7-
15 005040 Screw( 1 1 /64-40 x 8.5) lt*V' 5 
16 0033937 Return Spring I7 J\Ji.t7MII:bJ\* 
17 0033936 Air Valve Holder I7 J\JI.t:i£&1\f"-E3' 
18 0033935 Air Valve Stop I7 J\)1,.. -:/'.A f-- 'Y }\ 

19 000334 Nut -j- 'Y 1--

20 005505 Adjusting Screw(11 /64-40 x 16) IDlilfri*V' 

21 1090133 TAC Valve, C. Set TACJ\JL.-7'(*Ei) 
22 0010052 TAC Valve TACJ\JL.-7' 1 
23 000623 Gasket }\'Y :!fy 2 
24 0010112 Joint ~=F 2 
25 1098015 [0033939] Hose Band(12-20mm) 71\-.AJ\:/ ~ 
26 0010108 Hose Union 7t\-A~-7t"/ 

27 1097009 Regulator 1.--:f:::Li.---5 1 
28 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 16) lt*V' 2 
29 000600 Spring Washer .A / 1) ::,.t-:7•'7 'Y ~ 1' 2 
30 000426 Washer '7 'Y ::;_; 1' 2 

31 1253240 Regulator Support 1.--:f:::J.. 1.---$'1&1\f"f& 
32 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) **9 2 
33 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /4) ::J*-:7->' 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33 
SC4 DEVICE 

1 

12 

13 : ', ', ',, 15 
: -~ ---.md._ 

j 1 ~ 
14 6 '® 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.+ SC4 DEVICE SC4 ~ii: 33 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3021007 Suction Pipe, C. Set2 11,&36 g (*!! 2) 
2 3020472 Suction Pipe Support 0,&:36 gll)(fif& 
3 001132 Screw(9/64-40 x 14.7) .Lt*V' 2 
4 000532 Washer '7 'Y ~"\' 2 
5 3021000 Suction Pipe Unit 0,&:36 g (*Jl.l 
6 005000 Screw(9/64-40 x 5.7) .Lt*V' 
7 1096001 Vinyl Tube(36 x 30 x 2000mm) J::'_-)[.,J\-{7 

8 1070017 Bundler(Small) 5RJ\\,'JV\Y ~(1j\) 2 
9 1096030 Air Tube(6 x 4mm) (Black) I"Y=f- .:::z. -7'(~) 

10 0010263 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) :J*?$' 2 

1 1 0010084 Speed Controller .:::Zi:::"-~:::JYI--D-7 

12 1090101 Solenoid Valve, C. Set ~~#(*Jl.) 
13 0010120 Solenoid Valve ~~# 1 
14 009937 Wood Screw(<D 3.8 x 20) **V' 2 
15 0010263 Connector(<D 6-PT1 /8) :::J*-?:1 2 
16 0010119 Seal Plug X-?777?" 3 
17 1098015 Hose Band(12-20mm) 71\-.:::ZJ\y ~ 

18 0010108 Hose Union 71\-.:::z.:J._;:;fy 

19 1097009 Regulator J....:¥.:::z.J....-$' 1 
20 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 16) .Lt*V' 2 

21 000600 Spring Washer ;z /I) Y-7"'7 'Y ~"\' 2 
22 000426 Washer '7 'Y ~"\' 2 
23 1253240 Regulator Support J....:¥.:::z. J....-$'Il)(fg;j:JX 1 
24 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) **V' 2 
25 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /4) :::J*-?:1 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 

ij--6 
' 

FD-62G 

17 

~ 
: : 

18--! ' 
' ' 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RF DEVICE RF ~ii: 34 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req 00 

3029907 RF Device, C. Set RF~]]i[(*Jl.l 
2 0068456 Supplementary Presser Foot, C. Set ffiH!j]j:Ejl I (*fll 
3 0068453 Supplementary Presser Foot Holder tmllf.ltE!lii:r 
4 000334 Nut -j- 'Y b-
5 001156 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 1 3.3) 1.1:*9 
6 004208 Adjusting Screw(5/16-24 x 9) ~imiW*V' 
7 0068117 Yielding Section Spring 1]\fEjliJ\* 
8 0068452 Supplementary Presser Foot Pin 1iijllf.J:j:Ejli f::"y 
9 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) l.l:*V' 

10 0068451 Supplementary Presser Foot 1iijllf.J:j:Ejli 

11 004207 Screw(M2-0.4 x 2.5) l.l:*V' 
12 3021028 Supplementary Feed Dog Plate Mllf.lz IJ ~.&: 1 
13 120009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) l.l:*V' 2 
14 001123 Washer '7 'Y :S; 'V 2 
15 3021029 Supplementary Feed Dog Plate Support tm!!i.Jz 1) ~,lii:;5zi 
16 001175 Screw(9/64-40 x 8) 1.1:*9 
17 3021030 Supplementary Feed Dog Cover Mllf.lz IJ tJJ\-

18 007006 Screw(9/64-40 x 4) l.l:*V' 
19 0068449 Supplementary Feed Dog 1mllf.lz1J 
20 009150 Screw(11 /64-40 x 11) l.l:*V' 

21 9620208 Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) 6~1...-:/7 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC16, RF/AC16 DEVICE(l) AC16, RF/AC16~lli[(l)35 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req 00 

1 1090106 Regulator/Solenoid Valve, C. Set ~::f.::t~-5 . ~liit#(*fll 

2 0010108 Hose Union(¢ 8 x 1/4) Jj\-.:;z.:z.._7)y 

3 0010142 T-Joint( ¢ 6-PT1 /4) T~-:F 1 

4 0010264 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 I 4) ::J;f.-75 2 

5 1097009 Regulator ~::f.::t~-5 1 

6 110017 Screw(M5-0.8 x 8) .Jl ;f.~)' 2 

7 009973 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 0) .Jl;:f-9 4 

8 000600 Spring Washer A / 1) y-jl"'] 'Y S/"V 6 

9 000426 Washer '7 'Y S/"V 6 

10 3021045 Solenoid Valve Support ~liit # JU( 11tJX 

1 1 1095004 Speed Controller .AI:::·- ~:Jy 1--D-7 

12 1090099 Solenoid Valve(Orange) ~liit#(7) ~ y 9) 

13 1090051 Solenoid Valve(Biue) ~liit#(~) 

14 0010267 Elbow Connector(¢ 6-PT1/4) I.J!-ll{:J ;f.? 5 
15 1096030 Air Tube(6 x 4mm)(Biack) I.y=f- .:I. -7'(~) 

16 0010289 T-Connector(¢ 6-PT1/4) T::J;f.-75 

17 1094037 Y-Connector( ¢ 4-PT1 /4) Y::J;f.-75 

18 0011795 Wrapping Band(2.3 x 92) 5Ri1'9'JU\y ~ 

19 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm)(Biack) I.y=f- .:I. -7(~) 

20 0010018 Bamboo Joint(¢ 3.3-M5) J\y7~=F 4 

21 000623 Gasket J\•y:!f-y 4 

22 0010054 Speed Controller .:::ZI::-t''::Jyi--D-7 2 

23 009768 Screw(M3-0.5 x 30) .Jl;:f-9 2 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36 
AC16, RF/AC16 DEVICE(2) 

6 

1 

( 

\\ 
17-3~ 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC16, RF/AC16 DEVICE(2) AC16, RF/AC16~@:(2)36 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req Oil 

1090094 Solenoid Valve, C. Set ~~#(*.Ell 
2 0010120 Solenoid Valve ~~# 1 
3 0010263 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) :J+-?5' 3 
4 000623 Gasket )\';;:!fy 3 
5 009992 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) ll:+V' 2 
6 1096030 Air Tube(6 x 4mm) (Black) I.?r .::J.. -7'(~l 

7 1094010 Elbow Connector(¢ 6-M5) I.)[,Jt{:J+? 5' 2 
8 1091055 Air Cylinder I.]"~ I) "/5'" 
9 3001101 Cylinder Holder ~I) "/5'"JUI.11B' 

10 001923 Screw(9/64-40 x 14) .1!:+9 4 

1 1 000532 Washer '7 'Y ~ t' 4 
12 000644 Spring Washer A/ 1) "Y-?"'7 'Y ~t' 4 
13 000335 Nut -j- 'Y " 4 
14 000588 Anti-shock Rubber ififti:J" b. 1 
15 3101071 Collar(6 x 12 x 6mm) 1J7-
16 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) ll:+V' 
17-1 3001100 Cutting Head(15mm) ...t.><A 
17-2 3021036 Cutting Head(22mm)(Extra) ...t.>< A(~):E~) 
17-3 3021051 Cutting Head(1 Omm)(Extra) ...t.>< A(~):E~) 
18 3021052 Cylinder Holder Support ~ 1) "Y5'"JUI.f1B'3Z:I.f_&: 
19 1200171 Rotation Detector, C. Set 71\- J[, IC(*.Ell 
20 3021062 Rotation Detector Support 1UI.11:f.&: 

21 001203 Screw(9/64-40 x 4.5) .1!:+9 1 
22 110008 Screw(M4-0.7 x 5) ll:+V' 2 
23 3021041 Magnet, C. Set ~ ?"+ 'Y "(*.Ell 
24 3021042 Magnet Holder '( ?" + ';; " lU/.11 a 1 
25 0092305 Magnet ~?"+,;;" 2 
26 004445 Screw(11 /64-40 x 11) ll:+V' 3 
27 1200299 Fabric Detector :76~A1 'YT 1 
28 110115 Screw(M2-0.4 x 8.5) ll:+V' 2 
29 3021201 Fabric Detector Support :76 ~A 1 'Y 7 1UI.11f.&: 
30 007606 Screw(9/64-40 x 20) ll:+V' 2 

31 2100265 Spacer A""--tt 2 
32 3020468 Air Nozzle(Upper) Unit I.?/ /(J[,(...t)(*.Ell 
33 007405 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) ll:+V' 
34 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm) (Black) I?r.:J..-:::t'(~l 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37 
AC 1 6 DEVICE(3) 

2 

11 

20 
21 

14 19 

~'~ 1s 16 I 
17 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC16 DEVICE(3) AC 16 ~lli (3) 37 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

3021101 Lower Knife """f.)(.A 
2 3021102 Suction Pipe Block ll.&:i6 g 7" D "J ? 1 
3 120001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 14) l.l:.~~/ 2 
4 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) l.l:.~v· 4 
5 0093864 Seal Plug ~;ti 

6 3021059 Air Nozzle(Lower) .I 7 / .:;()[.,(""f) 4 
7 1096029 Aur Tube(4 x 2.5mm) (Black) I77~-::1'(~) 

8 0068520 Hose Joint ff*l*-¥ 
9 1096002 Nylon Hose(14 x 1 0 x 1350mm) 7-40:/71\-.A 

10 0068524 Nylon Hose Mouthpiece 71\-.A*i*-¥ 

1 1 0022392 Nylon Hose(l8 x 1 2 x 1 OOOmm) j--{D:/71\-.A 2 
12 0010310 Venturi Tube ~:::---r~ l)g 
13 0010290 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) :J~?:Y 

14 0068523 Hose Clamp(Small) Jt\-A.?7://(Ij\) 

15 0010721 Cord Clamp(¢ 19-11 N) :::J-~?7:// 

16 000665 Washer '7 'Y :;_; t' 

17 009974 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) l.I:.~V' 
18 0068522 Hose Clamp(Large) Jt\-.A?7://(:k) 
19 001175 Screw(9/64-40 x 8) l.l:.~v· 2 
20 3021209 Looper Cover, C. Set )[.,-J\:hJ\-(*.§.) 

21 0068225 Looper Cover )[.,-J\:hJ\-

22 3021203 Reflection Sheet &:!31 :;_;- " 
23 1096030 Air Tube(6 x 4mm)(Biack) .IY=f-~ -7'(~) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



38 
AC 16 DEVICE(4) 1 

12 

13-----A 

~ 
11-1 
11-2 4 
11-3 \ / 

3\?-~--

10 

7 
2 

5 

9 8 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



AC16 DEVICE(4) AC16 ~~ (4) 38 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req 00 

1 1249065 Control Box, C. Set i!JUfft!J/K 'Y ? A (*fl) 
2 1200161 Control Box Cover iiJUiiED/K·y? A"hJ\- 1 
3 110076 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) .Ll: .f. y' 4 
4 300030 Washer '7 'Y ~1" 4 
5 1260036 Box Lid irt·Y?A~ 1 
6 009791 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) .Ll:.f. y' 2 

7 1057040 Counter(Double digit) j]? y 5 (2f1J) (*fll 2 
8 1057080 Control Board Unit iiJUiiED~t~ (*fll 
9 1050041 EPROM EPROM 

10 0010124 Transformer t--7YA 

11-1 0010885 Fuse(2A)(1 OOV) t::..:z.-.A' 
11-2 0010912 Fuse(1A)(200, 220V) t::..:z.-.A' 
11-3 0010529 Fuse(0.5A) (380V) t::..:z.-.A' 
12 0011709 Control! Box Stay iiJUifEO/K 'Y ? A AT 1 4 
13 006905 Wood Screw(¢ 5.1 x 20) *.f.y' 8 
14 0011192 Knee Switch, C. Set D* A-{ 'Y 7 (*fl) 
15 0011189 Knee Switch H*A-i'YT 
16 300031 Washer '7'Y~"V 4 
17 300033 Spring Washer A / 1) Y//'7 'Y ~1" 2 
18 100038 Wing Nut(M4) 73 ?7-·y t-- 2 
19 0092232 Knee Switch Holder D* A-{ •y 7 I&.Mf.& 1 
20 006910 Wood Screw(¢ 6.8 x 26) *.f.y' 2 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



39 
RF I AC 16 DEVICE(3) 

13 10 

12 11 ~ 
~-,,~~:~ '-~ \) 
~. ~ / ,'' ~ 
r---y-/ ::-::------- r ~ 

13 : : I I 

~--, : : 

FD-62G 

14 12--t ,, i 

15---il ' 
I 
I 

I 

' 

6 ~" 4 5 

17 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RF/AC16 DEVICE(3) RF/AC16~ii:(3) 39 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

3021040 Looper Cover Spring Support ) '-*-1&1-;f.g. 
2 007650 Screw(11 /64-40 x 5) 11:-*- v· 
3 3021204 Supplementary Feed Dog Plate MJJ.llz IJ 1.&: 1 
4 120009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) 11:-*- V' 2 
5 001123 Washer '7 'Y :;_; t: 2 
6 005062 Screw(l /4-40 x 8) 11:-*- V' 
7 3021202 Supplementary Feed Dog Cover, C. Settffi.ll.}Jz 1) ::I:JJ\-(~.§.) 

8 3021038 Supplementary Feed Dog Cover :tmJJ.llz IJ :t.JJ\-

9 3021203 Reflection Sheet &:M:Y-1--
10 3021047 Suction Pipe Block O,&~<g-:;7'0 'Y? 

1 1 004312 Screw(1 /8-44 x 7.9) 11:-*- V' 2 
12 3021059 Air Nozzle(Lower) I7 / .::(JI.tCf) 2 
13 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) 11:-*- V' 4 
14 0093864 Seal Plug ~~ 
15 1096029 Air Tube(4 x 2.5mm) (Black) I7=f-::J..-7(!l) 
16 0068520 Hose Joint <g*J*-=F 
17 1096002 Nylon Hose(14 x 10 x 1350mm) j--{ D ::.nl\-A 
18 0068524 Nylon Hose Mouthpiece 71\-A@-'F 1 
19 0023392 Nylon Hose(l8 x 12 x 1 OOOmm) 7-1DY71\-A 2 
20 0010310 Venturi Tube ~YT::J.. 1)<g 

21 0010290 Connector(¢ 6-PT1 /8) :::J-*-?5 
22 0068523 Hose Clamp(Small) 71\-A?7Y/(lj\) 
23 0010721 Cord Clamp(¢ 19-1 N) ::J-~?7Y/ 

24 000665 Washer '7 'Y :Yt: 
25 009974 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) 11:-*- v· 
26 0068522 Hose Clarnp(Large) 71\-A ·7 7 Y/(:7;::) 1 
27 001175 Screw(9/64-40 x 8) 11:-*- V' 2 
28 9620208 Hexagonal Wrench(3mm) 6fo'3[..;y=f-

29 1096030 Air Tube(6 x 4mm) (Black) I7=f-::J..-7'(!l) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



40 . ) 
Ac l6 DEVICE(4 RF/ 

Jo 
11-1 
11-2 4 

11-3 3\.?\/ 

10 

9 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RF/AC16 DEVICE(4) RF/AC16~@(4) 40 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 1249124 Control Box, C. Set i!JIJfftD# •;; ? .A (*.fl.) 
2 1200161 Control Box Cover i!JIJ~#·;;? .A1JJ\- 1 
3 110076 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) 1.1:+ v· 4 
4 300030 Washer '7 'Y ';/ t' 4 
5 1260036 Box Lid #·;;?.A~ 1 
6 009791 Screw(M3-0.5 x 6) 1.1: + v· 2 
7 1057040 Counter(Double digit) 1J?::.,; 5' (21rr) (*fl) 2 
8 1057109 Control Board Unit i!JIJ~&~J.R(*fl) 

9 1050071 EPROM EPROM 
10 0010124 Transformer I'-7Y.A 

11-1 0010885 Fuse(2A)(1 OOV) l::::.:z.-/( 

11-2 0010912 Fuse(1 A)(200, 220V) l::::.:z.-/( 

11-3 0010529 Fuse(0.5A) (380V) l::::.:z.-/( 

12 0011709 Control Box Stay i!JIJ~#·;;? AAT-1' 4 
13 006905 Wood Screw( cb 5.1 x 20) *+9 8 
14 0011192 Knee Switch, C. Set Jl*.A -1 'Y 7-(*fl) 
15 0011189 Knee Switch .il*.A-1 'Y T 
16 300031 Washer '7 'Y ';/ t' 4 
17 300033 Spring Washer A 7' 1) Y 1f'7 'Y 'Yt' 2 
18 100038 Wing Nut(M4) 73 ?7•;; 1-- 2 
19 0092232 Knee Switch Holder .il* .A -1 •;; 7 :E& 1i~J.R 
20 006910 Wood Screw( cb 6.8 x 26) *+9 2 

21 0068456 Supplementary Presser Foot, C. Set fl§WJ¥!JI(*.El) 
22 0068453 Supplementary Presser Foot Holder :tmM!IJliil' 
23 000334 Nut -j- 'Y !--
24 001156 Screvv(l1 /64-40 x 13.3) ll:.:f.V' 
25 004208 Adjusting Screw(5/16-24 x 9) ~lfi;f-9 

26 0068117 Yielding Section Spring tJ\!Ijli/\;f. 
27 0068452 Supplementary Presser Foot Pin fl§WJ¥!JII::::"Y 
28 004180 Screw(l /8-44 x 4.8) l.l:;f-9 
29 0068451 Supplementary Presser Foot fl§WJ¥!JI 
30 004207 Screw(M2-0.4 x 2.5) 1.1:+ v· 

31 0068449 Supplementary Feed Dog fl§WJ$1) 
32 009150 Screw(11 /64-40 x 11) l.l:;f-9 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41 
SET STYLE SL-C(l) 

1 MFS 

117 MLS 

18 

FD-62G 

Q---25 

~ 24 
~23 
I 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) SL-C W:fflif~~ (1) 41 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3021055 MFS, C. Set MFS(*fll 
2 3021548 Sewing Machine Supporting Block ~ ~ :/IIR11B' 1 
3 004215 Screw(3/8-16 x 45) ll:. .f.~)' 2 
4 000016 Nut -j- 'Y I-- 8 
5 009858 Bolt(M8-1.25 x 75) !KJ~i-- 4 
6 000429 Washer 7'Y~t' 4 
7 0068962 Supporting Block Cushion IIR11B'? 'Y ~ 3 y 4 
8 000070 Hanging Nut ~I) -j- 'Y !-- 4 
9 0037912 Chain mlli 

10 0068161 Presser Foot Connecting Lever J:IJ3Im-T~*at.-J\-

ll 004440 Screw( 1 1 /64-40 x 8.3) ll:. .f.~)' 
12 0068160 Handwheel J\y ~71\-{ -)~ 1 
13 001156 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 13.3) ll:..f. >!' 3 
14 3021544 Belt Cover(Upper) "'()~I-- ;h/\-(..t) 

15 3021545 Belt Cover(Lower) "'()~I-- :h/\-(""f) 

16 009973 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 0) ll:..f. >!' 4 
17 3021009 MLS, C. Set MLS(*fl) 1 
18 9611043 Pitman 1::::"';; 1--"Y:/ 

19 3021010 Driving Lever Shaft Jil~j}J l.-J\-~ 

20 3021012 Rod End D'Y~I:/~ 2 

21 000421 Nut(M12) -j- 'Y I-- 2 
22 3021014 Rod End Nut D 'Y ~I:/ ~T'Y I-- 2 
23 000429 Washer 7'Y~t' 2 
24 000676 Spring Washer A / 1) :/?•7 'Y ~ t' 2 
25 009891 Screw(M8-1.25 x 20) ll:..f. >!' 2 
26 0077286 Collar(l2 x 24.3 x 1 0) -h-- ') 

/J ./- L 

27 003635 Screw(l /4-40 x 6) ll:..f. >!' 4 
28 3021011 Driving Lever Jil~j}J l.-J\- 2 
29 160007 Screw(M6-1 x 6) ll:. .f.>!' 4 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



42 

FD-62G 

SET STYLE SL-C(2) 

1 SL -C 1 

0 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) SL-C Wffl tlB66 (2) 42 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ IJIJ Amt. Req 
3021105 SL-C1, C. Set SL-Cl(*Jl.) 

2 9603012 Machine Table T-7")[., 

3 350001 Wood Screw(¢ 5.8 x 4.5) *+~/ 4 
4 9611071 Table Stand(H Type) T-7'J[.,$0(H~) 

5 9611043 Pitman t:"'Y 1-- 'Z/ 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



43 
SET STYLE SU-C-R(l) 

1 SU-C1-R 

~14 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+SET STYLE SU-C-R EXCLUSIVE PARTS(l) SU-C-R WJtl fiB~ ( 1) 43 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3021079 SU-C 1-R, C. Set SU-C 1-R(*J3.) 
2 3021548 Sewing Machine Supporting Block ~ ~yey_fg.g. 1 

3 004215 Screw(3/8-16 x 45) ll:*V' 2 

4 3021069 Belt Cover Bracket ~)J., I-- ;IJJ\-ey.fg;f.& 1 

5 004176 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 2) ll:*V' 2 

6 000669 Washer '7'Y~"t' 9 

7 009973 Screw(M5-0.8 x 1 0) ll:*V' 7 

8 3021068 Belt Cover(Lower) ~)J., I-- ;IJJ\-(""f) 

9 3021065 Belt Cover(Upper) ~)J., 1--::I:JJ\-(...t) 

10 9611077 Pitman(Long) i:::"'Y 1--'<Y(:Il't) 

1 1 0068161 Presser Foot Connecting Lever :IEfli:mlfJj*j1iJ. .... /\-
12 004440 Screw(11 /64-40 x 8.3) ll:*V' 
13 0037912 Chain ~J!t 

14 000070 Hanging Nut Ff., 1) T'Y I-- 4 

15 0068962 Supporting Block Cushion ey_f-;J.g.? 'Y ~ 3 Y 4 

16 000429 Washer '7'Y~"t' 4 

17 009863 Bolt(M8-1.25 x 120) JKJJ.,I-- 4 

18 000016 Nut -j- 'Y I-- 8 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



44 

FD-62G 

SET STYLE SU-C-R(2) 

SU-C1-R 

® 

17 

6 11 1212 _ __-', 

10 ~~ ------------ \ 

~· .... ·· \ 

\ I 8 
\ 7 

25--9 

26--1 
' ' ' ' ' 
~----

' 
27~ 
20--® 

194 

8 9 

~~-~ 
' ' 

1-1 
1-2 

29 

®------19 
®------20 
0--21 

' ' ' 

' ' 

~ 
' ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+SET STYLE SU-C-R EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2) SU-C-R W:Jfl :g:~~ (2) 44 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req llll 

1-1 96131 07* Clutch Motor(for 1 OOV) ? 7 'Y 7-'E-:$' (1 OOV ffl) 
1-2 9613022* Clutch Motor(for 200V) ? 7 'Y 7-'E-:$' (200V ffl) 
2-1 0068934 Handwheel, C. Set(M 12-1.75) /\"/ ~Jj\-{- J[;(*fll 

2-2 3020006 Handwheel, C. Set(M 1 0-1) /\"/ ~Jj\-{ -J[;(*fll 

2-3 3020016 Handwheel, C. Set(M 14-2) /\"/ ~Jj\-{- J[;(*fll 

3-1 3020007 Handwheel Shaft(M 12-1.75) /\"/ ~Jj\-{-J[;fffj 

3-2 3020008 Handwheel Shaft(M 1 0-1) /\"/ ~Jj\-{-J[;fffj 

3-3 3020017 Handwheel Shaft(M 14-2) /\"/ ~Jj\-{ -J[;fffj 

4 3020009 Handwheel /\"/ ~Jj\-{ -)[; 1 
5 009508 Screw(11 /64-40 x 7.5) .ll:*- ~)' 3 
6 3021192 Lever Plate ~ J \-fffillhB- 1 
7 009977 Screw(M6-1 x 25) .ll:*- :J' 2 
8 000613 Washer '7 'Y ::;_; t' 4 
9 100003 Nut j- 'Y f. 2 

10 3021191 Lever(Upper) ~J\-(...t) 

1 1 000498 Washer '7 'Y ::;_; t' 1 
12 000054 Nut j- 'Y f. 2 
13 9611077 Pitman(Long) t:" 'Y f.'< y (:&:) 

14 3021193 Lever Holder ~J\-B-

15 006920 Wood Screw(cD 5.8 x 32) **-:/' 4 
16 0032784 Lever Pin ~J\-t:""/1 

17 3021194 Lever(Lower) ~/\-(""f) 

18 110022 Screw(M3-0.5 x 1 0) .ll:*- :J' 
19 000016 Nut j- 'Y f. 7 
20 000676 Spring Washer 7-./ 1) "/?"'7 'Y "Yt' 5 

01 300019 'Nasher f""1 HJ :::~...1.-. 0 
Ll / "/ ./ \' .;:) 

22 9603026 Motor Support 'E- :$' I& {i -g. 
23 9603025 Motor Support 'E- :$' I& {i -g. 
24 9603024 Machine Table T-7'J[; 1 
25 000070 Hanging Nut l'f,l)j->yf. 5 
26 009861 Bolt(M8-1.25 x 95) ~)[;" 2 
27 000429 Washer '7 'Y ::;_; t' 2 
28 009863 Bolt(M8-1.25 x 120) ~)[;" 3 
29 9611074 Presser Foot Pedal ¥13 I m-7"' ::Y"; ~; 

Note : * indicates our recommended part. 
(ft) * ~IJ 0) tf~ &b t;); ~t± O):j1E~&b "(:' T 0 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



45 

FD-62G 

SETSTYL:E~S~U~-8~-----------------

' 
' 

' ,, •\ 
' ' I ' 

' ' 
I ' 

' I 
' I 

' ' 
\ : 
'I 

'-.J 

' 
' 

9 

' ' 
16--4> 
19---® 

184 

' 

® 

' 18 
~19 

cp----20 

' I 
15~ 

' 

~14 ® 
~21 14~ 

r 
: 0 

SU-82 

36-1 
36-2 

--------

22-1 
22-2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SET STYLE SU-S EXCLUSIVE PARTS SU-S WJ=!Hf~~ 45 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req llll 

1 3021080 SU-S 1, C. Set SU-S1 (*fl.) 
2 3021548 Sewing Machine Supporting Block ~ ~Y!Ui.11i:l' 1 
3 004215 Screw(3/8-1 6 x 45) .tJ:;f.V' 2 
4 3021069 Belt Cover Bracket "'()[! r- ::IJJ\-IUI.11~&: 1 
5 004176 Screw(MS-0.8 x 12) ll:;f.V' 2 
6 000669 Washer '7"J~t' 10 
7 009973 Screw(MS-0.8 x 1 0) .tJ:;f-9 8 
8 3021068 Belt Cover(Lower) -"'J[I 1--::I:JJ\-Cfl 
9 3021065 Belt Cover(Upper) "'()[! r- ::I:JJ\-(.1.) 

10 3021073 Position Plate 1ft iii[)~.)(~&: 

1 1 0068161 Presser Foot Connecting Lever iE!li:m-731*5 '-' )\-
12 004440 Screw(11/64-40 x 8.3) .tJ:;f.V' 
13 0037912 Chain ~J!t 

14 000070 Hanging Nut ~ 1) T'Y r- 7 
15 0068962 Supporting Block Cushion IUI.1ii:l'? 'Y ~ :3 Y 4 
16 000429 Washer '7 'Y ~t' 6 
17 009863 [190058] Bolt(M8-1.25 x 1 20) [M8-1.25 x 1 50] It{) [I r- 7 
18 000016 Nut j- 'Y 1-- 13 
19 000676 Spring Washer A -:/ 1) y-:7"'7 'Y ~t' 3 
20 300019 Washer '7'Y~t' 

21 009861 [009863] Bolt(M8-1.25 x 95) [M8-1.25 x 1 20] It{ )[I r- 2 
22-1 9613120 SU-S2, C. Set(Single Phase 1 OOV) SU-S2(*fl.H*;!<§ 1 OOV .ffl) 
22-2 9613121 SU-S2, C. Set(3 Phase 200V) SU-S2(*fl.) (3 ~§ 200V ffl) 
23 3021071 Control Box Support(Front) %U1ftillt{'y? A!Ui.11~&:(irti) 
24 3021072 Control Box Support(Rear) $1Hfflllt{ 'Y? A!Ui.1i~&:(f~) 

25 006905 Wood Screw( if> 5.1 x 20) **-V' 4 
26 1200197 Cable(4P) 7-7)[1 1 
27 1200196 Cable(6P) 7-7)[1 

28-1 ----- Servomotor(for 1 OOV) -l)-it{'E-5 (1 oov ffl) 
28-2 ----- Servomotor(for 200V) -l)-Jt{'E-5(200V .ffl) 

29 3020016 Handwheel, C. Set(M 1 0) J\Y ~71\1-J[I(il_) 

30 3020008 Handwheel Shaft(M 1 0) J\Y ~71\1-J[IW!J 

31 3020009 Handwheel J\Y ~Jj\-{-)[1 1 
32 009508 Screw(11 /64-40 x 7.5) .tJ:;f-9 3 
33 9603026 Motor Support(Upper) 'E-5IUI.11i:l'(...t) 
34 9603025 Motor Support 'E-5IUI.11i:l' 
35 9603024 Machine Table T-7')[1 

36-1 ----- Control Box(for 1 OOV) %Uiffllit{ 'Y? A ( 1 OOV ffl) 
36-2 ----- Control Box(for 200V) %Uiffllit{ 'Y? A (200V ffl) 
37 005624 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 0) ll:;f.V' 4 
38 9613117 Synchroniser ~Y?D7-1-if 1 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



46 

FD-62G 

EXTRA PARTS(l) for SU-C-R, SU-S 

1 

~~\ 2 

~\L- n ~ ' 

~,~-~ \ 
' " ~l 

I 
I 

I 
I 

I -------~--

\~~ 
\~ ~-- I 

0 

~' 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

® 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

\' 
[~,]\: 0 

\a·, ,~~ I 

I 
I 

' 
~ 
ojfl) 

® 
® 

2 

'I 'I ~ 

~~ ~ \~~-- J: 

I I --~ 
I I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS(l) for SU-C-R, SU-S SU-C-R, SU-S ~5ij1B~ (1 )46 

Ref.No Parts No. Description Amt. Req 
9603025 Motor Support 

2 009864 Bolt(MB-1.25 x 200) 9 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



47 
EXTRA PARTS (2) 

FD-62G-01 MR Attaching reinforcing tape .At:::,.; -T-:1 #It 

1 

2 

4 

7 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS(2) ~)iff~~ (2) 47 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

1 0068486 Stitch Plate tH& 
2 0068485 Lower Tape Guide ""fT-/:;Ij'-{ ~ 

3 004312 Screw(l /8-44 x 7.9) ll:.f.9 
4 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 7 'Y /7 ::t-~:;lj'-{ ~1&(/.i:) 

5 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 7 'Y /7 ::t-~:;lj'-{ ~1JX(1J) 

6 004134 Screw(1 /8-44 x 6.5) ll:.f. v· 7 

7 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) ~I) y?l"_t::i:J)\-

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



48 
EXTRA PARTS(3) 

FD-62G-01MR 

1 

. . · {J tJJ LJ ffl Right side tnmmmg __ 

5 

11 

6 

FD-62G 

29 

/- ~28 
~28 27 

26 

4 

. lc tJJ LJ ffl Left side trimmmg 

33 

29 r 
~ 1~35 

14 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS(3) ~):if?iB~ (3) 48 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 1:1 ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

0068443 Stitch Plate wt;t& 
2 0068444 Stitch Plate Tongue wt;t&m 
3 0068096 Main Feed Dog f&J25 I) 
4 0068441 Differential Feed Dog(5 rows) M"J25 I) (5 ?IJ) 
5 3027125 Presser Foot, C. Set3(Right side) ¥f!I(~,§_3)({:1t)J 1) Jtl) 

6 3027096 Presser Foot ¥f!I 
7 009853 Screw(11 /64-40 x 6.5) .ll:.f.V' 
8 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ::t:"\"'1)7 7 '>' -:7 iz -:7" .)( :::.; r. 1 
9 0068128 Carrier /Hook Driving Lever Link ::to"\"' 1)7 7 '>' -:7 [....J\-1) :::.;-:)' 2 

10 0068129 Link Pin I) :/-:)' 1::::" :/ 4 

1 1 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) .ll:.f.V' 4 
12 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever frlj I)* 7 '/' --:j> [....}\-

13 0068124 Top Cover Thread Hook frlj I) * 7 '/' --:j> 

14 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7) .ll:.f.V' 
15 0068125 Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever frlj I) *::to"\"' I) 7 [....}\-

16 0068123 Top Cover Thread Carrier frlj I) *::to"\"' I) 7 

17 004180 Screw(l /8-44 x 4.8) .ll:.f.V' 2 
18 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) 1(jli;:Ij'-{ ~;t&(:ti") 

19 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) ¥f!I;:Jj'-{ ~;t,&(t:i:) 

20 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) .ll:.f.V' 4 

21 0068121 Lower Knife ""f.)(.A 
22 3027123 Lower Knife Clamp ""f.)(.A-:77:// 
23 001227 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) .ll:.f.V' 

24 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\¥f!I/\f. 
25 3027120 Yielding Section Jj\¥f!I 

26 0068478 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :IEfl I ~,&F\ f. (11:) 

27 0068158 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) ¥f!I;f&/\f.({:1) 1 
28 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) .ll:.f.V' 2 
29 0068120 Spring Plate Holder ¥f!I;f',&J\f.;j\J[;5" 

30 0068187 Chip Guard 7-•y/)j- ~ 

31 3027087 Chip Guard Spring 7-•y/;:Jj'- ~J\f. 

32 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) .ll:.f.V' 
33 3027098 Presser Foot, C. Set3(Left side) ¥fl I (~,§_3) (t:i:w.J 1) Jtl) 

34 0068157 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) 1(jli;f<&J\f.(1:i:) 

35 0068448 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) 1(jli;f',&J\f.(:ti") 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



49 
EXTRA PARTS(4) 

FD-62G-06MR Difference : 2.0mm/ m:~ 2.0mm 

FD-62G-06MS Difference : 2.0mm/ m:~ 2.0mm 

36 6 6 

7~ .. --, ~ r 7 W.-"\ 
,_]===~--.:---~, ~-:-:~ 7 

aiJ 's, c~~}jllft-: o 11 

I I 4 5 7 ' I 
: : "-.Al I 16 
' ', I ~/) ~ 

~ / 

37 ///14~/~f- 38 
', 3~_-----~ r ,/ /~ u-30 

9~! '·,,,',,, '-,~~ ~~ ---~~/~19~·,,~ I 

' I' ~~ -~ ~ I I 

10 ',,_ I AI ..-·:.>:' L-- 13 1--29 \ ~ --.. ~/ . ,/ : ',, 
~ /~ ~ I .. ~','•, : 28 

39 -, I 21 
23 

26 
13 I , 40 

FD-62G 

31 

~ 

f 
33 

33 

34 

31 

~ 

43 

t--23 
~42 

I 
I 

34 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS(4) ¥-:¥ 5:! f?iB ~ ( 4) 49 

Ref. No Parts No. Description CJ ~ Amt. Req J:IJ:I 

1 3027003 Presser Foot, C. Set3 t'tli.(*J3.3) 
2 3027001 Presser Foot, C. Set1 :j:ltli.(*Jl. 1) 
3 009853 Screw(11 /64-40 x 6.5) 11:.* ~)' 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment ~"\'I) 7 • 7 'Y IJ iz!J")< Y f-. 1 
5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link ~"\'I) 7 • 7 'Y 1J v J '\- 1) Y 1J 2 
6 0068129 Link Pin 1)YIJ~Y 4 
7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) 11:.*>'' 4 
8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever 00i 1J*7'Y-7 vJ\-
9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook 00i 1)*7'YIJ 

10 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) 11:.*>'' 

11 0068125 OrnamentaiThreadCarrierDriving Lever OOi I)*:::\=-"\' I) 7 vJ\-

12 0068123 Ornamental Thread Carrier OOi I)*:::\=- "\7 I) 7 vJ\-

13 004180 Screw( 1 /8-44 x 4.8) 11:.*>" 2 
14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) :J:i¥I:1J'1 H&(:tl) 
15 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) :j:ltli.jj'.-( ~~.!X(li:) 
16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) 11:.*>" 4 
17 0068121 Lower Knife ""f.)(.A 

18 3027062 Lower Knife Clamp ""f.)(.A-?7Y7 

19 001222 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) 11:.*>'' 
20 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\:j:ltli./\* 2 

21 3027120 Yielding Section Jj\:j:ltli. 
22 3027005 Cloth Plate Guide 1fjjj'1 ~ 1 
23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2) 11:.*>'' 2 
24 3027007 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :j:ltli.~}X/\*(li:) 

25 3027008 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :j:ltli.~}X/\*(:tl) 

26 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4j lt*>'' 2 
27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder :j:ltli.~}XJ\*]j\}[,5" 

28 3027009 Chip Guard 7-•y/jj'-~ 

29 3027087 Chip Guard Spring T'Y 7:1]'- ~.A / 1) YIJ" 

30 004166 Screw(l /8-44 x 3.2) 11:.*>" 

31 0068508 Upper Knife _t.)(.A 

32 3028000 Stitch Plate ~H& 
33 3029001 Main Feed Dog(P= 1.8mm) f~J2S I) 

34 3029000 Differential Feed Dog(P= 1.8mm) MJ2S I) 
35 3021034 Lap Former 7'Y77;t-V 

36 3027015 Presser Foot, C. Set3 :j:'tli.(*J3.3) 
37 3027013 Presser Foot, C. Set1 :j:'tli.(*!l. 1) 
38 0068558 Ornamental Thread Carrier OOi I)*:::\=- "\7 I) 7 
39 0068509 Lower Knife ""f.)(.A 

40 3027016 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :j:ltli.~}X/\*(li:) 

41 3027017 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :j:ltli.~}X/\*(:tl) 

42 3028006 Stitch Plate Tongue ~H&ffi 
43 3028005 Stitch Plate ~H& 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



50 
EXTRA PARTS(5) 

FD-62G-06MS 

FD-62G 

25 

16~ ~17 14-1~Ff 
14-2 ~ 

15~ 
18~ 
19~ 

7 

13 

-----~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS(5) 

Ref. No Parts No. Description 
1 3021023 Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set 
2 3021021 Knife Holder Shank Support 
3 0068181 Knife Holder Spring 
4 3021022 Knife Holder Guide Collar 
5 004185 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) 
6 0068180 Knife Holder Shank 
7 3020471 Sewing Head Cover(Front) 
8 3021026 Frame Chip Guard Bracket 
9 001175 Screw(9/64-40 x 8) 

10 000322 Nut 

1 1 3021025 Frame Chip Guard Support 
12 3021024 Frame Chip Guard 
13 001203 Screw(9/64-40 x 4.5) 
14-1 3021120 Lap Former(Note 1) 
14-2 3021087 Lap Former(Note 2) 
15 3021033 Lap Former Slide Block 
16 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) 
17 001228 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2) 
18 0068471 Lap Former Slide Block Spring 
19 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.5) 
20 0068473 Lap Former Guide Plate(Right) 

21 0068472 Lap Former Guide Plate(Left) 
22 0068463 Sewing Cylinder Cover(Upper) 
23 004134 Screw(l /8-44 x 6.5) 
24 004218 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.6) 
25 3020473 Knife Driving Lever 

Note l : The width of the end : 5.0mm 
(711) :%~/MO)~M: 5.0mm 

Note 2 : The width of the end : 4.2mm 
(712) :%~/MO)~M: 4.2mm 

Cl 
IJIJ 

7 'Y /7 ;t-~Ui2) 

7 ") /7 ;t-~-BJ\.f. 

~I) y5"..t:tJJ\-

Amt. Req 

2 

8 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



51 
EXTRA PARTS(6) 

FD-62G-06MS 
1 

9 

~ 
39 

FD-62G 

32 

.11 
41 

r38 
1--37 
~36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS(6) ~)i:jg~~ (6) 51 

Ref. No Parts No. Description [J 

~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

3020015 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left), C. Set =\=- t' IJ ::P • 7 'Y ? D 'Y 1-< (lc)(*fll 
2 0068148 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod(Left) =\=- t' 1) ::P · 7 'Y ? D 'Y 1-< (lc) 1 

3 001174 Screw(9/64-40 x 1 0.3) .lt.f. V' 2 

4 0068551 Rod Baii(Left) D 'Y 1-<J*(lc) 
5 0068552 Carrier/Hook Sleeve Lever =\=- t' l) ::P 7 'Y? A 1) -7'[...,}\- 1 

6 000347 Nut -j- 'Y !-- 1 

7 0068553 Needle Clamp(6.0) ~.lt.)( 

8 000393 Pin (::"y 5 

9 3027080 Presser Foot, C. Set3 j:!jl.I(*Jl.3) 
10 3027082 Presser Foot, C. Set1 j:!jl.I(*Jl. 1) 

11 009853 Screw(l1 /64-40 x 6.5) .lt.f.V' 
12 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment =\=- "\"' l) y 7'Y?iz?".)(y!--
13 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link =\=- t' l) ::P 7'Y?[...,J\- 1JY? 2 
14 0068129 Link Pin lJy?(::"y 4 

15 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) .lt.f.V' 4 
16 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever frli 1) * 7 'Y? [...,}\-

17 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook fr!i 1J*7'Y? 
18 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) .lt.f.V' 
19 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever frlj I)*=\=-"\"' l) y [...,}\-

20 0068558 Ornamental Thread Carrier frlj I) * =\=- "\"' l) y 

21 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) .lt.f. V' 2 

22 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) j:!jl.Ijj'-{ 1-<~JR(;fi) 

23 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) j:!jl.Ijj'-{ 1-<~&(:tc) 

24 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) .lt.f.V' 4 
25 0068121 Lower Knife -"f.)(A 1 
26 3027062 Lower Knife Clamp -"f.)(A?7;..t/ 
27 001222 Screw(l /8-44 x 3.8) .lt.f.V' 1 
28 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\j:!jl.IJ\.f. 2 
29 3027010 Yielding Section Jj\j:!jl.I 

30 3027058 Cloth Guide Plate :fj]jj'-{ 1-< 

31 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2) .lt.f. V' 2 
32 3027084 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) j:!jl.I~}RJ\.f.(lc) 

33 3027085 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) j:!jl.I ~&/\.f. (;fi) 1 
34 004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) .lt.f. V' 2 

35 0068120 Spring Plate Holder j:!jl.I;f.&:J\.f.jj\J[.,-:)7" 

36 3027009 Chip Guard T'Y7ti'- 1-< 
37 3027087 Chip Guard Spring 7- 'Y /jj'- I-< A 7 1) ;..t?" 

38 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) .lt.f. V' 

39 0068184 Upper Knife ...t.)(A 
40 3029014 Main Feed Dog(P=2.1 mm) ~~~l) 

41 3029018 Differential Feed Dog(P=2.1 mm) iW~l) 

42 3028014 Stitch Plate ~~& 

43 0068560 Stitch Plate Tongue ~~&rn 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



52 
EXTRA PARTS (7) 

FD-62G-12MR Difference : 1.5mm/ m:~ 1.5mm 

1 

32 

34 

FD-62G 

31 

)::? 

~23 

~33 
I 
I 

I 

35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS(7) ¥-.¥ )i: tiB ~ (7) 52 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req I] I] 

1 3027119 Presser Foot, C. Set3 :j:EIJI.(*J3.3) 
2 3027117 Presser Foot :j:E!JI. 

3 009853 Screw(11 /64-40 x 6.5) 1.1:.*9 
4 0068127 Carrier/Hook Driving Segment =t=-"" I) 7 7 ")? t?.?":J. "/I-- 1 

5 0068128 Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link =t=-"" I) 7 7 'Y? L..-J\- 1) "Y? 2 

6 0068129 Link Pin I)"/? 1::"/ 4 

7 004172 Screw(3/32-56 x 3.4) 1.1:.*>'' 4 

8 0068126 Thread Hook Driving Lever friJ 1) :i% 7 'Y? [...,)\-
9 0068124 Ornamental Thread Hook ~ffi 1):i%7'Y7 

10 004353 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.2) 1.1:.*>'' 

1 1 0068125 Ornamental Thread Carrier Driving Lever frlj I) *=t=-"" I) 7 [_.,)\-

12 0068123 Ornamental Thread Carrier frlj I) :i%=t=-"" 1) 7 1 

13 004180 Screw(1 /8-44 x 4.8) 1.1:.*>'' 2 

14 0068346 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Right) :j:E!JI.;Ij'-1 ~~&(:5) 

15 0068347 Presser Foot Attach Piece(Left) :j:E!li.;Ij'-1 ~~&(li:) 

16 004154 Screw(3/32-56 x 1.5) 1.1:.*9 4 

17 0068509 Lower Knife ""F:J..A 

18 3027124 Lower Knife Clamp ""F:J..A?7"Y7 

19 001227 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.8) 1.1:.*>'' 
20 0068117 Yielding Section Spring Jj\:j:E!li.)\* 

21 3027121 Yielding Section Jj\:j:E!li. 

22 0068474 Cloth Plate Guide :f[J;Ij'-1 ~ 1 
23 004182 Screw(3/32-56 x 2) 1.1:.*>'' 2 

24 0068504 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left) :j:E!li.;f.&:J\*(li:) 
25 0068505 Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) :j:E!li.~Jj{J\*(:5) 
,..,,.. 

004173 Screw(3/32-56 x 2.4) ll:.*>'' 
,.., 

LO L 

27 0068120 Spring Plate Holder :j:E!li.~Jj{J '**)[.,$''' 
28 0068187 Chip Guard T'Y7ti-~ 

29 3027087 Chip Guard Spring 7 'Y /;ij'- ~.A 7 1) "/ ?" 

30 004166 Screw(1 /8-44 x 3.2) 1.1:.*9 

31 0068508 Upper Knife ..t.:J..A 
32 0068500 Stitch Plate ~H& 

33 0068444 Stitch Plate Tongue ~H&JT\ 

34 0068507 Main Feed Dog(P= 1.8mm) f&~l) 

35 0068506 Differential Feed Dog(P= 1.8mm) iili~ I) 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



53 
EXTRA PARTS (8) 

FD-62G-01 FD-62G-01 
f-3 

1-Jl t 2 f 
I 

~--~--,J~ 
,,~ 

5 

FD-62G-12MR FD-62G-12MR 

9 11 

10 ~ 
8 

FD-62G 

FD-62G-01 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EXTRA PARTS(8) 

Ref. No Parts No. 
1 3027010 
2 3020004 

3 001230 
4 3029004 
5 3029002 
6 3029009 

7 3029008 
8 3027074 
9 3027075 

10 0068549 

1 1 0068550 

12 3021075 
13 160007 

Note l :For light materials 
(l.± l) ~~Jfl 

Description Cl 
llll 

Yielding Section(Note 1) Jj\:tEfli(5i 1) 
Fabric Guide(Note 2) ;(5jj'-{ ~(5i2) 

Screw(3/32-56 x 3.8) .LC*-V' 
Main Feed Dog (with Rubber)(P=2.1 mm)f~J2S 1) (7 J \-J2S 1)) 
DifferentiaiFeedDog(withRubber)(P=2.1 mm) MJ2S 1) (7 J \-J2S 1)) 
Main Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh) 
Differential Feed Dog(Coarse Mesh) MJ2S 1) (JT'G~) 

Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left)(Note 3):j:ljli;f',&:J\*-(:b:)(5i3) 
Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right) (Note 3) j:ljli;f',&:J \*-(:ti) (5i3) 
Presser Foot Spring Plate(Left)(Note 4)¥Jli;f',&:J\*-(1I:)()i4) 

Presser Foot Spring Plate(Right)(Note4) j:ljli;f',&:J\*-(:ti)()i4) 

Suction Pipe 
Screw(M6-1 x 6) 

Note 2: Fabric Guide for left side trimming 
(tt 2) tt:WJ IJ m 0) 1ri 7J 1 r' 

Note 3 :For Crotch Seam 
(1.±3) :7 o '/' 'fy~Lffl 

Note 4: Shorter than standard part 
(1.±4) ;ff$Ji!t J: I) ~.lilt~ 

Amt. Req 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



54 
1 

22 

FD-62G 

~5 
' 

23 

26~ 
~: 

··--t~l 

27 

28-® 
29-----@ 

2 

' 15-e 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THREAD STAND *_._A J.Lo 54 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

9620697 Thread Stand, C. Set(7 Spools Type) * :sL i:H*fl)(7 :$::iMf.l) 
2 9620704 Thread Hanger A[...- 'Y ~J\y)j' 

3 911061 Screw(M6-1 x 1 0) 11:~~· 4 

4 9620631 Column Cap :J7b.~t''Y7 

5 9620700 Eyelet 7-1 [...- 'Y f-. 26 

6 9620634 Thread Guide Holder(Large) )j'--( ~Jj\J[,:$7"(:;.1\:} 1 

7 911002 Screw(M4-0.7 x 20) 11:~~· 

8 911001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 2) 11:~~· 

9 910001 Nut T'Y 1-- 4 

10 9620706 Thread Guide Arm )j'-1 ~7-b. 

11 9620707 Thread Guide Holder(Small) ti-1 ~Jj\J[,:)i'(Jj\) 

12 911062 Screw(M4-0.7 x 1 5) 11:~~· 2 

13 9620705 Thread Guide *~~ 
14 9620709 Thread Stand *lZ~ 
15 9620644 Spool Cushion A"""J'-Jl--7'Y~3Y 7 

16 9620710 Spool Pin A 7'-J[,WJ 7 

17 9620711 Spool Mat A"""J'-)[,'?''Y 1-- 7 

18 9620712 Spool Seat Disc A 7'-JL-.IIll 7 

19 910014 Nut(M6-1) T'Y 1-- 14 

20 930056 Washer '7'Y~t' 14 

21 9620708 Thread Stand Bar *:iL~ 
22 3021106 Column Pipr, C. Set :J 7 b.J \-1/(*fl) 
23 9620669 Column Cap :J7b.~t''Y/ 

24 9620673 Column Pipe Connector :J 7 b.J '-17rus-¥ 1 

25 911006 Screw(M5-0.8 x 13) ll:.~V' 2 

26 910004 Nut T'Y 1-- 2 

27 9620675 Column Pipe(Lower) :J 7 b.J\-1/Cf) 
28 930054 Washer '7'Y~t' 

29 910005 Nut(5/8-18 UNF) T'Y 1--

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



55 

FD-62G 

ACCESSORIES 

9-1 
9-2 

~10-1 
10-2 

12 

1 

13 

I 
14-1 
14-2 

15 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ACCESSORIES 7? lz -lj I) ~1* 55 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req IJIJ 

0037913 Bag ~ 
2 0099094 Screwdriver(2.5 x 75mm) ~71/\ 

3 0099091 Screwdriver(5.5 x 200mm) ~71/\ 

4 0099051 Thread Tweezers I::::'Yiz 'Y t--
5 0037916 Hexagonal Wrench(3.2mm) 6fi.lvY7 
6 0085964 Hexagonal Wrench(4mm) 6fi.lvY7 
7 9620402 Wrench (7 x 5.5) vY7 
8 0037945 Wrench(7.9 x 8) vY7 
9-1 0068121 Lower Knife ""f.)(.A 

9-2 3021109. Lower Knife(12HR. 12HS) ""f.)(.A 

10-1 0068184 Upper Knife ...t.><.A 
10-2 3021111 • Upper Knife(12HR, 12HS) ...t.><.A 

1 1 3000010 Looper Threading Bar )!;-)\*~~ 

12 9620002 Oiler )ffi~~ 

13 ----- SF Oil 68(350ml) )ffi 
14-1 9720248 Instruction Book 
14-2 9720247 IU~.t&~,,maY.J~ 

15 9710115 Parts Book J\-'Y"J'·y? 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



56 

FD-62G 

EXTRA TOOLS & GAUGES 

·~ 
9~7 
fYa 
10 

~ 
q 

13 

18 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



+EXTRA TOOLS & GAUGES 56 

Ref. No Parts No. Description Cl ~ Amt. Req lJlJ 

1 0068365 Looper Rocking Movement Gauge Unit Jlt-J \li::ti"~jj]_m 7- V'(*.l3_) 

2 0068366 Looper Rocking Movement Gauge Graduation Jlt-J \li::ti"~jj]_m El ~~.&: 
3 0068367 Looper Rocking Movement Gauge Pointer J[t-} \li::ti"~jj]_mj:~~ 

4 0068361 Looper and Needle Cynchronizing Gauge Unit ~ · Jlt-J\$'-1 ~ ::.;?"7-V'(*.§.) 

5 0068362 Needle Setting Block ~1$$'-1 ~::.;?"7'0,;;? 

6 000173 Nut j- 'Y 1--

7 004200 Adjusting Screw(7 /32-40 x 21.8) ID\\JW~V' 

8 0068363 Looper Clamp and Height Gauge J[t-J\?7:/7 
9 004201 Screw(9 /64-40 x 1 1 .1 ) li:.~V' 

10 004404 Screw(3/32-56 x 5.1) li:.~V' 

1 1 0068364 Cynchronizing Gauge Rod ~ · Jlt-J\$'-1 ~ :/?"7-90 'Y ~ 1 

12 0068368 Looper Angle Gauge Jlt-J\ftlN7-9 1 
13 0068369 Looper Gauge Jlt-J\7-9 1 
14 0068371 Looper Avoid Gauge Unit Jtt-; \WJf~.miD\\JW7- 9(*.13_) 1 

15 0068370 Needle Height Test Pin TAI--1:::":/ 2 

16 0068360 Needle Height Gauge(MR) ~lilJ-l}7-V' 

17 0068563 Needle Height Gauge(MS) ~lilJ-l}7-V' 

18 0068375 Needle Bar Setting Torque Rod ~1$ 1--Jlt? }\-

19 0099096 HexagonaiWrenchKey(T-Handle)(6.35mm)(l/4inch) T ~=t--v :/7 
20 0037923 Hexagonal Screwdriver(l.98mm)(5/64inch) =t--v :/711 ~ 7-1 J\ 

21 0099097 Wrench(OpenandBoxEnds)(6.35mm)(1 /4inch) v:/7 
22 0099098 Pin Wrench I:::"::.;L--::.;7 

23 0099099 Offset Box Wrench(4.76mm)(3/16 inch) ::t7iz';; 1--Jt{,;;?"AL--:/7 

FD-62G From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



57 
WARNING LABEL il57~Jl.t 

To open this cover, 
turn off power 
supply and wait 
more than 5 minutes 
before opening. 

t 

~ 
77H±~ 
CAUTION 

~ ;g;:£~ 
CAUTION 

Description 
r~ 

390220 SAfElY INSTRUCTON LABEL 

390144 

390145 

390146 

390147 

DANCER: WAR\ING OF B£ClRC SHOCK BY 
1-DG-t-VOLTACE 

"Be st.re to connect earth line". 

ROTAllNG--DIF£CllON 
SYrv130L: a-Ea< COFf£CT ROTATING 

DIF£CllON 

EYE ClJARJ : TAKE G.AR: NOT CAUSE INJLRY 
TO EYES 

BELT COVER: DO NOT INSERT RNCERS 

GAJJTION FOR Ha1 TBvPERA.lUF£ : 
DO NOT TOLO-f S I EF+'ING tvOTOR Al'D 

390148 SOLENOID 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS 

(3::J!iJ~~ I) A~) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



58 
FD-62G Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(.~~aBa:& 'J A 1-- )(1) 

Main Parts 
~ ~~ o~o·_A o 

~ _jQl ~ Y~o/ka 

® ·~~ ~it ~ ~ @ ~~:::-... 
' 

~ ~ . 
~~~ ... 

Needle Presser Presser Presser Foot Presser Foot 
Clamp Foot, Foot Spring Plate Spring Plate 

C. Set3 (Left) (Right) 
Models ~t lt;( iijj:r:(*H3) fiji I iijl:r:*.&' \;f"..(lc) iijl:r:*.&' \;f"-.(1:]) 

FD-62G-01 MR 0068053 3027092 3027090 0068118 0068119 

01 MR-12 II 3027127 II II II 

01MR-50 II 3027092 II II II 

01MR-59 II 3027098 3027096 0068157 0068448 

01MS 0068553 3027095 3027093 0068561 0068562 

01MS-12 II 3027187 II II II 

01MS-50 II 3027095 II II II 

Main Parts 

~ ~ ~ ~ I~ ~ .._. 

Lap Carrier/ Carrier/ Knife Stitch 
Former Hook Sleeve Hook Rod Driving Plate 

Lever Baii(Left) Lever 
Models 7':177-;t-'X A_IJ-::7L.t~\- CJ 'Y ~'Ej(( lc) ...t.;(A.vJ\- ~H.& 

FD-62G-01 MR ------- 0068150 3020050 3020430 0068490 

01MR-12 ------- II II II II 

01MR-50 ------- II II II II 

01MR-59 ------- 0068150 3020050 II 0068443 

01MS ------- 0068552 0068551 II 0068559 

01MS-12 ------- II II II II 

01MS-50 ------- II II II II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



58 

/ c::? ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Upper Lower Lower Top Cover Top Cover Cloth 
Knife Knife Knife Thread Thread Guide 

Clamp Carrier Hook Plate 
..t;(A. l';(A. l';(A-?7':/7° frii ') * ~-\? ') 7 frii'J*7'Y? ;ffi"tj'.{~' 

0068184 0068121 3027123 0068123 0068124 -------II II II II II -------II II II 0068558 II ---------II II II II II ---------II II II II II -------

~ If ' 
~ ~ .. .. 

Stitch Differential Main Needle Needle Looper 
Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Guard Guard 
Tongue (Front) (Rear) 

~+*.&m iitri!'J ~&i! ') ~t~?"(iiiJ) ~t~?-C~&) }1..--J~ 

0068491 0068095 0068096 0068218 0068097 0068217 

II II II II II II 

0068444 0068441 0068096 II II II 

0068560 0068095 0068096 II II II 

II 0068095 0068096 II II II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



59 
FD-62G Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(:i:~gB~ 1) A. 1-- )(2) 

Main Parts 

~ 
~ ~o/%-o 

~ ~~~ ~ ~ -~. ~~ 
§;) .. 

~ 
hi 

~~~ ... 

Needle Presser Presser Presser Foot Presser Foot 
Clamp Foot, Foot Spring Plate Spring Plate 

C. Set3 (Left) (Right) 
Models ~t Jt.;( tEJli(i%.a3) tEll I. tEJli1&1 \;:j'..(~) tEJli1&1 \;:j'..(~) 

FD-62G-03MR 0068053 3027102 3027100 0068423 0068424 

03MS 0068553 3027106 3027104 3027023 3027024 

06MR 0068053 3027052 3027054 3027056 3027057 

07MS 0068553 3027109 3027107 3027077 3027078 

07MS-1 II II II II II 

Main Parts 

~ ~ (£ ~ 
~~~~ 

~ 
~ 

Lap Carrier/ Carrier/ Knife Stitch 
Former Hook Sleeve Hook Rod Driving Plate 

Lever Baii(Left) Lever 
Models ·-:r:i"":l"7;;t-"X _AIJ-:J'l/J\- D 'Y ~!31<( t:i:) ...t;(A.l/1\- ~H& 

FD-62G-03MR -------- 0068150 3020050 3020430 0068490 

03MS -------- 0068552 0068551 II 0068559 

06MR 3021120 0068150 3020050 3020473 3028013 

07MS 3021091 0068552 0068551 0068552 3028012 

07MS-1 II II II II 3028017 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



59 

/ c:? ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Upper Lower Lower Top Cover Top Cover Cloth 
Knife Knife Knife Thread Thread Guide 

Clamp Carrier Hook Plate 
...t;(A. l';(A. l';(A-?7':.//0 !ffi"IJ *.::.t--\?IJY frij IJ * -:J '/ fJ 1fitJ1' ~' 

0068184 0068121 3027123 ------- ------- -------II II II -------- --------~ II II 3027062 0068123 0068124 3027058 
II II 3027124 0068558 3021092 -------II II II II II ~ 

~ ~ tf ~ 

' 
Stitch Differential Main Needle Needle Looper 
Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Guard Guard 
Tongue (Front) (Rear) 

~+*.&m lifJi!IJ f~i! l) ~t~'T(lifJ) ~t~'T(f~) )[.,-!'\ 

0068491 0068095 0068096 0068218 0068097 0068217 

0068560 0068095 0068096 II II II 

0068491 3029018 3029014 II II II 

0068560 3029015 3029016 II II II 

II II II II II 3029305 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



60 
FD-62G Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(.i::t:gB~ 1) .A 1-- )(3} 

Main Parts 

Models 

FD-62G-12MR 

12MR-12 

12MS 

12MS-52 

12MS-53 

12HR 

12HS 

15MS 

Main Parts 

Models 

FD-62G-12MR 

12MR-12 

12MS 

12MS-52 

12MS-53 

12HR 

12HS 

15MS 

Needle 
Clamp 

0068053 
II 

0068553 
II 

II 

0068053 

0068553 
II 

~ 

Lap 
Former 

"T:J-:1-::J ;t-x 
3021120 

II 

II 

II 

II 

3021119 
II 

-------

Presser Presser Presser Foot Presser Foot 
Foot, Foot Spring Plate Spring Plate 
C. Set3 (Left) (Right) 

3027140 3027110 3027144 3027145 

3027188 II 0068464 0068465 

3027143 3027113 3027144 3027145 

3027232 3027230 II II 

3027235 II II II 

3027177 3027175 3027166 3027167 

3027180 3027178 II II 

3027092 3027090 0068118 0068119 

~ (A ~ ~ 
~ 

Carrier/ Carrier/ Knife Stitch 
Hook Sleeve Hook Rod Driving Plate 
Lever Baii(Left) Lever 
.A'J-:ivr\- Cl':Jt-:BJ<(~) _t;t.Avr\- ~H.& 

0068150 3020050 3020430 3028015 
II II II II 

0068552 0068551 II 3028016 
II II II II 

II II II II 

0068150 3020050 II 3028015 

0068552 0068551 II 3028016 
II II II 0068490 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



60 

~ c:? ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Upper Lower Lower Top Cover Top Cover Cloth 
Knife Knife Knife Thread Thread Guide 

Clamp Carrier Hook Plate 
J:.;(A l';(A. 1' ;(A. ?7':/7° iffi 1J *~-\' 1)7 !ffi 1) * 7•y'J 1titJ-1~' 

0068184 0068121 3027124 0068123 0068124 3027147 

II II II II II II 

II II II 0068558 II II 

II II II II II 0068474 
II II II II 3029310 II 

3021111 3021109 II 0068123 0068124 3027169 

II II II 0068558 II II 

0068184 0068121 3027123 0068123 II --------

tf ' 
~ ~ .. 

Stitch Differential Main Needle Needle Looper 
Plate Feed Dog Feed Dog Guard Guard 
Tongue (Front) (Rear) 

~tt&ffi 'itJ~IJ ~&~1) ~t~?-(itJ) ~+~?-<~&) )1.--J~ 

0068491 0068095 3029019 0068218 3029019 0068217 

II II II II II II 

0068560 II II II II II 

II II II II II II 

II II II II II II 

0068491 II II II II II 

0068560 II II II II II 

II II 0068096 II II II 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



61 

FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

000016 41 4 
000016 43 18 
000016 44 19 
000016 45 18 
000039 6 7 
000054 44 12 
000070 41 8 
000070 43 14 
000070 44 25 
000070 45 14 
000145 14 5 
000173 56 6 
000187 44 
000203 5 27 
000278 5 35 
000306 8 28 
000306 9 23 
000322 1 13 
000322 16 10 
000322 50 10 
000334 30 39 
000334 32 19 
000334 34 4 
000334 40 23 
000335 45 
000335 29 13 
000335 30 7 
000335 36 13 
000340 10 
000347 7 6 
000347 13 40 
000347 15 29 
000347 18 9 
000347 21 41 
000347 22 41 
000347 23 41 
000347 25 43 
000347 27 18 
000347 51 6 
000355 7 21 
000355 8 25 
000355 9 8 
000356 7 19 
000356 8 9 
000356 9 6 
000356 27 7 
000363 6 56 
000390 4 18 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

000393 13 2 
000393 
000393 
000393 
000393 
000393 
000393 
000393 
000393 
000421 
000426 
000426 
000426 
000426 
000426 
000426 
000429 
000429 
000429 
000429 
000429 
000463 
000470 
000471 
000472 
000474 
000474 
000474 
000475 
000477 
000478 
000479 
000480 
000485 
000486 
000487 
000488 
000489 
000498 
000509 
000532 
000532 
000532 
000532 
000532 
000532 
000532 
000548 

15 21 
18 2 
21 32 
22 32 
23 32 
25 34 
27 20 
51 8 
41 21 
28 18 
29 21 
31 4 
32 30 
33 22 
35 9 
41 6 
41 23 
43 16 
44 27 
45 16 

4 13 
8 23 
7 5 

20 
32 

9 22 
11 18 
10 41 

8 3 
2 4 
1 39 
2 22 
3 17 
2 28 

10 42 
10 45 
8 41 

44 ll 
4 25 
3 7 

11 26 
29 11 
30 5 
32 5 
33 4 
36 ll 

8 33 

Page= 1 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

000550 11 25 
000568 
000586 
000588 
000600 
000600 
000600 
000600 
000600 
000600 
000613 
000623 
000623 
000623 
000623 
000623 
000623 
000644 
000644 
000644 
000665 
000665 
000669 
000669 
000676 
000676 
000676 
000726 
000755 

001107 
001123 
001123 
001132 
001132 
001132 
001156 
001156 
001156 
001170 
001174 
001174 
001174 
001174 
001174 
001174 
001174 
001174 

14 3 
8 8 

36 14 
28 17 
29 20 
31 3 
32 29 
33 21 
35 8 
44 8 
29 6 
30 13 
30 43 
32 23 
35 21 
36 4 
29 12 
30 6 
36 12 
37 16 
39 24 
43 6 
45 6 
41 24 
44 20 
45 19 

1 22 
9 15 

3 29 
34 14 
39 5 
30 17 
32 4 
33 3 
34 5 
40 24 
41 13 

5 28 
7 4 

13 37 
15 26 
18 6 
21 38 
22 38 
23 38 
25 40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

001174 27 15 
001174 51 3 
001175 
001175 
001175 
001175 
001175 
001175 
001175 
001196 
001203 
001203 
001203 
001203 
001203 
001222 
001222 
001222 
001222 
001222 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001227 
001228 
001228 
001228 
001228 
001228 
001228 
001228 
001228 
001228 
001228 
001230 
001601 
001923 
001923 

43 
7 38 

16 9 
34 16 
37 19 
39 27 
50 9 

3 66 
2 26 

14 14 
16 13 
36 21 
50 13 

3 40 
8 12 

17 19 
49 19 
51 27 

6 32 
12 19 
13 25 
15 9 
18 29 
19 19 
20 19 
21 19 
22 19 
23 19 
24 19 
25 19 
48 23 
52 19 
16 17 
18 48 
19 33 
20 36 
21 44 
22 44 
23 44 
24 34 
25 45 
50 17 
53 3 

3 10 
29 10 
30 4 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

001923 36 10 

003312 
003410 
003434 
003434 
003473 
003473 
003635 
003635 
003635 
003638 
003638 
003646 
003649 
003659 
003670 

004123 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004134 
004138 
004141 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 
004154 

3 65 
5 6 
5 8 

10 13 
8 36 

10 31 
7 45 

26 12 
41 27 

9 5 
27 4 

5 13 
5 12 
5 49 
6 62 

5 22 
2 18 
3 61 

16 23 
18 53 
19 38 
20 41 
21 49 
22 49 
23 49 
24 40 
25 51 
47 6 
50 23 
10 47 

2 20 
6 29 

12 16 
13 22 
15 6 
17 16 
18 26 
19 16 
20 16 
21 16 
22 16 
23 16 
24 16 
25 16 
48 20 

Page= 2 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

004154 49 16 
004154 
004154 
004160 
004161 
004162 
004163 
004164 
004165 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004166 
004167 
004168 
004169 
004170 
004171 
004171 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 

51 24 
52 16 
10 27 
10 25 
9 31 

10 22 
8 17 
8 2 
6 42 

12 31 
13 34 
15 19 
17 30 
18 40 
19 30 
20 32 
21 30 
22 30 
23 30 
24 32 
25 32 
48 32 
49 30 
51 38 
52 30 

6 
10 44 
8 42 
5 43 
7 44 

26 11 
6 20 

12 7 
13 13 
16 16 
17 7 
18 17 
19 7 
19 32 
20 7 
20 35 
21 7 
21 43 
22 7 
22 43 
23 7 
23 43 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

004172 24 7 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004172 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004173 
004174 
004175 
004176 
004176 
004176 
004177 
004178 
004179 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 

24 35 
25 7 
25 46 
48 11 
49 7 
50 16 
51 15 
52 7 

6 38 
12 25 
13 30 
15 15 
17 26 
18 34 
19 26 
20 26 
21 26 
22 26 
23 26 
24 26 
25 26 
48 28 
49 26 
51 34 
52 26 

38 
1 31 
6 44 

43 5 
45 5 

5 1 1 
10 18 
7 41 
3 38 
6 26 
6 35 

12 13 
12 22 
13 19 
15 12 
17 13 
18 23 
19 13 
20 13 
21 13 
22 13 
23 13 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g} 

004180 24 13 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004180 
004181 
004181 
004181 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004182 
004184 
004185 
004185 
004185 
004185 
004185 
004185 
004185 
004185 
004186 
004187 
004188 
004190 
004191 
004192 
004194 
004196 
004197 
004198 
004200 
004201 
004202 

25 13 
34 9 
40 28 
48 17 
49 13 
51 21 
52 13 

7 39 
8 47 

26 7 
5 46 

16 19 
17 23 
18 43 
19 23 
20 23 
21 23 
22 23 
23 23 
24 23 
25 23 
49 23 
50 19 
51 31 
52 23 

1 15 
5 38 
7 36 

12 10 
16 5 
24 10 
25 10 
26 5 
50 5 

5 15 
3 52 
1 54 
2 29 
3 60 

4 
2 5 
1 17 
3 50 

11 22 
56 7 
56 9 

4 6 

Page= 3 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

004203 9 29 
004206 
004207 
004207 
004208 
004208 
004215 
004215 
004215 
004216 
004218 
004218 
004218 
004218 
004218 
004218 
004218 
004218 
004218 
004218 
004245 
004249 
004284 
004312 
004312 
004312 
004313 
004321 
004352 
004352 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004353 
004358 
004358 
004358 
004404 

3 25 
34 11 
40 30 
34 6 
40 25 
41 3 
43 3 
45 3 

6 50 
16 24 
18 55 
19 40 
20 43 
21 51 
22 51 
23 51 
24 42 
25 53 
50 24 

3 43 
11 1 9 
8 46 
2 8 

39 11 
47 3 

5 36 
3 64 
1 7 
8 34 
6 23 

11 24 
13 16 
17 10 
18 20 
19 10 
20 10 
21 10 
22 10 
23 10 
48 14 
49 10 
51 18 
52 10 

1 1 1 
3 8 
6 59 

56 10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight{g) 

004437 
004440 
004440 
004440 
004440 
004440 
004440 
004441 
004441 
004445 
004445 
004551 
004552 

005000 
005000 
005000 
005004 
005040 
005040 
005040 
005047 
005062 
005070 
005076 
005076 
005431 
005505 
005505 
005550 
005553 
005624 
005650 
005650 

006219 
006434 
006905 
006905 
006905 
006905 
006905 
006905 
006905 
006905 
006910 
006910 

6 5 
3 2 
4 21 

10 9 
41 11 
43 12 
45 12 

9 3 
27 6 

1 3 
36 26 
10 34 

3 13 

30 19 
32 7 
33 6 
10 5 

8 40 
30 35 
32 15 

9 28 
39 6 

5 24 
29 

11 36 
3 67 

30 40 
32 20 

8 38 
6 52 

45 37 
6 46 

11 34 

28 6 
14 9 
28 20 
29 22 
31 6 
32 32 
33 24 
38 13 
40 13 
45 25 
29 45 
31 16 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight{g) 

006910 38 20 
006910 
006920 

007006 
007311 
007405 
007405 
007405 
007605 
007606 
007609 
007616 
007619 
007619 
007621 
007621 
007621 
007627 
007627 
007650 
007650 
007650 

008047 

009104 
009142 
009142 
009150 
009150 
009150 

009508 
009508 
009508 
009604 
009730 
009768 
009791 
009791 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009853 

40 20 
44 15 

34 18 
3 57 
2 35 

14 2 
36 33 
11 8 
36 30 

7 8 
10 46 

3 35 
5 20 
1 37 
2 14 

10 40 
2 33 

18 58 
2 24 

11 16 
39 2 

5 5 

19 
27 

2 38 
11 20 
34 20 
40 32 

10 6 
44 5 
45 32 

8 14 
3 55 

35 23 
38 6 
40 6 

1 9 
6 16 

12 3 
13 9 
15 3 
17 3 
18 13 

Page =4 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight{g) 

009853 19 3 
009853 20 3 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009853 
009858 

21 3 
22 3 
23 3 
24 3 
25 3 
48 7 
49 3 
51 1 1 
52 3 
41 5 

009861 44 26 
009861 45 21 
009863 43 17 
009863 44 28 
009863 45 17 
009864 46 2 
009891 41 25 
009937 28 28 
009937 29 29 
009937 30 30 
009937 33 14 
009973 35 7 
009973 41 16 
009973 43 7 
009973 45 7 
009974 37 17 
009974 39 25 
009977 44 7 
009992 36 5 

0010018 35 20 
0010052 30 42 
0010052 32 22 
0010054 35 22 
0010055 28 11 
001 0084 30 23 
0010084 32 12 
0010084 33 11 
0010108 28 14 
0010108 29 24 
0010108 30 26 
0010108 32 26 
0010108 33 18 
0010108 35 2 
0010112 30 44 
0010112 32 24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0010119 29 31 
0010119 30 31 
0010119 33 16 
0010120 28 26 
0010120 29 28 
0010120 30 28 
0010120 33 13 
0010120 36 2 
0010124 38 10 
0010124 40 10 
0010142 30 25 
0010142 35 3 
0010263 28 24 
0010263 29 30 
0010263 30 22 
0010263 32 11 
0010263 33 10 
0010263 33 15 
0010263 36 3 
0010264 28 21 
0010264 29 25 
0010264 30 24 
0010264 32 33 
0010264 33 25 
0010264 35 4 
0010267 35 14 
0010289 35 16 
0010290 37 13 
0010290 39 21 
0010293 29 32 
0010293 30 32 
0010310 37 12 
0010310 39 20 
0010529 38 11-3 
0010529 40 11-3 
0010564 29 39 
001 0564 31 1 1 
0010565 29 37 
0010565 31 10 
0010721 37 15 
0010721 39 23 
0010869 29 33 
0010869 30 29 
0010885 38 11-1 
0010885 40 11-1 
0010912 38 11-2 
0010912 40 11-2 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0011168 14 6 
0011189 38 15 
001 1 1 89 40 1 5 
0011192 38 14 
00 1 1 1 9 2 40 1 4 
0011340 29 36 
0011340 31 9 
0011709 29 34 
0011709 31 7 
0011709 38 12 
0011709 40 12 
0011795 35 18 
0011943 29 42-1 
0011944 29 42-2 
0011945 29 42-3 
0011946 29 42-4 

0012029 28 8 
0012030 28 9 

0020472 10 37 
0020472 11 17 
0022392 37 11 

0023392 39 19 

0031111 3 23 

0032339 3 46 
0032421 5 
0032421 1 28 
0032421 11 35 
0032719 14 8 
0032784 44 16 

0033024 28 10 
0033935 30 38 
0033935 32 18 
0033936 30 37 
0033936 32 17 
0033937 30 36 
0033937 32 16 
0033938 30 34 
0033938 32 14 

0034406 5 25 

0037912 41 9 

Page= 5 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0037912 43 13 
0037912 45 13 
0037913 55 1 
0037916 55 5 
0037923 56 20 
0037945 55 8 

0068003 1 36 
0068006 2 2 
0068007 2 3 
0068011 6 
0068013 12 
0068014 1 14 
0068024 2 16 
0068027 2 19 
0068032 2 9 
0068033 5 2 
0068035 
0068038 
0068039 
0068043 
0068047 
0068048 

4 19 
5 16 
5 
5 7 
4 7 
4 9 

0068050 4 11 
0068053 5 40 
0068057 5 37 
0068059 5 26 
0068060 5 23 
0068066 9 7 
0068069 8 29 
0068069 9 12 
0068076 9 21 
0068077 9 26 
0068078 10 30 
0068079 9 24 
0068079 10 29 
0068079 11 5 
0068080 9 27 
0068080 10 32 
0068082 1 0 33 
0068083 10 17 
0068084 1 0 20 
0068085 10 23 
0068086 1 0 21 
0068087 10 24 
0068088 10 19 
0068090 10 16 
0068091 10 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068092 10 2 
0068093 10 4 
0068094 2 21 
0068095 10 7 
0068096 10 8 
0068096 48 3 
0068097 10 10 
0068098 1 0 28 
0068099 10 26 
0068101 10 36 
0068103 10 39 
0068105 10 43 
0068106 10 
0068107 10 35 
0068117 6 33 
0068117 12 20 
0068117 13 26 
00681 1 7 1 5 1 0 
0068117 17 20 
006811 7 1 8 30 
0068117 19 20 
0068117 20 20 
0068117 21 20 
0068117 22 20 
0068117 23 20 
0068117 34 7 
0068117 40 26 
0068117 48 24 
0068117 49 20 
0068117 51 28 
0068117 52 20 
0068118 6 36 
0068118 12 23 
0068119 6 37 
00681 1 9 1 2 24 
0068120 6 39 
0068120 12 26 
0068120 1 3 31 
0068120 1 5 1 6 
0068120 17 27 
0068120 18 35 
0068120 19 27 
0068120 20 27 
0068120 21 27 
0068120 22 27 
0068120 23 27 
0068120 24 27 
0068120 25 27 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068120 48 29 
0068120 49 27 
0068120 51 35 
0068120 52 27 
0068121 6 30 
00681 21 1 2 1 7 
0068121 13 23 
0068121 15 7 
00681 21 1 7 1 7 
0068121 18 27 
00681 21 1 9 1 7 
0068121 20 17 
0068121 21 17 
0068121 22 17 
0068121 23 17 
0068121 48 21 
0068121 49 17 
0068121 51 25 
0068121 55 9-1 
0068123 6 25 
00681 23 1 2 1 2 
00681 23 1 7 1 2 
0068123 19 12 
0068123 20 12 
0068123 24 12 
0068123 48 16 
0068123 49 12 
0068123 52 12 
0068124 6 22 
0068124 12 9 
0068124 13 15 
0068124 17 9 
0068124 19 9 
0068124 20 9 
0068124 21 9 
0068124 22 9 
0068124 24 9 
0068124 25 9 
0068124 48 13 
0068124 49 9 
00681 24 51 1 7 
0068124 52 9 
0068125 6 24 
0068125 1 2 1 1 
0068125 1 3 1 7 
0068125 1 7 1 1 
0068125 18 21 
0068125 19 11 

Page= 6 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068125 20 11 
0068125 21 11 
0068125 22 11 
0068125 23 11 
0068125 24 11 
0068125 25 11 
0068125 48 15 
0068125 49 11 
0068125 51 19 
0068125 52 11 
0068126 6 21 
0068126 12 8 
0068126 13 14 
0068126 17 8 
0068126 18 18 
0068126 19 8 
0068126 20 8 
0068126 21 8 
0068126 22 8 
0068126 23 8 
0068126 24 8 
0068126 25 8 
0068126 48 12 
0068126 49 8 
0068126 51 1 6 
0068126 52 8 
0068127 6 17 
0068127 12 4 
0068127 13 10 
0068127 17 4 
0068127 18 14 
0068127 19 4 
0068127 20 4 
0068127 21 4 
0068127 22 4 
0068127 23 4 
0068127 24 4 
0068127 25 4 
0068127 48 8 
0068127 49 4 
0068127 51 12 
0068127 52 4 
0068128 6 18 
0068128 12 5 
0068128 1 3 1 1 
0068128 17 5 
0068128 1 8 1 5 
0068128 19 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068128 20 5 
0068128 21 5 
0068128 22 5 
0068128 23 5 
0068128 24 5 
0068128 25 5 
0068128 48 9 
0068128 49 5 
00681 28 51 1 3 
0068128 52 5 
0068129 6 19 
0068129 12 6 
0068129 1 3 1 2 
0068129 17 6 
0068129 18 16 
0068129 19 6 
0068129 20 6 
0068129 21 6 
0068129 22 6 
0068129 23 6 
0068129 24 6 
0068129 25 6 
0068129 48 10 
0068129 49 6 
0068129 51 14 
0068129 52 6 
0068130 6 13 
0068131 4 23 
0068132 6 3 
0068135 6 43 
0068136 6 45 
0068138 6 57 
0068139 4 16 
0068140 6 55 
0068141 6 53 
0068142 6 58 
0068144 6 63 
0068145 5 18 
0068146 5 17 
0068147 5 19 
0068148 7 2 
0068148 13 36 
0068148 15 25 
0068148 18 5 
0068148 21 37 
0068148 22 37 
0068148 23 37 
0068148 25 39 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068148 27 14 
0068148 51 2 
0068150 7 7 
0068154 6 60 
0068157 6 47 
0068157 12 32 
0068157 12 38 
0068157 48 34 
0068158 6 48 
0068158 12 33 
0068158 48 27 
0068160 41 12 
00681 61 41 1 0 
0068161 43 11 
0068161 45 11 
0068162 6 51 
0068163 6 61 
0068164 6 49 
0068174 7 3 
0068175 7 20 
0068175 8 24 
0068176 7 14 
0068180 7 37 
0068180 16 6 
0068180 50 6 
0068181 7 34 
0068181 16 3 
0068181 26 3 
0068181 50 3 
0068182 7 35 
0068182 26 4 
0068183 7 43 
0068184 7 42 
0068184 51 39 
0068184 55 10-1 
0068185 7 40 
0068187 6 40 
0068187 12 40 
0068187 13 32 
0068187 19 28 
0068187 21 28 
0068187 22 28 
0068187 23 28 
0068187 48 30 
0068187 52 28 
0068189 19 29 
0068189 21 29 
0068189 22 29 

Page= 7 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068189 23 29 
0068191 
0068193 
0068196 
0068197 
0068199 
0068202 
0068203 
0068204 
0068205 
0068207 
0068213 

52 
53 

1 51 
8 1 
9 33 
8 10 
8 18 
8 15 
8 11 
8 13 
8 31 

0068214 4 29 
0068216 8 39 
0068217 8 43 
0068218 8 45 
0068219 9 30 
0068220 9 34 
0068221 9 32 
0068222 8 32 
0068223 8 35 
0068224 8 37 
0068225 2 27 
0068225 37 21 
0068226 2 25 
0068227 2 23 
0068228 9 35 
0068230 4 17 
0068234 3 16 
0068235 3 15 
0068242 3 53 
0068243 3 20 
0068244 3 19 
0068245 3 21 
0068246 3 56 
0068249 3 58 
0068250 3 59 
0068251 3 62 
0068252 3 63 
0068253 5 3 
0068254 5 4 
0068255 3 44 
0068256 3 41 
0068257 3 42 
0068258 3 39 
0068259 3 36 
0068260 3 37 
0068261 3 47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068262 3 45 
0068265 
0068267 
0068269 
0068270 
0068273 

2 34 
3 54 
3 48 
3 49 
3 18 

0068276 5 14 
0068277 1 1 1 5 
0068280 11 13 
0068281 11 12 
0068282 11 21 
0068287 11 27 
0068290 11 7 
0068294 11 9 
0068298 11 23 
0068303 11 1 
0068304 11 2 
0068307 33 
0068308 50 
0068323 1 41 
0068324 3 51 
0068342 11 31 
0068343 11 30 
0068344 11 29 
0068345 9 25 
0068346 6 27 
0068346 12 14 
0068346 13 20 
0068346 15 4 
0068346 17 14 
0068346 18 24 
0068346 19 14 
0068346 20 14 
0068346 21 14 
0068346 22 14 
0068346 23 14 
0068346 24 14 
0068346 25 14 
0068346 48 1 8 
0068346 49 14 
0068346 51 22 
0068346 52 14 
0068347 6 28 
0068347 12 37 
0068347 13 21 
0068347 15 5 
0068347 17 15 
0068347 19 15 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068347 21 15 
0068347 22 15 
0068347 23 15 
0068347 24 15 
0068347 25 15 
0068347 48 19 
0068347 49 15 
0068347 51 23 
0068347 52 15 
0068348 7 33 
0068348 26 2 
0068349 3 33 
0068350 3 28 
0068351 3 34 
0068353 3 30 
0068355 3 27 
0068356 3 1 
0068357 3 9 
0068358 3 4 
0068359 3 3 
0068360 56 16 
0068361 56 4 
0068362 56 5 
0068363 56 8 
0068364 56 11 
0068365 56 
0068366 56 2 
0068367 56 3 
0068368 56 12 
0068369 56 13 
0068370 56 15 
0068371 56 14 
0068375 56 18 
0068403 3 31 
0068411 3 24 
0068412 3 26 
0068413 3 22 
0068423 15 13 
0068423 15 34 
0068424 15 14 
0068424 15 35 
0068425 15 17 
0068426 14 12 
0068428 14 4 
0068431 14 13 
0068432 14 7 
0068441 12 43 
0068441 48 4 

Page= 8 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068443 1 2 41 
0068443 48 
0068444 1 2 42 
0068444 48 2 
0068444 52 33 
0068448 12 39 
0068448 1 2 44 
0068448 48 35 
0068449 34 1 9 
0068449 40 31 
0068451 34 10 
0068451 40 29 
0068452 34 8 
0068452 40 27 
0068453 34 3 
0068453 40 22 
0068456 34 2 
0068456 40 21 
0068463 16 22 
0068463 18 54 
0068463 19 39 
0068463 20 42 
0068463 21 50 
0068463 22 50 
0068463 23 50 
0068463 24 41 
0068463 25 52 
0068463 47 7 
0068463 50 22 
0068464 20 24 
0068465 20 25 
00684 70 1 8 49 
00684 70 1 9 34 
0068470 20 37 
0068470 21 45 
0068470 22 45 
0068470 23 45 
0068470 24 36 
0068470 25 47 
0068471 16 18 
0068471 18 50 
0068471 19 35 
0068471 20 38 
0068471 21 46 
0068471 22 46 
0068471 23 46 
0068471 24 37 
0068471 25 48 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068471 50 18 
0068472 16 21 
0068472 18 51 
00684 72 1 9 36 
0068472 20 39 
0068472 21 47 
0068472 22 47 
0068472 23 47 
0068472 24 38 
0068472 25 49 
0068472 47 4 
0068472 50 21 
0068473 16 20 
0068473 18 52 
0068473 19 37 
0068473 20 40 
0068473 21 48 
0068473 22 48 
0068473 23 48 
0068473 24 39 
0068473 25 50 
0068473 47 5 
0068473 50 20 
0068474 22 22 
0068474 23 22 
0068474 52 22 
0068478 48 26 
0068480 11 11 
0068481 11 14 
0068482 11 10 
0068483 11 6 
0068485 47 2 
0068486 47 
0068490 5 44 
0068491 5 45-1 
0068491 17 34 
0068493 5 9 
0068500 52 32 
0068504 52 24 
0068505 52 25 
0068506 52 35 
0068507 52 34 
0068508 49 31 
0068508 52 31 
0068509 49 39 
0068509 52 17 
0068520 37 8 
0068520 39 16 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068522 37 18 
0068522 39 26 
0068523 37 14 
0068523 39 22 
0068524 37 10 
0068524 39 18 
0068549 20 46 
0068549 53 10 
0068550 20 47 
0068550 53 1 1 
0068551 13 38 
0068551 15 27 
0068551 18 7 
0068551 21 39 
0068551 22 39 
0068551 23 39 
0068551 25 41 
0068551 27 16 
0068551 51 4 
0068552 13 39 
0068552 15 28 
0068552 18 8 
0068552 21 40 
0068552 22 40 
0068552 23 40 
0068552 25 42 
0068552 27 17 
0068552 51 5 
0068553 13 
0068553 15 20 
0068553 18 1 
0068553 21 31 
0068553 22 31 
0068553 23 31 
0068553 25 33 
0068553 27 19 
0068553 51 7 
0068558 13 18 
0068558 18 22 
0068558 21 12 
0068558 22 12 
0068558 23 12 
0068558 25 12 
0068558 49 38 
0068558 51 20 
0068559 13 3 
0068559 15 22 
0068559 27 21 

Page= 9 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

0068560 1 3 4-1 
0068560 15 23 
0068560 18 42-1 
0068560 21 34 
0068560 22 34 
0068560 23 34 
0068560 25 36 
0068560 27 22 
0068560 51 43 
0068561 13 28 
0068561 13 47 
0068562 13 29 
0068562 13 48 
0068563 56 17 
0068934 44 2- 1 
0068962 41 7 
0068962 43 15 
0068962 45 15 
0068968 7 

0077286 41 26 

0085964 55 6 

0090320 5 34 
0090321 5 33 

0092232 29 38 
0092232 31 15 
0092232 38 19 
0092232 40 19 
0092305 36 25 

0093059 
0093528 
0093538 
0093864 

1 34 
3 6 
3 5 

49 
0093864 37 5 
0093864 39 14 

0099051 55 4 
0099091 55 3 
0099094 55 2 
0099096 56 19 
0099097 56 21 
0099098 56 22 
0099099 56 23 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

100003 44 9 
100030 6 2 
100038 29 41 
100038 
100038 
100038 
100049 

110003 
110004 
110004 
110004 
110008 
110009 
110009 
110012 
110013 
110017 
110017 
110017 
110017 
110017 
110017 
110022 
110076 
110076 
110115 
110136 

120001 
120009 
120009 
120029 
120053 
120053 
120053 
120053 
120053 

160001 
160001 
160001 
160003 
160007 
160007 
160009 
160009 
160024 

31 14 
38 18 
40 18 

6 10 

7 10 
7 11 
8 30 
9 13 

36 22 
29 16 
30 12 
14 11 

1 58 
28 16 
29 19 
31 2 
32 28 
33 20 
35 6 
44 18 
38 3 
40 3 
36 28 

2 10 

37 3 
34 13 
39 4 
28 4 

7 18 
8 6 
8 21 
9 10 

27 12 

36 16 
37 4 
39 13 

4 3 
41 29 
53 13 

5 30 
6 54 
6 12 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

180025 

190036 

210007 
210031 
210031 
210031 
210031 
210031 
210031 

240009 

300019 
300019 
300030 
300030 
300031 
300031 
300031 
300031 
300033 
300033 
300033 

·300033 
300049 
300061 

310017 
310084 
310085 
310086 
310087 
310111 
310113 

350001 

390206 
390207 

910001 
910004 
910005 
910014 

2 32 

30 

8 44 
12 28 
13 45 
18 37 
20 29 
24 29 
25 29 

1 0 11 

44 21 
45 20 
38 4 
40 4 
29 40 
31 12 
38 16 
40 16 
29 44 
31 13 
38 17 
40 17 

5 10 
2 11 

4 20 
9 14 

11 28 
3 32 
4 12 

11 4 
7 29 

42 3 

59 
47 

54 9 
54 26 
54 29 
54 19 

Page= 10 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

911001 54 8 
911002 
911006 
911061 
911062 

930054 
930056 

54 7 
54 25 
54 3 
54 12 

54 28 
54 20 

1050041 38 9 
1050071 40 9 

1057040 38 7 
1057040 40 7 
1057080 38 8 
1057109 40 8 

1070017 30 21 
1070017 32 9 
1070017 33 8 

1090051 35 13 
1090094 36 
1090099 35 12 
1090101 33 12 
1090106 35 1 
1090121 28 23 
1090133 30 41 
1090133 32 21 
1090164 29 27 
1090164 30 27 

1091028 29 7 
1091028 30 8 
1091055 36 8 
1091082 28 7 

1094010 29 5 
1094010 30 14 
1094010 36 7 
1094037 35 17 

1 095004 35 11 

1096001 30 20 
1096001 32 8 
1096001 33 7 
1096002 37 9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

1096002 39 17 
1096029 28 12 
1096029 35 19 
1 096029 36 34 
1096029 37 7 
1096029 39 15 
1096030 28 22 
1096030 29 4 
1096030 30 46 
1096030 32 10 
1096030 33 9 
1096030 35 15 
1096030 36 6 
1096030 37 23 
1096030 39 29 

1097007 28 25 
1097009 28 15 
1097009 29 17 
1097009 31 
1097009 32 27 
1097009 33 19 
1097009 35 5 

1098015 28 13 
1098015 29 23 
1098015 30 45 
1098015 32 25 
1098015 33 17 

1200039 29 43 
1200161· 38 2 
1200161 40 2 
1200171 36 19 
1200196 45 27 
1200197 45 26 
1200235 28 27 
1200299 36 27 

1249065 38 1 
1249087 29 35 
1249087 31 8 
1249124 40 

1253240 28 1 9 
1253240 29 1 8 
1253240 31 5 
1253240 32 31 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

1253240 33 23 

1260000 28 5 
1260036 38 5 
1260036 40 5 

1298000 30 33 
1298000 32 13 

2049401 21 

2100265 36 31 

2129420 2 15 

3000010 55 11 

3001100 36 17-1 
3001101 29 9 
3001101 30 9 
3001101 36 9 

3020002 7 32 
3020004 53 2 
3020006 44 2-2 
3020007 44 3-1 
3020008 44 3-2 
3020008 45 30 
3020009 44 4 
3020009 45 31 
3020013 4 26 
3020014 4 24 
3020015 13 35 
3020015 15 24 
3020015 18 4 
3020015 21 36 
3020015 22 36 
3020015 23 36 
3020015 25 38 
3020015 27 13 
3020015 51 1 
3020016 44 2-3 
3020016 45 29 
3020017 44 3-3 
3020020 6 9 
3020021 6 6 
3020022 6 11 
3020023 6 8 

Page= l l 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3020024 6 4 
3020027 9 36 
3020028 9 2 
3020028 27 5 
3020029 9 4 
3020032 9 38 
3020033 9 17 
3020034 3 11 
3020035 3 12 
3020040 8 4 
3020041 8 7 
3020042 8 5 
3020043 8 50 
3020045 9 11 
3020046 9 20 
3020046 27 10 
3020047 7 17 
3020047 8 22 
3020048 7 16 
3020049 7 23 
3020049 9 19 
3020049 27 11 
3020050 7 24 
3020051 8 20 
3020052 8 26 
3020052 9 9 
3020053 8 27 
3020056 9 1 
3020057 9 37 
3020058 9 16 
3020059 9 39 
3020059 27 9 
3020060 8 19 
3020061 7 15 
3020062 7 22 
3020063 8 48 
3020064 8 49 
3020065 26 
3020087 5 21 
3020090 11 3 
3020092 12 29 
3020092 18 38 
3020092 20 30 
3020092 24 30 
3020092 25 30 
3020093 12 27 
3020093 13 44 
3020093 18 36 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3020093 20 28 
3020093 24 28 
3020093 25 28 
3020097 4 22 
3020112 9 18 
3020112 27 8 
3020392 2 
3020400 4 2 
3020401 4 10 
3020402 4 14 
3020403 4 15 
3020404 4 27 
3020405 4 30 
3020406 4 32 
3020407 7 25 
3020409 7 27 
3020410 7 26 
3020411 4 
3020414 7 30 
3020415 7 31 
3020416 4 28 
3020417 4 8 
3020418 4 31 
3020422 5 39 
3020423 10 12 
3020424 1 0 1 4 
3020425 7 9 
3020426 7 12 
3020429 5 47 
3020430 7 13 
3020431 5 29 
3020432 5 48 
3020433 5 32 
3020434 1 35 
3020435 4 5 
3020436 
3020440 

7 28 
2 12 

3020441 26 
3020442 1 25 
3020443 11 32 
3020444 2 
3020445 18 
3020446 56 
3020447 55 
3020448 23 
3020449 2 17 
3020450 2 6 
3020451 10 38 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3020452 2 37 
3020453 2 36 
3020454 1 1 33 
3020455 46 
3020457 42 
3020464 57 
3020466 14 10 
3020467 14 1 
3020468 36 32 
3020471 16 7 
3020471 50 7 
3020472 32 3 
3020472 33 2 
3020473 16 25 
3020473 50 25 
3020477 18 56 

3021000 30 18 
3021000 32 6 
3021000 33 5 
3021005 30 16 
3021007 30 15 
3021007 32 2 
3021007 33 
3021009 41 17 
3021010 41 19 
3021011 41 28 
3021012 41 20 
3021014 41 22 
3021015 29 14-1 
3021015 30 3 
3021016 29 15 
3021016 30 11 
3021021 16 2 
3021021 50 2 
3021022 16 4 
3021022 50 4 
3021023 16 
3021023 50 
3021024 16 12 
3021024 50 12 
3021 025 1 6 11 
3021025 50 11 
3021026 16 8 
3021026 50 8 
3021028 34 12 
3021029 34 15 
3021030 34 17 

Page= 12 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3021 031 29 14-2 
3021 033 1 6 1 5 
3021033 50 15 
3021034 49 35 
3021036 29 8 
3021036 30 10 
3021036 36 17-2 
3021038 39 8 
3021040 39 1 
3021041 36 23 
3021042 36 24 
3021045 35 10 
3021047 39 10 
3021051 36 17-3 
3021052 36 18 
3021055 41 1 
3021059 37 6 
3021059 39 12 
3021060 2 30 
3021061 2 31 
3021062 36 20 
3021065 43 9 
3021065 45 9 
3021068 43 8 
3021068 45 8 
3021069 43 4 
3021069 45 4 
3021071 45 23 
3021072 45 24 
3021073 45 10 
3021075 53 12 
3021079 43 1 
3021080 45 
3021083 28 1 
3021084 28 2 
3021085 28 3 
3021087 16 14-2 
3021087 50 14-2 
3021090 18 57 
3021091 18 47 
3021 092 1 8 1 9 
3021093 18 1 0 
3021094 18 59 
3021095 13 43 
3021096 12 34 
3021096 13 46 
3021096 18 3 
3021096 20 33 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3021097 18 46 
3021101 37 
3021102 37 2 
3021105 42 1 
3021106 54 22 
3021109 24 17 
3021109 25 17 
3021109 55 9-2 
3021111 26 9 
3021111 55 10-2 
3021112 26 8 
3021113 26 6 
3021114 26 1 0 
3021119 24 33 
3021119 25 44 
3021 1 20 1 6 1 -1 
3021 1 20 1 9 31 
3021120 20 34 
3021120 21 42 
3021120 22 42 
3021120 23 42 
3021 120 50 1 4-1 
3021180 27 1 
3021181 27 2 
3021182 27 3 
3021183 27 23 
3021191 44 10 
3021192 44 6 
3021193 44 14 
3021194 44 17 
3021201 36 29 
3021202 39 7 
3021203 37 22 
3021203 39 9 
3021204 39 3 
3021209 37 20 
3021523 1 1 
3021524 8 
3021525 16 
3021526 24 
3021529 2 7 
3021530 40 
3021531 2 13 
3021544 41 14 
3021 545 41 1 5 
3021548 41 2 
3021548 43 2 
3021548 45 2 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3027001 49 2 
3027003 49 1 
3027005 49 22 
3027007 49 24 
3027008 49 25 
3027009 17 28 
3027009 49 28 
3027009 51 36 
3027010 17 21 
3027010 51 29 
3027010 53 
3027013 49 37 
3027015 49 36 
3027016 49 40 
3027017 49 41 
3027023 15 32 
3027023 15 36 
3027024 1 5 33 
3027024 1 5 37 
3027039 17 24-2 
3027040 17 25-2 
3027052 17 1 
3027054 17 2 
3027056 17 35 
3027056 1 7 24-1 
3027057 17 36 
3027057 1 7 25-1 
3027058 17 22 
3027058 51 30 
3027062 17 18 
3027062 49 18 
3027062 51 26 
3027074 19 43 
3027074 21 52 
3027074 22 52 
3027074 23 52 
3027074 53 8 
3027075 19 44 
3027075 21 53 
3027075 22 53 
3027075 23 53 
3027075 53 9 
3027079 12 15 
3027079 13 42 
3027079 18 25 
3027079 20 15 
3027080 51 9 

Page= 13 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3027082 51 10 
3027084 51 32 
3027085 51 33 
3027087 6 41 
3027087 1 2 30 
3027087 13 33 
3027087 15 18 
3027087 1 7 29 
3027087 18 39 
3027087 20 31 
3027087 24 20 
3027087 24 31 
3027087 25 20 
3027087 25 31 
3027087 48 31 
3027087 49 29 
3027087 51 37 
3027087 52 29 
3027090 6 15 
3027090 12 2 
3027092 6 14 
3027093 13 8 
3027095 13 7 
3027096 12 36 
3027096 48 6 
3027098 12 35 
3027098 48 33 
3027100 15 2 
3027102 15 
3027104 15 31 
3027106 15 30 
3027107 18 12 
30271 09 1 8 1 1 
3027110 19 2 
3027110 20 2 
3027113 21 2 
3027117 52 2 
3027119 52 1 
3027120 6 34 
3027120 12 21 
3027120 13 27 
3027120 1 5 1 1 
3027120 48 25 
3027120 49 21 
3027121 52 21 
3027122 18 31 
3027123 6 31 
30271 23 1 2 1 8 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FD-62G 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3027123 13 24 
3027123 15 8 
3027123 48 22 
3027124 18 28 
3027124 19 18 
3027124 20 18 
3027124 21 1 8 
3027124 22 18 
3027124 23 18 
3027124 24 18 
3027124 25 18 
3027124 52 18 
3027125 48 5 
3027127 12 1 
3027128 18 32 
3027128 18 63 
3027129 18 33 
3027129 18 64 
3027140 19 
3027143 21 
3027144 19 24 
3027144 21 24 
3027144 22 24 
3027144 23 24 
3027144 24 45 
3027144 25 54 
3027145 19 25 
3027145 21 25 
3027145 22 25 
3027145 23 25 
3027145 24 46 
3027145 25 55 
3027146 1 9 21 
3027146 20 21 
3027146 21 21 
3027146 24 21 
3027146 25 21 
3027147 19 22 
3027147 20 22 
3027147 21 22 
3027166 24 24 
3027166 25 24 
3027167 24 25 
3027167 25 25 
3027169 24 22 
3027169 25 22 
3027175 24 2 
3027177 24 

INDEX 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3027178 25 2 
3027180 25 
3027187 1 3 41 
3027188 20 1 
3027230 22 2 
3027230 23 2 
3027232 22 
3027233 22 21 
3027235 23 1 
3027236 23 21 

3028000 49 32 
3028003 5 45-2 
3028004 13 4-2 
3028004 18 42-2 
3028005 49 43 
3028006 49 42 
3028012 18 41 
3028013 17 33 
3028014 51 42 
3028015 19 42 
3028015 20 45 
3028015 24 44 
3028016 21 33 
3028016 22 33 
3028016 23 33 
3028016 25 35 
3028017 18 61 

3029000 49 34 
3029001 49 33 
3029002 53 5 
3029004 53 4 
3029008 53 7 
3029009 53 6 
3029014 17 31 
3029014 51 40 
3029015 18 44 
3029016 18 45 
3029017 18 62 
3029018 17 32 
3029018 51 41 
302901 9 1 9 41 
3029019 20 44 
3029019 21 35 
3029019 22 35 
3029019 23 35 
3029019 24 43 

Page= 14 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

3029019 25 37 
3029305 18 60 
3029310 23 9 
3029901 29 1-1 
3029902 29 2-1 
3029903 29 3-1 
3029903 30 2 
3029907 34 1 
3029908 29 1 -2 
3029909 29 2-2 
3029910 29 3-2 
3029919 32 
3029950 30 

3101071 36 15 

3160038 5 31 

3500054 4 4 

5544886 48 

9603012 42 2 
9603024 44 24 
9603024 45 35 
9603025 44 23 
9603025 45 34 
9603025 46 1 
9603026 44 22 
9603026 45 33 

9611043 41 18 
9611043 42 5 
9611071 42 4 
9611074 44 29 
9611077 43 10 
9611077 44 13 

9613022 44 1-2 
961 31 07 44 1 -1 
9613117 45 38 
9613120 45 22-1 
9613121 45 22-2 

9620002 55 12 
9620208 34 21 
9620208 39 28 
9620402 55 7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



INDEX 
FD-62G Page =1 5 

Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) Parts No. Page No. Ref. No. Weight(g) 

9620631 54 4 
9620634 54 6 
9620644 54 15 
9620669 54 23 
9620673 54 24 
9620675 54 27 
9620697 54 1 
9620700 54 5 
9620704 54 2 
9620705 54 13 
9620706 54 10 
9620707 54 1 1 
9620708 54 21 
9620709 54 14 
9620710 54 16 
9620711 54 17 
9620712 54 18 

9710115 55 15 
9720247 55 14-2 
9720248 55 14-1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



P/N 9710115 (P) 
No. 3 Edited in 2006.12 

(FD-62G) 

llaiJiatli 
-v~r..~~:/lllm*l~~*i 

YAMATO SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO.,LTD. 

4-4-12,NISHITENMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA,JAPAN 
TEL: 81-6-6364-1321 FAX: 81-6-6364-1307 

=;= 5 3 0 - 0 0 4 7 7.:J.&$~~~iffi::R~ 4 T § 4 =m: 1 2 i5-
TEL ( 0 6) 6 3 6 4- 1 3 2 1 ( rt) FA X ( 0 6) 6 3 6 5- 5 1 7 6 

Printed in Japan 2007 .l.5H® 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	Contents
	目次
	[P1]   MISCELLANEOUS COVER(1)
	[P1]   カバー関係(1)
	[P2]   MISCELLANEOUS COVER(2)
	[P2]   カバー関係a(2)
	[P3]   MISCELLANEOUS THREAD EYELETS
	[P3]   糸道関係
	[P4]   MISCELLANEOUS BUSHINGS
	[P4]   ブッシュ関係
	[P5]   CRANKSHAFT & NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P5]   シャフト及び針棒機構
	[P6]   PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	[P6]   押エ機構
	[P7]   UPPER KNIFE CARRIER AND HOOK DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P7]   上メス及びキャリア・フック機構
	[P8]   LOOPER DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P8]   ルーパ機構
	[P9]   FEED DRIVING MECHANISM
	[P9]   送リ機構
	[P10] FEED DRIVING CONTROL MECHANISM
	[P10] 送リ調節機構
	[P11] LUBRICATING MECHANISM
	[P11] 給油機構
	↓EXCLUSIVE PARTS/サブモデル専用部品
	[P12] FD-62G-01MR-12, 01MR-59
	[P13] FD-62G-01MS, 01MS-12
	[P14] FD-62G-03MR, 03MS(1)
	[P15] FD-62G-03MR, 03MS(2)
	[P16] FD-62G-06MR(1)
	[P17] FD-62G-06MR(2)
	[P18] FD-62G-07MS, 07MS-1
	[P19] FD-62G-12MR
	[P20] FD-62G-12MR-12
	[P21] FD-62G-12MS
	[P22] FD-62G-12MS-52
	[P23] FD-62G-12MS-53
	[P24] FD-62G-12HR(1)
	[P25] FD-62G-12HS(1)
	[P26] FD-62G-12HR, 12HS(2)
	[P27] FD-62G-15MS

	↓DEVICE/装置
	[P28] FDL-4 DEVICE
	[P29] AC DEVICE
	[P30] AC1/SC3 DEVICE(1)
	[P31] AC1/SC3 DEVICE(2)
	[P32] SC3 DEVICE
	[P33] SC4 DEVICE
	[P34] RF DEVICE
	[P35] AC16, RF/AC16 DEVICE(1)
	[P36] AC16, RF/AC16 DEVICE(2)
	[P37] AC16 DEVICE(3)
	[P38] AC16 DEVICE(4)
	[P39] RF/AC16 DEVICE(3)
	[P40] RF/AC16 DEVICE(4)

	[P41] SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1)
	[P41] SL-C専用部品(1)
	[P42] SET STYLE SL-C EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)
	[P42] SL-C専用部品(2)
	[P43] SET STYLE SU-C-R EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1)
	[P43] SU-C-R専用部品(1)
	[P44] SET STYLE SU-C-R EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)
	[P44] SU-C-R専用部品(2)
	[P45] SET STYLE SU-S EXCLUSIVE PARTS
	[P45] SU-S専用部品
	[P46] EXTRA PARTS(1) for SU-C-R, SU-S
	[P46] SU-C-R, SU-S特注部品(1)
	[P47] EXTRA PARTS(2)
	[P47] 特注部品(2)
	[P48] EXTRA PARTS(3)
	[P48] 特注部品(3)
	[P49] EXTRA PARTS(4)
	[P49] 特注部品(4)
	[P50] EXTRA PARTS(5)
	[P50] 特注部品(5)
	[P51] EXTRA PARTS(6)
	[P51] 特注部品(6)
	[P52] EXTRA PARTS(7)
	[P52] 特注部品(7)
	[P53] EXTRA PARTS(8)
	[P53] 特注部品(8)
	[P54] THREAD STAND
	[P54] 糸立台
	[P55] ACCESSORIES
	[P55] アクセサリ関係
	[P56] WETRA TOOL & GAUGES
	[P56] 特注工具及びゲージ
	[P57] WARNING LABEL
	[P57] 警告ラベル
	[P58] FD62G Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(1)
	[P58] 主要部品リスト(1)
	[P59] FD62G Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(2)
	[P59] 主要部品リスト(2)
	[P60] FD62G Class LIST of MAIN SPARE PARTS(3)
	[P60] 主要部品リスト(3)
	[P61] INDEX
	[P61] 索引



